Lockstitch, Automatic Welting Machine

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02" refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
+ "0.1" and ”2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that consiruets an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—=Y YA RMNITHFBRIZBLT

LYUZRR=—IDR, #02 HOHIE, ~—YFo"H#i0"0#WE 78R F 3w,

2 HEMONFIE, MHAEEL, 0.1, 25%0ORMEE, B (BiUA—-MV) 2&2ULET,
3. MR () 1, MBS ERLTVETHRTHL I kKL ET,

4 1A PA—TD————— Bii, iR THL L BRLEY.,

29296100

No.1185-02






CONTENTS

H b

MECHANISM COMPILATION
HEE

1. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (1) .« ..ottt et oottt 1
g A% (1)

2. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (2) - . ottt et et e e e 3
Ak AR (2)

3. PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS ... 0ttt et e et e e e 5
R w FER

4. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (1) e vt v vttt e e e ettt e e e e et 7
XA ZRE (1)

5.CLAMP FOOT (LEFT SIDE) COMPONENTS (2) ..\ 0vvvtteeteee sttt e e e 9
ApE 2 (/D BR (2)

6.CLAMP FOOT (RIGHT SIDE) COMPONENTS (3) -« vttt et 11
Az (HED Mg (3)

7.CLAMP FOOT FEED COMPONENTS . ..ottt et e e e e e e 13
A9 2K VB

8. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS ..ottt e e e e e i 15
a-—F+—A ABEK

9. BINDER COMPONENTS (1) .+ttt et et e e e e e e 17
NA v H—H8% (1)

10. BINDER COMPONENTS (2) ..\ vttt et 19

N BB (2)
SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION
IVVE

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS ...\ttt 21
BHER - SREEREMR

2. MAIN SHAPT & THREAD TAKE—UP LEVER COMPONENTS .......oooiiiiiiieeneeanen. 23
bEh - KHBER

3.NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS ...ttt ittt et e 25
HEmEEG

4 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ...\ 00ttt et 27
Lt O B

5.BOBBIN THREAD CLIP COMPONENTS ...ttt e 29
THOPABE

6. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ...\ttt 31
# - FEhESR

7.UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS & .0\ttt et ee et e e e 33
kA A%

8. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ...\ttt e e et e et e e e 35

T 6/



9. BOBBIN THREAD REMAINING AMOUNT DETECTINGDEVICE ................covieienn 37

THRBEEHEE

10. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER UNIT ... .. eveentn oo, 39
AN IN— - RBHEE

11 THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ... ... v eeet et e e, 40
SordeE e

12.OPRATION BOX COMPONENT . .. oo o oot e 41
BieRy 2 2K

13. TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS ..o\ e e oo, 43
BEHy 7 A&

14. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (OPTION) ...+ . vt et oo 45
Mk AR—BR PV av)

15. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (IOPTION) ..\ ueee ettt 47
EHEEEE (1) (A7 vayvy)

16. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (2)(OPTION) -+ ..et e einee e, 49
EHEHGHE (2) (AFvav)

17.WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (3) (FOR DOUBLE WELT) (OPTION) ................ 51
EMHGERG (3) WEMERE (A 7Yay)

18. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (4) (FOR SINGLE WELT RIGHT) (OPTION) ......... 53
EMfEEEGR (4) BEEARR) F7vay)

19. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (5) (FOR SINGLE WELT LEFT) (OPTION) ........... 55
EAYHAME () (EAEHR) (F7vay)

20. SA~73:AUXILIARY PLASING BASE (OPTION) .. ..o o\ ot ee i 57
BEES (X 72z

21, SA—84:DARTS EXTEND UNIT (OPTION) ..o 59
F—VEEUER (AT a)

22. SA—85:PAVING PLATE UNIT (OPTION) ............. TS 60
BiEsE (A 7vav)

93, SA~86:AUTOMATIC INTER LING FEEDING UNIT (OPTION) ... \ovoveee e 61
D E B SR

24. SA—88:STAND FOR STANDING WORK(OPTIOND « . «. e e et oo 63
SMAREAL LR (AT a)

25. SA~89:SMALL WELTING UNITCOPTION) . ..o\t 64
INEBER (A 7vz2w)

26.SA~90:SUCTION UNITOPTION) ...\ oo e e e 65
WBBIZER (A7 vav)

27. SA=91:SUCTION MOTOR UNITCOPTION) ...\ '\ttt 67
B E—XEE (A TVav)

28.5A ~93:DARTS EXTEND UNIT (OPTION) . -\ ove vt e e e 69
A=V LER (A7 a)

29. SA—94:CENTER STANDARD UNITCOPTION) ...\t vonenee oo, 71

v —RERE (A7 ay)




30. SA-95:DARTS STANDARD MARKING (OPTION) ... . et iienees 72
H—v g —F 0 (ATVav)

31.8A-96:FLAP PRESSER UNIT (1) {OPTION) ...\ iiiititttvititar et iinracnananenns 73
7w TS AEE (1) FFvay)

32.5A-96.FLAP PRESSER UNIT (@) (0P TION) ..ot et et et ie it e e 75
Ty TMERER (2) FFvaY)

33.SA-96:FLAP PRESSER UNIT (8) (OPTION) ...ttt et e aeiee 77
Ty THEREE (3) (AFvay)

34, SA-98:5INGLE WELT & DOUBLE WELT CHANGE UNIT (OPTION) ... 79
HE mEPVBAEER (A 7val)

35.8P=41:GRASP STACKER UNIT (I){OPTION) ..\ \ivuiie ittt ie et i i eeaenaas 81
DOPABAR Y H—HE (1) (AT a)

36.SP-41:GRASP STACKER UNIT (2)IOPTION) ...\ 0ttt et eiaiiieaenans 83
DInAAR A--E (2) AT av)

37.SP-42:BAR STACKER UNIT (1(OPTION) ..\ttt ittt et e et e et 85
R ARy H—%E (1) (AT¥av)

38, 8P—42:BAR STACKER UNIT (ZHOPTION) .\ttt ettt ttes i n et vtrntarairernerns 87

N=RZwh—%F& (2) FATvaw)

TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS

RPN —ER

L MECHANISM COM P ONE N TS Lottt ettt r et et ettt nanres 89
HEMAR

2, SEWING MACHINE COMPONEN TS ..ttt ittt ettt it et ir e aeeaees 90
ER e ¥

3. WELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENTS (1) ...ttt it ienes 91
EffERBG (1)

4. WELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENTS (2) ..ottt e e 92
ETEEEER (2)

5. 0P TION COMPONEN S . ittt e e et e ens 93
7y a vER
CONNECTION DRAWING OF CONTROL BOX ... .ot o4
BEFY 7 A HHR
NUMERICAL INDE X OF PAR TS ..ttt ittt e e e e e 95

# 3|



MECHANISM COMPILATION
HER
1.FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (1)
Ak - A —Bfk (1)

62—?/61

Dol .,
7




REF NO_ _ NOTE _  PART RO, _ ___ 1] BESCRIPTION __________ | S N Qy _
1 253-00005 FRAME dva17v-4 1
2 253-31406 FRAME FVA{7p-A(N §a-A320) 1
3 167-22803 SPRING L BIRS 1938 450 3L 4
4 SK-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 UFEITHE A} 4
5 §5-0410002-KK SPRIKG WASHER B HF M4 4
5 SE-G084003-5C STREW U8 T.250 GF55E % N8 L=40 3
7 WP-0841600-5C WASHER T 4
8 §3-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 N ] 4
9 168-38609 ALK GUN 7y i

10 G1147-198-000 CASTER ¥y Aa- i
§] SH-GUBIZ02-TP SCRER W8 L-12 HES TS SIS 76
12 FS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 ST T 16
13 185-85000 FREE BUSHING 79-7" y¥a i
14 252-99504 ADJUSTING BOLT IyyFansE i) 4
15 KM-B0GODO] -SC NUT K6 nyr39h M6 151 4
16 G5055-116-B00 COLLAR 53 A 7
17 168-06507 CLOTH RECEIVER RIE S ]
18 168-38500 KING SCRER Favy Ab 1
19 168-06614 CLOTH RECEIVER FASTENER ASM, RIVFY FEARHS 1
20 WB-1221016-SP WASIER S ;
71 FH-6120001-5F KUTHIZ UFEFIoR I
22 166-75308 POSITTONING PIN 1FF ALy 4
23 FE-GO50001-5C NUT ¥5 737} M5X0.8 131 4
24 ®P-0531001-5C WASHER LI F R WAL M5 4
25 WS- 0510002-KN SPRING WASHER WO 15, 1X9,2%1.3 4
76 TE5-56305 BRACKET T YISEKT 3
27 SM-6061552-TP SCREF M5 L=15 DYHITIE A 8
28 F5-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6,1%12.2X1.5 POREH 3 MG 8
29 WP-0641601-SC FASHER L3 A R 34 A M6 8

30 £69-13907 FILTER BRACET 7{45-BKT 1

T SE-G051002-TP SCRER W6%0_8 =10 ByFF77 AF WX E T=T0 )

32 #$-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER AR 3 5.1%0.2K1.3 2

33 165-08404 HOOK Tv7 1

34 WP-0531001-5C WASHER EIF R R 3L MG 1

35 ¥4 -6050001-5C NUT M5 myhyvl M5X0.8 132 1

36 752-07508 SOFPORT SIEFT A Y T

37 SH-6051202-TP SCRER M5%0.8 L=12 UYRSTH A MGX0. 8 L-12 2

38 WS- B550002-KN SPRING WASHER A8 2 5.1%0.2X1.3 2

39 253-20804 RUBBER FOOT T h7Y 1

40 SK-G030S02-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 U327 A M3X0.5 I=§ 1

3T TET- 0807 BRACKET T ABKT I

42 SK-6040802-TP SCRER H4X0.7 =8 DYFITHE A} 2

43 §S-0416002-KN SPRING WASHER AR R N 2

44 168-80403 FIXED BRACKET 33YIF{BRT 1

45 SM-B052502-TP SCREW ¥5%0.8 L=25 OFRITHE Ab 2

16 WP-G53T00T-5C WASTER 13 S RT i T U Z

47 %S-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER AR R 3 5.1X9.2X1.3 2

48 168-80502 BOLT Wy (R A 1

49 5¥-G063002-TP SCRER M6 L=30 YR Y I VAR ]

50 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6,1%12.2%1.5 N3 2 MG 1
51 TG8-T0206 GRAVITY SEAL P REYEETERS | I
52 501 168-80908 SEAL 7' SHabF20{T-A(ITH) ;
53 501 168-81005 SEAL 7 IR Y- A BT 1) !
54 168-81104 SEAL 30L47-7" AFaniia 1
55 252- 98603 PRODUCTION NUMBER PLATE BV 9N YT 97 b !

55 75I-GaZ00 SOLENOID VALVE BASE T A A T T

57 SK-6051002-TP SCRER M5X0,8 L=10 RYRF73E A M5XD.8 L=10 3

58 WS-0510002-K§ SPRING WASHER N3 F 2 5,1X0.2K1.3 3

59 253-25069 QOUT PUT CABLE ASH, FYS A Y IRIAsE-T 2% 1

50 PV-0351520-00 MANIFOLD vo3-Ab 104y 1

T PV-1305340-40 T-PORT CUT-OVER SOLENOTD VALVE KF SRR 37 TN T
62 PJ-2100042-00 HALF UN1ON n-725kY 2
63 PJ-2160061-00 HALF UN1ON [T 1
64 SH-1051552-1P SCREW #3535 M5 L=15 2
65 PJ-3040651-01 ELBOW UNTON GXPT1/8 TAF 2237 GAPTI/8 1

65 PX-O55T040-00 STLERCER {FTT/3) EZinT; 7

G7 252-99702 BELT COVER A AR~ 1

68 SM-B050801-5C SCRER VA2 M5 L=8 3

59 253-06705 COVER(A) AN -(A) i

70 SM-DO50RDI-SC SCRER }9ARY M5 L=8 4

71 TGG- 76207 TOLLAE 7> 7

72 PF-0152030-A0 FILTER REGULATOR TINRSE b yTIN Y 1

73 CH-5¢00000-01 PORER SOURCE INDICATION LABEL FVE ybahy vk 1

74 G5403-139-000 QUICK COUPLING TeRIF 3 2 Vb I
75 G5430-116-000 AIR COCK 17295 1
6 PI-3050651-01 TEE, UNION FEXFT I I
] PJ-0251000-01 1/8 PLUG 1/87 34 3
78 PV-1502070-00 5-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 55 b Yy FDRIATY 1
79 PY-1302022-00 3-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 33 -hF VY Ry 12
80 PY-1502060-00 5-PORT CUT-OVER SOLENOID VALVE 58 b vy RIRIATY 2

NGIE (§£82)

201, ., SELECTIVE PART

BIRE &



2.FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (2)
Ak - AA—FHR (2)

27

27




REF_NO__ROTE __ PARFNO, 1 BESCRIPTION ________ .. S S A Gty .
1 253-28006 POCKET CLOTH PRESSER ¥ ryb7oudd 1
2 5S-1080510-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 $53y" 9/64-40 L=56 2
3 253-28105 SPACER AN 4 t
4 253-28204 HOLDING PLATE FAFE 1
5 #03 253-28303 SEWING TABLE Kre47-7" WM& Iebh7duidzag
8 185-85109 TAPE ¥ OVIFLYRY Y- 1
7 263-28402 BAG CYLINDER BKT(1) FHR)YYA -BKT{1) 1
8 177-99305 SCREW $I99Ty bARY 2
g 168-03504 MAGNET FITTING BASE LA VAN L E A 1

10 168-03405 POCKET BAG MAGNET & xR ynadey 39 1

11 253-28501 BAG CYLINDER BKT(2) JIUR VYA -BRT(2) 1

12 177-99305 SCREW $I99¥y bARY 2

13 PA-1500501-A0  SCISSORS CYLINDER IS ESTVZ N 1

14 169-35604 FLEMENT NIPPLE F-2z97° MCI-5H-4 1

15 PA-1601510-A0  AIR CYLINDER 7~y 1

16 PJ-3050405-02 T-UNION JIAUsF F-2" 22kY 1

17 #01 166-76009 WORKPIECE CLAMP ¥y Ay 1

18 #01  SM-1041001-8C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 $3337° M4X0.7 L=10 2

19 #01 WP-0430801-8C  WASHER 4,3X9%0.8 EI¥ B % 4,3X9X0.8 2

20 #01 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NP3 M4 2

21 #01 253-28501 BAG CYLINDER BKT(2) 77U 3va -BKT(2) 1

22 #01  251-50509 SCREW DyhrPFyEE7a3y M5X10 )

23 #01 PA-1500502-A0 PIN CYLINDER b yyave 1

24 #01 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION LA 2z8Y 1

25 #01  PJ-3050400-01  TEE UNION F-A4 1

26 02 252-99918 SEWING TABLE FR4F-7 R 1

27 #01 185-85109 TAPE B OBIFV YRR IT-T 1

28 #01 169-14103 HAIR CLOTH PRESSER yyy A¥E 1

29 #01 169-14202 CYLNDER INSTALLING PLATE yyy A$ry9va -BKT |

30 #01 PA-1601507-A0  CYLINDER I7-yiva 1

31 #01 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNIJON S A ES ) i

32 #01 SM-6043552-TN  SCREW M4 L=35 BYRITFIER Ab 2

33 01 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER LA S A A W T 2

34 #01 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 pyhrYh M4 2

35 #04 253-35902 SEWING TABLE FE4F-7" 1 |

36 #03 253-36108 SEWING TABLE BOR4T-7 4 & Fyhyrutdray |

NOTE (¥%32) #01....USED ONLY WHEN SA85 OR SA90 SASS B UFSASORE 2 0D A fH

1§ EQUIPPED

#02. .. . USED GNLY WHEN SA85 OR SA90 SASH X UFSAQOEE 2 I oD A R
IS EQUIPPED (8~ 16MMAT)
(FOR 8~ 16HM)

#03,.,.FOR 18,20MM 18, 20088

%04, .. .USED ONLY WHEN SAS5 OR SA90 SABD B OFSAQ0EE 5 B oD A B
1S EQUIPPED (18, 2000)

(FOR 18,20HM)



3. PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS
JREEAA v FHR




REF, B0 NOTE = PARUNG. 1 DESCRIPTION._ ________. . [ A S SN Qty _
1 253-63052 STEPPING PEDAL ASH. Fy7IN AL (43) 1
2 253-63102 SWITCH BOX 49FBOX (n
3 253- 18601 BRY METAL b SRR (2)
4 SM-6061552-TP SCREW M6 L=15 nFHI7FE b (2)
5 ®S-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N R R OMB {2}
6 SH- 90405005 SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 nypyE Ay M4X0.7 L=5 [E3)
7 WP-0641601-5C WASHER B39 h 3 3h 398 M6 (1
8 253-63003 STEPPING PEDAL BASE TH7IAC A A A {n
g G5840-116-000 RUBBER FOOT T AT (5)

10 GPF-06060000 PEDAL AR (1)

I GPT-06070000 PEPAL HAT IS T (1)

12 B8153-771-000 PEPAL CONNECTING ROB INE A V] (1

13 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ABJUSTING PLATE 7344 Fadkdn v N

14 111-55001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET yELE AR (2)

15 D8113-555-B00 PEPAL BUSHING 7348 7931 (2)

6 (68738401 BALEL PLUNGER 3 A A D

17 253-63201 SWITCH BKT Z{ ##BKT (1)

18 253- 18502 GEAR (2) ¥ y-(2) (1}

19 SM-8040602-TP SCREW MAX0.7 L=6 FAFY {1

20 253-63300 STEPPING LEVER FYIILR - (1)

71 SH-G062553-8C SCREW NG L=25 IR Ah M6 L=25 {1

22 NM-GO600O01-SC NUT M6 nyASFIL M6 f¥a {n

23 ST-1040851-SR SCREW M4 L=8 29b v3y D=4-18 L=8 (2)

24 253-18403 GEAR (1) ¥y-(1) {n

25 B2619-372-000 STOP MOTION TRIPPING LEVER CAM AURZ F3-¥¥ an (1)

26 SD-0791061-5P HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=10.5 X v3y B=7.94 0=10.5 (1)

27 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 FA2Y ¥4XD.7 L=d (1)

28 G5075-116-000 ANCHOR N3y A (D

29 NM-6060001-5C NUT M6 ByhTIYE W6 132 (2)

30 G5075-116-A00 ANCHOR T A ySH AN 3T B (1

31 NW-606G001-SC NOT W6 myRFFIT W6 132 0

32 253-63409 SPRING HANG ARM N AT A (1)

33 SM-B6051552-TP SCREW M5 L=15 mIEITHE Ab (1

34 G5075-116-000 SWITCH SPRING AIFRT R (n

35 G601 2-880-000 LINK SHAFT Vay (1)

15 253-63508 BOX COVER F aTAAn - (13

7 $H-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 YAy M4X0.7 L=6 (2)

a8 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0,7 L=8 uIRITIE R (2)

39 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N3RPT N4 (2)

40 WP-0430800-8C WASHER ¥4 b5Y b 3 b ATk M4 (2)

n 253-26455 PADDING PRESSER SWETEH ASH. VY AIIA9F 43 (1

42 (G8538-195-040 STEPPING SWITCH CABLE ASYM. TP RAMIFE-T N 23 (1}

43 SH-9061203-8E SCREW M6 L=12 UsEsE b M6 L=I2 (2}

44 ®S-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 AR M8 {(2)

45 WP- 0841600-8C WASHER 2 {2}

a6 SH-GORZD0Z-TP SCREW 8 T=20 nyR7y % Lh {5

41 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER ¥8 FAS-S A A 1] (2

48 WP-D841600-5C WASHER 475 20 N5 (2)

49 SM-B040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 YT HE b (5)

50 SM-9065003-SC SCREW M6 E=50 pyhrE B M6 L=50 (1

5T NH-GGEO061-SC NUT M6 uyhFFIE M6 132 (0

52 GB534-195-0A0 KNEE SWITCH ASM, b3 A{YF 43 1

53 G1018-195-000 SWITCH SUPPORT ARM. IH9F ¥y OF (N

54 55-7111410-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IAE53Y 11/64-40 L=14 5]

55 $8-6151220-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 b33y 15/64-28 L=11.5 (2)

56 MAT-B80230T00 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE AIE 5y & 4 (1002) (2

57 $8-6151412-7P SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 nIRsTHE Ay 15/64-28 (2)

58 G8533-195-0A0 KNEE SWITCH CABLE ASM. Y A{YFr-7 R 23 (1}

59 WP-0531001-5C WASHER L33 3h kA M 2

60 WS- 0510002-KN SPRING WASHER N9 h 3 5.1X9,2X1.3 2

61 NH-6050001-3C NIFF 5 TRFF 9T HHXG .8 192 2

62 SM-10562501-SP SCREW MEX0.8 L=25 3513y M5X0.8 L=25 2



4.CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (1)
Kips 2Bk (1)




REF. N0 NOTE PART XO. DESCRIPTION vy A A aty

1 2562-99405 FULCRUM BASE IF4N -2 I
2 SH-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 RyRITIE Wb 2
3 169-07701 SHAFT yFVY Y I
4 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW Hb L=6 bAZY" M5X0.8 L=6 2
5 185-50806 FULCRUM BOSS JFVE R 2
6 SM-6051802-TP  SCREW M5 L=18 nYhITIE Bh 4
7 165-08105 COLLAR YT 4
8 S¥-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 hAF¥" M5X0.8 L=6 4
9 2563-32305 BASE PRESSER ARM A {A¥I7-A 2



5. CLAMP FOOT (LEFT SIDE) COMPONEN'S (2)
RKx R () R (2)

71-72



REF, NO_ _ NOTE __ _ PARTRNO. ... .| PESCRIPTICGN . .. LN SRS A Qy
I PV-015i180-00 VALVE FVE N AT 1
2 169-08303 CLAMP SHAFT ARFIIFYY ;
3 1§9-08402 PIN kv Y I
4 G5108-118-000 WASHER Vit A 2
5 SY-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L=15 UFH27IE Ab 2
[ WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER NEE R Y I ]
7 169-08501 SUPPORT ARM,LEFT A3y 7-A(ey ) 1
8 404 169-08709 COLLAR Fexhi- 1
9 169-35108 WASHER § & 2TWD-05625 1

0 #01 SH-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L=15 nIFITIE A} 1
IT £01 SH-B05Z002-TF SCREW Kb L=20 iA77FE AT WEKG. 8 L=20 1
12 #01 SY-6D53002-TF SCRER MGX0.8 L=30 GIN7HE A 1
13 to1 SH-6052502-T9 SCREW M5X0,8 L=25 BFA7HE Ab 1
14 6l S4-6452502-TP SCREW M5X0,8 L=25 nEa273% kb 1
15 401 SH-6053502-7P BOLT nFhITHE Ab 1
16 WS-05TOO0Z-EN SPRING WASHER AR 2 5 TR0ERT .3 1
17 159-08808 CLAMP INSTALLING PRATE,LEFT 1 ugFy? MY {(k Y) 1
i8 S¥-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 2I457HE A} HBRO .8 L=20 2
19 702 16777807 GARMENT CLAXP PLATE (L) G=8-14 37 ugyy7 (L)8-14 1
20 403 iG7-78003 GARMENT CLAMP PLATE (L) 16-20 30 py3v7 (L)16-20 1
21 S8-TT10840-5P SCREW 11/64-30L=T38 FAv735T 11/63-40 L=7.8 Z
22 G5132-116-000 CYLIKDER EDGE IR LY 1
23 S¥-6031202-17 SCREW M3X0.6 L=12 nFha7iE b 2
24 N¥-6G30001-8C NUT M3 urks3sh M3X0.6 L2 2
25 SH-6041002-7P SCREW ¥4 L=1{§ UIRITHE A H4X0, T L=10 2
26 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASRER [SES AN 2
27 FE-0430806G-SC WASHER M4 L7 2 03 AvE M4 2
28 G5119-116-C00 FOLDING CYLIKDER BRACKET,LEFT EUREVEVE A 5 T S S 1
29 SM-6051402-TP SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=14 ushy7iE Ab 2
30 G5129-116-C00 SPRING M ER LRSI RY 1
at G540Z-1T5-0A0 WELTTRG PATCH FOLDING CYL. ASH ERRENLIZ U 1
32 PX-0551010-00 ELEMERT PRy WIFSCYT 4 1
33 £02 253-32404 FOLDING PLATE, LEFT a4y ¥) 1
34 #03 253-32602 FOLDING PLATE, LEFT Aa344(ea ) 1
35 169-07206 SPACER ARAIIA 2
b Fod 169-15100 SPACER FEIRTIT %~ 1
37 4064 164-1520% SPACER ARARERA -4~ 1
38 04 168-15308 SPACER AARHIAA - 1
19 #04 1689-15407 SPACER ARARFIAN ~§- 1
40 04 169-15506 SPACER RARGIAN ~§- 1
4T 04 160-15605 SPACER EEFEEF TGRS = ]
42 #04 169-15704 SPACER LEELROLNES & 1
43 #04 169-15803 SPACER FAAGIAA ~§- 1
44 #04 169-15902 SPACER FEARIZN —§- i
45 504 169-16009 SPACER AAAREIN 4 1
46 w04 To8-T860% SPACER T=35 AN -4~ T=3.5 T
47 504 169-19102 SPACER AT -4- 1
48 #04 16D-19300 SPACER AN -§- 1
49 #04 168-19201 SPACER FONES B I
50 #04 168-85608 SPACER AN - 1
IH G4 169-20407 SPACERT=Z.% N -3-T=2% 1
52 H0d 168-20506 SPACER T=4.5 28 -4- T=4.5 1
53 #04 169-20665 SPACER T=5.5 AN ~¥- T=5.5 i
54 #04 169-20744 SPACER T=13,5 Aa -4~ T=13.5 1
55 504 169-20883 SPACER T=14.5 AN -8~ T=14 .5 1
56 704 169-20902 SPACERT=15.5 - T=15"5 1
57 #04 169-21009 SPACER T=16,5 in -4- T=16,5 1
58 #04 169-21108 SPACER T=6.5 AN -#- T=§.5 1
59 404 169-21207 SPACER T=T7.5 A -%- T=7.6 1
B0 404 169-21306 SPACER T=8&.5 An' -4~ T=8,5 I
[3] w04 165-2140% SPACER T=9F A -3-T1=9.% I
62 #04 165-21504 SPACER T=10,5 At ~§- T=10.5 1
63 104 165-21603 SPACER T=11.5 A -%- T=11.5 1
64 H04 169-21762 SPACER T=12.5 AN -4~ T=12.5 H
65 04 169-21801 SPACER T=21.5 A -4 T=21.5 i
65 04 169-21900 SPACER T=22.5 IN=§-T=105 [
67 #04 168-22007 SPACER T=23,5 AN -§- T=23.5 1
68 #04 169-22106 SPACER T=24.5 A -~ T=24,5 3
69 #04 169-22206 SPACER T=25.5 i -§- T=26.5 1
0 #04 169-22304 SPACER T=76.5 A -4- T=26.5 ]
TI 0% 167-78409 GARRENT CLAMP RUBBER, LEFT Y F7y T T AL) I
T 506 167-04900 RUBBER CLAMP 33 pIF Ik I
73 G5106-119-G00 WELTING PATCH BASE, LEFT BYRIN X XA G 1
T4 $M-3030601-5C SCREW H3X0.5 L=6 A2 M3 L=6 ]
75 #S-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 MR B R 3.1X5.9X0,7 i
76 WP-0320500-5C WASHER ¥3 ISR I
k) #04 1G9-18003 PRESSER COLLAR B 2§rhi-8 1

ROTE (38

#01, .. SELECTIVE PART

#02,...FOR 8,10,12, 144K

§03... FOR 16,18, 20MK

#04. .. . GAUGE PART

#05, .. FOR STARDARD

#06. .. FOR HEAVY-WEEGHT MATERIALS

10 -

BIRE S
8,10,12, 44dH
16, 18, 208K
I SR
Hays

=8



6. CLAMP FOOT (RIGHT SIDE) COMPONENTS (3)
AR CEHD Btk (3)

10~5

71-72

~ 11—




REF.BO_ _NOTE _ _ PARTRNO. . .. . _| PESCRIPTION _________. | S S A aty |
1 PY-0151180-00 VALVE LW A AT 1
2 169-08303 CLAMP SHAFT ATARIIFY 2 1
3 169-08402 PIN Xtvey 1
4 G5108-119-000 WASHER Y A z
5 SK-6051662-TP SCREW M5 L=15 BRI A 2
[ WS-0510002-KN IPRING WASHER NI ¥ X 5.IK8.2K1.3 p)
7 169-08600 SUPPORT ARM,RIGHT HARREIY 7-A(3%) 1
8 #04  169-08709 COLLAR exhs- 1
9 169-35108 WASHER $ & XTWD-0525 1

10 401 SE-GO51552-TP SCREW M5 L=15 nyRITHE b 1
T 0T 3E-GOG20GZ-1P SCREW M5 L=20 nIRTFE Ay ¥6X0. 8 L=20 I
12 #01  S¥-6053002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 DYAITHE AY ]
13 #01  SM-6052502-TP SCREF M5X0.8 [=25 oyAYTHE A% 1
14 ok SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0,8 L=25 ughIzTE Ad 1
15 0l SM-6053502-TP BOLT nFpI7HE Ab 1
5 BE-0510002-XK SPRING WASHER RN ] H
17 169-08907 CLAMP INSTALLING PRATE,RIGHT 31 RPFYT MR (3} 1
18 SK-6052002-TP SCREW ¥5 L=20 nyy7H A M5X0.8 1-20 z
1% #02  167-77906 GARMENT CLAMP PLATE (R) G=8-14 T w7 (3% )G=8-14 i
20 403 167-7810%Z GARMENT CLAKP PLATE (R) 16-20 3¥ BFy7 (R)16-20 i
21 ST TTO840-5F SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 YI¥5E T1764-40 L=T.8 z

22 G5132-116-009 CYLINDER EDGE yivk 1y I

23 S¥-6031202-TP SCREW H3X0.5 L=12 UFITIE A 2

24 H¥-6030007-5C KUT 43 uyhrsL M3IX0.5 132 2

25 SH-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 ayhyIrE Ad ¥4X0.7 1=10 2

76 W5-0410002-KN SPRIRG WASHER ™3 & % HA b

27 %P-0430800-5C WASHER M4 Er$ 3 ab avk W4 2

28 G5119-156-D00 FOLDING CYLINDER BRACKET,RIGHT ARSI M A S L 1

29 §M-6051402-TP SCREW ¥5X0.8 =14 nyhvTEE &b A

30 G5120-116-C00 SPRING FUIF IV X C 1

31 G5402-TT6-0A0 WELATRG PATCH FOLDTRG CYL. ASE FUIRTTE - 5% |

32 PX-0551010-00 ELEMENT ILAYE Pz A 1

33 #0602  253-32503 FOLBKG PLATE, RIGHT 24 (3Y) 1

34 503 253-32701 FOLDING PLATE, RIGHT Aa3fa(iy) 1

35 169-07206 SPACER AAAETA 2z

K1 F04  I60-15100 SPACER FAAELAN - )|
37 04 169-15208 SPACER AARFIAN -3 1
38 404 169-15308 SPACER ARSI -4 1
39 304 169-15407 SPACER EARSIAN -9 1

40 #04  169-15506 SPACER AAA$LAN Y- 1

a7 702 160-15605 SPACER TAAFLAN ~§~ T

42 04 169-15704 SPACER ARRRIAN ~§~ 1

43 #04  169-15803 SPACER ARRALIAN -4 I

44 #04  169-15%02 SPACER FARPTAN —§- 1

45 #04  169-16009 SPACER FAREAN -4 1

46 FOLT5- 18609 SPACER T=3.5 7% -%- T=3.5 T

47 H04  169-18102 SPACER AN ~§- 1

48 %04 169-19300 SPACER AN 1

45 §04  159-1020% SPACER 7N . 1

50 £04  16B-95609 SPACER AN - 1

51 F04  160-20407 SPACER T=E B INT-¥- T=2.5 I

52 #04  169-20506 SPACER T=4.5 an —4- T=4.5 1

53 §04  169-20605 SPACER T=5.5 AA -4- T=5.5 1

54 04 169-20704 SPACER T=13,5 s -3- T=13.5 I

55 404 169-20803 SPACER T=14,5 74" -4- T=14 .6 1

56 704 160-20002 SPACERT=TS 5 PN = 1 T

57 504 169-21009 SPACER T=16.,5 A -4 T=16.5 1

58 #04  169-21108 SPACER T=6.5 a4~ 1=6,5 1

59 H04  16%-21207 SPACER T=7.5 AN -§- T=7.5 1

60 04 159-21306 SPACER T=8.5 An ~§- T=8.5 1

i3] 04 155-21405 SPACER T=0"% - T1=9.% T

62 #04  165-21504 SPACER T=10.5 At ~§- T=10.5 1

63 #04  165-21603 SPACER T=11.5 ax —4- T=11,5 1

64 §04  169-21702 SPACER T=12.5 AN g~ T=12.6 1

§5 04 169-21801 SPACER T=21.5 AN -§- T=21.5 1

56 04 I60-21000 SPACER T=2Z.5 AN 4- T=22.5 T

67 Ht4  16%-22007 SPACER T=23.5 AnT-$- T=23.5 1

68 404 169-22106 SPACER T=24.5 AN -4- T=24 5 1

69 04 169-22205 SPACER T=25.5 AN -4 T=25.5 1

760 504 169-22304 SPACER T=26.5 An - T=26.5 H
] F05 167-76508 (ARRENT CLANF RUBEER, RIGRT IT 07577 3 AR) T
72 E06  EBT-04900 RUBBER CLAMP ER TP o |
73 G5107-119-000 WELTING PATCH BASE, RIGHT LIS VI B I
74 $K-3030601-8C SCREW H3X0.5 L=6 ThIRY M3 L-=§ H
75 W8-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 AR 3L 1X5.9X0.7 i
F- - 3 Y 5§ oh 59k 83 H
71 404 169-19003 PRESSER COLLAR B A4157-B 1
NOTE (3E3E) %01, .. SELECTIVE PART RARER

#02,,, .FOR 8,10,32, 14KM

#03... FOR 16,18, 20K
#04, .. .GAUGE PART

#05,,, FOR STARDARD

#06.,. .FOR HEAVY-WEIGHT HATERIALS

12 -

B, 10,12, HAUMA
16, 18, 204K
ISR
HEHA

E¥H



7. CLAMP FOOT FEED COMPONENTS
A& R0 B

- 183 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ PARTNO. . ._..] DESCRIPTION . | S S ay
1 253-02100 STAND, REAR ¥Fay(hm) 1
2 SK-6063002-TP SCREW M6 L=30 NIRRT a0y bARY 4
3 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 S o 3 [ 4
4 185-85208 BEARING MATIEAR FY U 2
5 253-02209 RAIL FITTING BRACKET V-EMIYFBKT 2
i SH-B062002-TP SCREW N6 [=20 o7h77dE kb MG L=20 [
7 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,2X1.5 LS A 3] 6
8 253-03751 GUIDE FITTING BASE ASM. LMD" b DVYSE { (4]) I
9 263-03702 GUEDE FITTING BASE LA b MyFd o1 {1

10 2563-03801 GUIDE LA A} (1)

1 SH-E0L2002-TP SCREW N5 1=20 A rrFa I NhX0, 8 L=2{ 7

i2 S4-6062002-TP SCREW M& L=20 uIArTE AF M6 =20 4
I3 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NN NS 4
4 WP-0641601-SC WASHER ¥ B3 3 Avk M6 4
15 PS-0500302-Ki SPRING PIN 65X30 A7 Ivh ety 5X30 4
11 253-02407 SLTDE BASE ST SN T
17 SH-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 UFRI7HE Kb M5KO0.8 L=20 4
18 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER nR¥ F % b,1X9,2X1.3 4
19 WP-0531001-5¢C WASHER S i S L) Y 4

20 253-02506 CYLENDER BRACKET 04 -BKT i

21 SH-605T65Z-TF SCREW H5 L=15 uyarriE b 4

22 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER NP H 3 5,1X9,2K1.3 4

23 Wp-0531001-8C WASHER [ o A SEY A L L 4

24 165-07800 LIFTING BLOCK Jayagy uyy 2

25 169-34200 SHAFT aanety 2

2h SH-8040602-TF SCREN H4X0.7 L=6 FARS" Z

27 253-02704 SHAFT Fr7b 1

28 B1820-246-004 WASHER A W xA 2

29 253-02803 DRIVING PULLEY N 1

30 SM-8050602-TP SCREW Y5 L=6 M3y M5X0.B L=6 2

31 253-02502 TIMING PULLEY(AT L3977 -V-(A)] 1

32 SM-8050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 AR M5X0.8 L=8 2

33 185-68006 TIMING PULLEY(N) 23y 7 -¥-(N) 1

34 S¥-8040602-TP SCREW H4XB.7 L=6 pARY 2

35 169-34507 BELT A b 1

36 253-02605 MOTOR FITTING BRACKET -7-+U9¥BET 1

37 SM-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 Ay e Ab M5X0,8 L=20 2

33 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER N3 h 3 5.1X8,2K1.3 2

39 WP-0531001-5C WASHER [ &5 A A IS ) ] pA

40 SM-6031002-TP HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 UyHs7HE Ab M3X0.5 L=10 4

41 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 NEF R 3,156, 9X0.7 4

42 253-02001 STANE, FRONT ¥Fa9(vx) i

43 SM-8063002-TP SCREW M6 L=30 NSIGRL Y Iy BARY 4

44 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NE Y R ONG 4

45 253-03108 FULCRUM BRACKET JrYBET 1

45 NH-GI00001-8C NOT HIOXT .5 IRz W10 132 I

47 WS-1020002-KN SPRING WASHER M10 n ¥k IO 1

48 We- 1062001 -8C WASHER 10,5X21X2 (&) 2 JEV S 4078 1) 1

4% SH-6054502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=45 nR27HE b M5X0.8 L=45 1

50 N¥-6050001-8C NUT ¥5 oYY M5X0.8 132 1

51 185-50400 FOLLOW PULLEY YAy I

52 167-20005 BEARING AT 2

53 RC-2421211-KP RETAINING RING Chvar i

HE: 253-20805 TIMING BELT AL/ A Rb i

55 167-25905 WASHER Y 1

ab SH-TOSTOUT-5C SCREW NG L=10 ¥7137 W5 L=10 I

57 253-03207 PULLEY COVER PRI L 1

58 SM-0040601-8C SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 5223 M4X0.7 L=6 2

58 253-03306 BELT CLAMP PLATE A AbIFYT A3 I

69 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 nshsriE Ak M5X0.8 L=10 2

61 WS-05T0002-KN SPRIRG WASHER NI T F ARG IXTS 2

62 253-03405 SENSOR BRACKET ty#-BKT 2

63 SM-0040661-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 }7Z23y" M4X0.7 L=6 4

64 SH-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 nFA2THE Ab H3X0.5 L=8 2

65 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASIHER M3 M3 dr 2 3.1X6.9X0,7 2

1Y 253-03504 SENSOR PLATE \ 3 R TEE] 1

67 SH-0040601-8C SCREW M4X0.7 1=6 pFA33F" M4X0.7 L=6 2

68 253-03603 TOP COVER ¥ avy o - 1

59 SH-0050801-8C SCREW b33y Mb L=8 4

70 PA-2501002-A0 CYLINDER, LEFT I7-30vi 1

T SH-6053002-TP SCREN UBXD B 1=30 uyhITIE Ab 2

72 PA-2501003-A0 CYLINDER, RIGHT 7-yivE 1

73 SH-6053002-TF SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 nihr7E kb 2

74 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A -} avho-3 4

75 HY-B013100-00 SERVO MOTOR AC¥-¥" -3 1

76 GBEIG-T155-0A0 CABLE ASH, YVIINEAFE-T R IR 1

7 KD-0005700-0A PHOT( SENSOR bz 1395 ]

78 G8517-195-0A0 CABLE ASM, ASYINIY -7 R 93 ]

79 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7ahey3 i

86 253-05905 PLATE BASE FITTING BRACKET (1) FRAES {MIPSBKT(1) I

- 14 -




8. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS
= — A ZABR

80
%Q%jg e—a4
Jg M 45—=2
16 . 23

56-58-60 i¢—55=57-59
69 6

8

- 15~




REF.NO_ _NOTE__ PARFNO. 1 DESCRIPTION _________. SRR S, A Qty _
] 253-00419 CORNER KNIFF FEITTING BRACKET 2-F-AAWIYBET 1
2 SH-G062002-TP SCREW M§ L=20 WFA27HE A M6 L=20 4
3 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6,1X12.2X1.5 IS T 4
4 WP-0641605-5C WASHER v a3 S AVA MG 4
5 253-20502 BEARIRG VY aFA3Y o) 1
G 7E3-01607 FOLT, SCREW T |
7 SH-G052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 nrBsTHE Kb M5X0.8 L=20 4
8 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 % 5,1X9.2%1.3 4
9 SB-1100001-00 BEARING ATV A 1

10 RC-0031011-KP RETAINING RING Ch 2bAY 1
11 I53-01706 TOTLAR FFavhT- 1
i2 253-21605 NUT FaZeitreas 1
13 253-002F1 HOTOR BRACKET £-4~BKT 1
14 SH-6051202-T¢ SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 ngar7HE A} M5X0,8 L=12 4
15 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER AR F 2 5. 1X9,2X1,3 4
T8 753~ 18509 TOUPLIRG S IEZA I
17 253-00500 PLATE 7 V- 1
18 SH-6063002-TF SCREW M6 L=30 YR TN VAR 2
19 253-00604% SUPPORT PLATE 85 -b7 b-} 1

20 SH-B061552-TP SCREW M6 L=15 nyRITEE Ab 2

71 253- 06708 SUPPORT BRACKET $E -FBET i

22 SH-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=12 nIBsTHE Ah M6 L=12 4

23 SH-6061552-TP SCREW M6 L=15 WIRITIE Ab 2
24 WP-0661646-5C WASHER 55 2 351 Hi]
25 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2XI.5 NI R R M 6
7 753-0T305 SLIBE SHAFT FS 2 S p
27 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 A2 M6 L=6 2
28 SM-8061002-TP SCRER M6 L=10 bARY MG 1=10 2

19 253-0110% FIXED LIFTIRG BRACKET 3F4h P¥aranskT 1

30 SM-6061552-TP SCREW M6 E=15 mIAITHE M 2

31 WS-0510002-KN SPRIRG WASHER . IXTZ2.2K15 NIFTIEG 2

32 253-01003 MOVING LIFTI1XG BRACKET 1} 5¥anInBKT 1

33 167-25004 LINEAR BUSHING Y77 ¥32 4

34 253-01201 COLLAR - 2

35 S¥-0040601-5C SCRER Y4%0.7 L=6 FFRI2 M4X0,T L=6 2

K[ 169-08006 YETAL 47 3

37 253-01300 LIFTING SHAFT(A) 3939370 (A) 2

38 253-01409 LIFTING SHAFT(R) TadanivIh(B) 2

39 251-48008 SCREW PARY M=6 L=12 4

40 253-01508 LIFTING BRACKET 3ah39BKT 2

o1 SH-GO0Z002-1F SCREW 06 L=20 TFAZ7FE A} MG L=20 A
42 169-06703 CYLINDER BRACKET Iv4" -BET 2

43 253-63405 SENSOR BRACKET £y #-BET 1

44 SH-6040802-TP SCRER M4X0.7 L=8 nyRETIE Ab 2

45 WS-0410002-KKN SPRING WASHER ARG M 2

EL WP-0430801-5C WASHER 4.3X0X0.8 55 ¥ x 4.3K050.8 )

47 253-00006 SENSOR DOG tyg-pt 1

48 SK-0040681-8C SCREW M4X0,7 L=6 Vr223Y M4X0.7 L=b 2

49 PA-2606502-00 CYLINDER 7-yve 2

50 SK-6061202-TP SCREW ¥5X0,8 L=12 D¥HITHE Ar MBX0.8 L=§2 4
3 SH-GOGZG02- TP SCREW 95 =70 H¥EF7FE By HBX0.8 L=20 s
52 PX-5000530-00 BAND A 4
53 PJ-3040455-02 ELROR UNION, C :n 223y € 4
54 PJ-3080460-04 BRANCH UNION 7 Fvfaziyyd b
55 501 166-07301 CORNER XNTFE Al 1-3-3% A (3F399) 2
5G Fo1 I56-07300 CORNER KRITE A2 T -FACAZ Y (27397 b1
57 £01  166-07509 CORNER KNIFE {B-1) 1-3-A7 BY (7394} 2
58 E0F 166-07608 CORKER KNIFE {B-2) 3-F-x2 B2 (9390} 2
59 BOL 166-07707 CORNER KRIFE {C-1) J-4-A% C1 (¥339%) 2

60 EOE 166-07806 CORNER KNIFE (C-2) 2-}-47 C2 (£5399) 2

3! T66-06907 KHIFE WOLDER BASE AT VA b

62 §5-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 TALIRY 11/64-40 L=10,5 p

63 166-07004 KNIFE GUiDE AZF AN 2

64 §8-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 a3y 1/8-44 L=6 2

65 166-07103 KNIFE HOLDER 4 AZBAE A 2

66 SS-GOBTZI0-SF SCREW " 178-44 [=12 51y I75-34 =12 7
67 166-07202 KNIFE HOLDER B AELY B 2
68 85-6080210-5P SCREW 1/B-44 L=2 k733" 2
4
I
T
I
I
1
1
T
2
2
2
2
g

69 §5279-117-000 ECCENTRIC PIK ARAF{ rktuety

70 253-22256 SERSOR CABLE ASM. I-3 AT YR EY -7 Ay
71 253-22355 SERSOR CASLE TF-IR{NOR VAR -T R
72 26322454 SENSOR CABLE ASH, -} -ARaF 0 VOLhuEr -7 AR
73 253-22553 SENSOR CABLE J-F- AR O TRTEVFY-T &
74 G8519-195-0A0 SENSOR ASK, LA ¥ I LA T

75 RD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR J3reve

T B2520-205-AB4 Y STEFPIRG EOTOR (BY ASH, YAFY A e BR

71 253-35803 COLLAR{CORNER KNIFE) H7- (3-7-47%)

78 ®P-0531001-8C WASHER LI R I LuS

79 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER AR F 3 5.1X8,2X1,3

80 SM-6057062-TH HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT nyH273E Ab

81 RK-G660001-8C NUT M6 [ TRELN (R VA

ROTE (3D

#01. .. SELECTIVE PART

16 -

RIS




9. BINDER COMPONENTS (1)
N v H—R (1)

- 17 -




REF NO_ NOTE _  PARTRO. ] BESCRIPTION .. [ S U S, aty _
1 253-04007 BINDER BRACKET n* 4va -BKT 1
2 SH-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L=15 nYEITHE A 4
3 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER AR R 3 5.1X9.2X1.3 3
4 253-04106 BINDER BRACKET COVER p VR -BKTHA" - 1
5 SH-0040601-5C SCREW M4X0,7 L=6 9233 M4X0.7 L=8 2
3 TA- 1450404 -R0 RUBBER PLUG D=14.5 L=4 A%y D=14.5 L=4 I
7 253-04205 CYLINDER BRACKET Y4va ~BKT i
8 SK-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0,8 L=10 BFAPTHE &b MEXO_8 L=10 2
9 ®5-0510002-KK SPRING WASHER AR AR 5.1X8.2K1.3 2

10 SH-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L=15 nyhr7IE Ad 2

I NE-8050001-5C NUT U5 uyAryh HoX0.8 132 2

12 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER AR H R 5.1X8,2X1.3 2

13 253-04304 FULCRUM PIN(A) 7yt v{A) 1

14 NM-6100001-SC NUT ¥10X1.5 nyhyiyh H10 132 1

15 253-04403 LEVER 2N - |

G 253-21407 NEEDLE BEARING SRR 2

17 G5324-119-000 THERUST NEEBLE BEARIRG 7N Z-b A A TUY 4

18 G5325-119-008 THRUST WASHER AFAMTYTY 8

19 253-21100 ROP Pyhs TV 1

20 S¥-6103502-TP SCREW M10 L=35 n¥HITIE Ay MIO L=35 1

21 WS- [020002-KN SPRING WASHER H10 AMIF P 3 MID I

22 253-04502 FULCRUM PIN(R) yFve* v(B) 1

23 169-11612 COLLER Yy bii- 2

24 SH-8060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 FARY M6 L=8 4

25 253-04601 COLLER 3 h3- 1

26 SH-EOGI002-TP SCREW W6 L=10 FARY W6 L=10 2

27 253-04700 LEVER 2 {1pA - 1

28 SH-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 ayBsTHE Ak 4

29 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER AOREYE M4 4

30 253-21308 CAM AA7ADT- I

31 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NI T M i

32 263-207086 WASHER Yy ]

33 253-05509 CAM VA3 I

34 SH-1040862-TP DISH SCREW 733 M4 L=8 4

35 253-16803 CAM COVER IV HAN - 1

36 S¥-0046601-5C SCREW M4XD.7 L=6 FF313y W4X0.7 L=6 p)

37 253-04809 BINDER FITTING BASE(1) AR =N YRR A (L) 1

18 SH-5062202-TP BOLT BYhETIE A 1

39 SY-8044002-TP SCREW M4X0,7 L=40 FARY i

40 SH-8041552-TP SCREW M4 L=15 bRy 2

41 N¥-6040001-5C NUT M4 AT Hd 3

42 S¥-6051802-TP SCREW M5 L=18 UEHITHE Ab 2

43 ®5-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER MEF IR 5.1X9.2X1.3 2

44 WP-0531001-5C WASHER &5 M MBS M 0. 163 2

45 253-05103 BASE FUR A4 1

46 SY-GO41002-TF SCREW H4 L=10 NIAFTIE A M4X0.T L=10 7

47 %5-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER MR DR M4 2

48 B2613-232-000 STOP LINK ROD HINGE SCREW IRF R - byreay 1

49 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 nhs+aL 3/16-32 1

50 WP-0480866-SP WASHER 4.8X8 .4X0.8 v58 b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 1

51 WS-0511302-X5 SPRING WASHER 5.1%9.2X1.3 NAF ¥ 25,189, 2K1.3 1

52 253-05202 PLATE IR AR i

53 SH-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 EFHI7FE Ab M4X0,7 L=10 2

54 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER AR DR M4 2

55 PA-2504501-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7yIvE 1

56 168-02209 ROCKING HOLDER METAL EISELZY TS 1

57 PC-0151070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Ak a1y 2

58 PX-5000530-00 BANB nyp 1

59 PJ-3080451-01 BRANCH 79§ 1

60 253-22157 CABLE ASM, N YR -RIONTE-7 43 1

81 TEITEERNE BTNDER BRACKET COVER, LOWER N AT —BKTAN - (3%} 1

62 SH-0040601-SC SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=6 MAIRY M4X0.7 L=6 2

- 18 -



10.BINDER COMPONENTS (2)

N v AR (2)

41

42

- 19 -



REF RO NOTE _ _ PART NO, ] PESCRYPTION . [ S R Gty _
1 253-04908 BINDER FITTING BASE(2) WAVA =R 4(2) I
2 253-05004 BINDER FITTING BASE(3) RAYRE RIS 4(3) 1
3 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 ayRsTHE Ah M5X6.8 L=10 2
4 W5-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER AP H R 5.1X9,2X1.3 2
5 166-71703 GUIDE PIN hAR ey ]
5 SM-8031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 MY NIXG. 5 =12 1
7 G5329-116-000 WASHER D=8 3 I
8 SM-3030601-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 ha3Y M3 L=6 1
9 WS-D310002-EN  SPRING WASHER M3 N33 3.1X5.9X0.7 I

10 166-71802 ARE BUSHING 7- 4440 2

It 167-66610 WORKPIECE GUIDE ARM, LEFT ¥ AN 7-A0eR ) I

12 SM-6031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 BIHITHE Bh I

13 167-66511 WORKPIECE GUIDE ARM, RIGHT ¥ AN T-A(3Y) 1

14 SM-5031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 WIHFTHE A 1

15 G5321-119-000 WORKPIECE GUIDE STOPPER I anky IR 1

16 SH-6030802-TP  SCREW N3X0.5 L=8 O¥RI7E M N3XO 5 L=8 i

17 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 WA Y F 3.1X5,9X0.7 1

18 SM-80415652-TP  SCREW M4 L=15 PARS 4

19 NM-B040001-SC  NUT M4 pEhIFIh Md 4

20 #01  G5328-116-0D00  WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING A N AN NG 1

21 01 65328-116-000 WORKPIECE GUTDE SPRING A Ay o3 ]

29 5M-4030801-SC  SCREW M3 X 8 Fa* 333 M3X0.5 L=8 ]

23 WS-0310062-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 NoRE R 3 3. 1X6.9X0.7 I

24 WP-0320500-8C  WASHER M3 VI8 b 3 ah A M3 1

25 166-72503 WORKPIECE GUIDE, LEFT 04 exy 1

26 SS-10660610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 ¥5%° 3/32-56 L=5.5 P

27 166-72602 WORKP1ECE GUIDE, RIGHT ¥ 4h 3y 1

28 $S-1060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 $3323" 3/32-56 L=5.5 2

29 01 253-70107 BINDER BASE, LEFT RVRT-FR V(e MgZesar

30 #01  253-70206 BINDER BASE, RIGHT AAYR —nt VIR VUUE a0 1

31 SH-6050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 O¥H77FE b M5X0.7 L=8 1

32 169-20100 MARKER BASE T-R-NIEER 4 1

33 SH-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 RYHITHE b 2

34 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N R 3 OMB 2

35 169-12602 LIGHT INSTALLING SHAFT I-H=h BTy 7h I

R SM-ROGCBO2-TP  SCREW MG L=8 1335 M6 L=8 i

37 169-12701 LIGHT BRACKET (1} 7-3-BKT(1) 2

38 SM-605:552-TP  SCRIW M5 L=15 BYFITFE Wb 2

39 169-12800 REGULATION SHAFT T-h-FantdIvIh 2

49 SM-GO51552-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 oyhy7 A b 2

41 165-12909 LIGHT BRACKET (2) -H-BKT(2) g

42 SM-6052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 nehr7HE b 2

43 SM-8051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 FAZY 1

44 G5338-116-000 CLAMP BOLT YRIFE B) 1

45 177-58954 CROSS MAKING LIGHT A ASM, ¥ ary v-¥vy b3 2

16 253-11101 RULER 10G 4.3%4.3 AR/ ang 106G 4.3%43 |

47 65333-119-000  SCREW M2 L=4 RIF AN Y PARY 4

NOTE (F3)

#01....GAUGE PART

_ 90 -

- Vs




1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION
U

-~
=
~

- SRR

SHER




REF. X0 XOTE _  PARFNO, ] DESCRIPTION _________. [ SR S aty _
1 164-00400 COVER REAFFITLLIN - i
2 88-7111810-8P SCREW 11/64-408 L=18 YAEI3S Fi/64-40 L=18 4
3 164-28518 TUBE COVER VALV EIF2-7" B - 1
4 88-7110910-5P SCREW FE/64-40 L=8.5 THE3RY 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
5 $8-6150810-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 ¥93y 15/64-28 L=8 4
i TRT-TE003 TOP TOVER RV 1
i $8-7110010-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 /33y 11/64-40 L=8,5 3
8 #03  $S-2110930-8P SCREW §1/64-40 L=8.7 /EFIY 11/64-40 L=8, 75 2
9 TA-1871602-R0 RUBBER PLUG FAtY D=18.7 L=16 1

10 TA-1260406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 }AYY D=12.5 L=4 1

I TA-U750404-R0 PLYGC D=7.5 =75 Y T=T. 5 =35 1

12 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG FALY 2

13 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG |33 1

14 01 164-01259 THROAT PLATE ASM, 10MY RI{RI0MY 23 1

15 301 164-01200 THROAT PLATE 104M AL TONM (1)

i FOT 168401002 FIXEV BLADE I7{AA [4))

17 $S-6080320-5P SCREW 1/B-44 L= 2.5 E3Ry 1/8-44 1=2.5 (2)

18 $8-2110815-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 TAI3Y 11/64-40 L=B.5 2

19 101-02200 THREAD GUIDE F {7 F 1

20 88-7090610-SP SCREW 5/64-40 L=6 YAL32Y 9/64-40 L=6 1

71 BIT3T-528-000 FELT {7y H TRA¥E I

22 BI130-051-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE {h7y i

23 §8-2090520-5L SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 vA53y 9/64-40 L=5 1

24 101-01400 THREAD GUIDE, C {}7vH C 1

25 251-38660 THREAD TENSTON BASE CONPONENTS ARF3938 4 (Y998) i

76 PA- 1000506 -A0 CYLTNDER FIVE 9]

27 164- 24608 CYLEINDER BRACKET {RFANTIVLE -7 F9L (nH

28 S5-7050610-SP SCRER  9/64-40 L=6 AL337" 9/64-40 L=6 (2)

29 164-24202 TENSION RELEASE PLATE {hakA1 % (1)

30 SD-0470281-5P HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2,8 53y D=4.7 =28 (2)

£} PA R THREAY TENSTON BASE ASY, FISELZ M) 93

32 B1124-804-006 THREAD GUIBE, SMALL {R3F ¥3- (2)

33 251-38603 THREAD TENSION BASE PLATE 1hFansd {14 (1)

34 PS-0200122-K0 SPRING P1IN 2,0X12 A7 Wy ety 2,0K12 (2)

15 B3i24-512-000 THREAD TENSION STUD {hFa-7& - {2)

5 T64-74301 THREAL GUIDE P YPRL ()

37 164~24905 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD {bRIN 33 7 (2)

38 B1130-051-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE S (2)

39 §8-2090520-SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 W75 5/64-40 L=b (2)

40 B3127-051-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT fhand ety {2)

4T B3T26-051-000 TENSTON TISC HYER R {4)

42 B3132-051-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER 1h¥3-793 3T (2)

43 #02  B3128-012-A00 TENSION SPRING {M2-30 2 A (2)

44 B3120- 125-000 ROTATING STOPPER AhF2-735 heFvh R (2)

45 B3116-512-008 TENSION NUT B M3-¥ 3y B (2)

16 SS-EUBTTI0-SF SUREW 3732-56 L= 2.0 ¥537 3/32-56 L=¢ ¢))

47 WP-0250516-8D WASHER 2,5X6X0.5 b3 5 3 2,546X0.5 {n

48 §8-7090710-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 TALIEY §/64-40 L=6.8 {5

49 63197-116-000 INSULATING BUSHING FA-¥44 ¥ yLvT v (2)

50 164-24508 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE ARRUN Z7YHFITEILS (2)

51 BEZ2Y3-0T9-000 LHOPER THREAD GUTDE (C) LAY ERY (1)

62 $5-7090510-SP SCREW 8/64-40 1= 4.6 TRETEY 9/64-40 L=4.6 (n

53 164-24707 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE {RTYH{ 14 (2)

54 164-24400 THREAD TENSION POST ANRIR 3h 3 4 (2}

55 164- 24866 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING {hRUN 3 (2)

R T64- 25100 SPRINT ADJUSTING POST A TFFIN 3F3EIT 7 & (2}

57 164-25208 SPRING ADJUSTING POST B PPN FFa0v3Y 2 B (2)

58 55-8080610-TP SCRER 1/8-44 L=6 b33yt 1/8-44 L=6 (2)

58 §5-2090541- 5L SCRER 9/64-40 L=5 TA$33Y 9/64-40 L=4 .5 )]

60 164~ 24004 THREAB GUIDE {7 (1)

51 GB066- TT0-000 CORY HOLDER F-7 IAFL (2)

62 $8-7090540-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 /LFRY 8/64-40 L=b (2)

63 WT-0480002-KR WASHER WITH TEETH ¥4.5 nEE N R M4.5 (1

64 251-38751 SENSOR CABLE ASM, IhELaVFE-7 4 43 (1

65 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOR UNION I azgY (1

L 16402455 THRUAT PLATE, RIGHT TOWH IYECER L R T

67 401 164-02406 THROT PLATE RIGHT 10MM A% 3% 10MY {1)

68 401 164-03008 CONTER KNIFE, RIGHT AF{AR 3Y (1

69 501  S8-608D320-SP SCREF 1/8-44 1= 2.5 t72y 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)

10 PJ-2300042-00 UN1ON hosgapaciy 3

71 TR TO50604-R0 RUBBER PLUG %7 =105 1=5.5 A

72 164- 28509 GROMMET 7 mAzh i

73 B1114-051-060 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN 17 HE - 1

74 NS-6620310-8P NUT 3/16-32 nyhrPyt 3/16-32 1

75 252-97607 STUD Ash 1

NOTE (¥:3) #01...,GAUGE PART -
#02. .. SELECTIVE PARTS B 5

#03....THIS GAUGE OF BMM IS8 A USE

- 29

BMH Y — R —EER




2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE—-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
Ll - KRR

~ 23—



REF, RO__ NOTE _ _ paRF NG ____] DESCRIPTIGN . __ ... | S U A aty
I 164-23006 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ey i
2 S8-8151660-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 hA$Y" 15/64-28 L=15 1
3 B1907-526-000  TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN FoR Y A4y TS 1
4 €Q-3030600-00 OIL WICK ¥y 0.02
5 B1906-051-000  TAKE-UP LEVER PIN Fvet vy ) 1
6 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1y 0.3
7 B1408-526-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD AYE - FFvmdh 1
8 B1210-526-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN YA - s5vaET Y |
g CQ-3030000-00  OIL WICK ayy 0,06

10 164-06209 COUNTER WEIGHT VEERYS] ]

11 S8-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 hA2¥ 9/32-28 L=16 1

12 SS-7681750-TP  SCREW §/32-28 1=16.5 TALSIFY 9/32-28 L=16.56 1

13 SS-8680730-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=7 bAZY" 8/32-28 L=T 1

14 §5-8680540-SP  SCREW 9/32-28 L= 4.5 Ay 9/32-28 L=4.5 i

th 103-05159 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT Pyt y NI 73 1

16 SS-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 bARYT 15/64-28 L=7 2

17 164-04204 MAIN SHAFT wyit g 1

18 B1302-051-000 ~SPROCKET WHEEL, UPPER WYRT Wrih 1

19 B1214-019-000  SPROCKET RING A7 pygh ey 2

20 S8-8681960-8P  SCREW 9/32-28 L=19 hA%Y" 9/32-28 L=189 ]

21 SS-86816560-TF  SCREW $/32-28 L=16 bAZY 9/32-28 L=16 1

22 103-07056 HAND WHEEL ASM. RATIP AN 73 1

23 B1203-512-000  BUSHING, REAR gyt F o eyaat ey {1

24 251-36409 HAND WHEEL LY ST A {n

25 101-280564 SINCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD ASM, yyyayk $¥ryt 7 I3 1

26 S5-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=156 bARY 15/64-28 L=15 2

27 101-63406 TIMEING BILT REZIVE N Rh 1

28 B1303-512-000  SPROCKET WHEEL, LOWER JAZT oAb 1

29 251-38850 RINGE ASM. ,RIGHT byt (3% 73) 1

30 105-17208 ROLLER SHAFT A -5 &5% 7 A (1)

31 S5-8110320-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 FA2¥ 11/64-40 L=3,2 (2)

32 G8214-118-000-A HINGE vy (D

33 CS8-0800816-SH  THRUST HOLDER D=8 W=8 A77b%5 D=8 W=8 (1)

34 55-8110320-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 RARYT 11/64-40 1=3.2 (2)

35 251-38801 HINGE BLOCK 222 (1)

36 251-38959 HINGE ASM.,LEFT tvy (e 323) i

37 145-17209 ROLLER SHAFT A n-2 45 7 A (1

38 S5-8110320-8SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 FARY 11/64-40 L=3.2 (2)

39 G8214-119-000-A HINGE (V0 (1

40 C5-0800816-SH  THRUST HOLDER D=8 W=8 A7AM9F D=8 W=8 (n

41 S5-8110320-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 hA2¥ 11/64-40 L=3. 2 (2)

42 251-38801 HINGE BLOCK by ¥ (D

43 SS5-7680870-SP  SCREW 8/32 L= 8.0 vAb73y 9/32-28 L=8 4

44 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK ¥y 0,03

45 TA-0280301-M0  PLUG 2.9X3.2X3 hAtY D=2,9X3.2 L=3 1

46 169-34002 V BELT Va' AN %) I

47 58-6661110-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 b7yt 1/4-40 L=11 2

48 GSY-010000A0 SY-1 COMPLETION. SY-1 hvtfey 1

49 #01 MTS-G1122410 MOTOR 100-120V 100-120V &y)92-2 hvifey I

50 #04 MTS-63192510 MOTOR 380-440V 3-PUASE 380-440V 3y93-4 hvtfey i

51 #02 MTS-G1162410 MOTOR 200-240V 200-240V 4¥Y93-8 hvifey i

52 #03 MTS-G3162510 MOTOR 200-240V 3-PHASE 200-240V 3793-% hvifey i

NOTE (i 3) #01....FOR 100 TO 120V, 1-PHASE BIH100~120VH
#02,, ., FOR 200 TO 240V, 1-PHASE B 200~ 240VH
#03....FOR 200 TO 240V, 3-PHASE =1H200~240VH
#04. .. FOR 380 TO 440V, 3-PHASE ZH380~440VH

- 24 -



3.NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS

SRR ELBER

- 95 -



REF. O NOTE___ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION . _____ L Qty _
I PA-10062506-A0  CYINDER R - 1
2 PJ-3040405-06  ELBOW UNION IRE 2R 1
3 261-36102 WIPER CYLINDER BRACKET y{n -¥¥v4 BKT 1
4 S8-7090610-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 vALFEY 9/64-40 L=6 2
5 251-36201 WIPER g - I
6 Bi430-526-000  NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT BASE MIF - 3-8 - IR A 1
7 §5-8110750-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 RARY 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
8 164-06902 NEEDLE BAR nIF Y i
9 B1411-051-000  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION nIE -2 1

10 B1412-051-000 FELT MR AR Tah) 1

11 §8-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 Yht73Y" 9/64-40 L=8.5 2

12 RE-0700000-K0  E-RING 7 E¥* &hAY 7 I

13 164-06704 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT NER B3gh 9 43 1

14 §64-06407 NEEDLE BAR FRAME A gy rR A A 1

16 G1411-118-A00  OIL WICK HOLDER ¥V A3 )

16 €Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK vy 1

17 88-5090420-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 b7R3¥" 9/64-40 L=3.5 i

18 P5-0200082-KH  SPRING PIN AW ety 1

19 S8-8111610-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 1=15.5 pPA2¥" 11/64-40 1=15.5 1

20 S8-7111310-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12,8 TREZAY" 11/64-40 L=12.8 2

21 164-06308 NEEDLE BAR FRAME RUBBER EPIMDE SRS 1

22 #01 G1402-116-BA0  NEEDLE CLAMP ASM, 10MM AR A 1039 73 1

23 S5-8080410-TP  SCREW [/8-44 L=3.5 AR 1/8-44 L=3.5 (2)

24 HMT-190B1600 NEEBLE MTX190 #16 ni MTX190 £16 2

25 164-06803 STOPPER PLATE 3 g8 AR 1

26 S8-~7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 vALIRY 11/64-40 L=7 1

27 WP-0480856-8P  WASHER 4,8X8.4X0.8 t9% 1 % 4,8X8.4X0.8 2

28 S5-9111010-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 uyhsE b 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

29 B1467-563-000  UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE TIRIVR ok A 1

30 SS-7T110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 yhtaxy' 11/64-40 1=8.5 2

NOTE (iEad)

#01....GAUGE PART

- 96—

-



4. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

SRy BR

|_“_‘__MH"“"W——__'__\

- 27—



REF. NO_ _ NOTE__ PARTNO. ] BESCRIPTION . ... | S U SR aty |
i 2b1-36607 THREAD KNIFE BASE RLPFIARN & £ 1
2 251-36805 NEEDLE THREAD CYLINDER BASE LR ETVINVE B S 1
3 #01 251-37100 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE F Y7L PFIAZF( 8- 10MM) 1
4 #01 164-09500 NEEDLE THREAD KNITE A YA REIATA 1
5 #01 164-10508 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE B P94b%UAZ B 1
6 #01 164-11100 UPPER THREAD CUTTING KNIFE E Y7{bEDAZ E 1
7 251-36904 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE GUIDE UVARRIAZD A 1
8 #01  164-09906 NEEDLE THREAD COUNTER KNIFE I MIAF AR i
9 01 164-11308 FIXED KNIFE Y4 MEIIF1AZA 1

10 251-37001 THREAD ENIFE CYLINDER JOINT PRIV R Y 2l 1

11 164-10102 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP BASE DYLNIIYT R A A 1

12 #01  164-10201 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP PLATE I9LN I {3 1

13 #01 164-11407 CLAMP PLATE A Y9LNIFST 4RA 1

14 164-10300 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP SPRING YRLNITYT N G 1

15 2561-40G58 CYLINDER ASHM. D74bFIIR (F3) ]

16 #02 164-10607 SPACER 0.2 UILMEPAZIN -$-0.2 t

17 #02  164-10706 SPACER 0.4 PP4PRIARIN -F-0.4 1

18 #02 164-10805 SPACER 0,6 PP PEIATZA -F-0.6 1

19 #02 164-10904 SPACER 0.8 YPLREPAZIA -¥-0 .8 I

20 251-36706 CYLINDER BASE BRACKET SR bt &2 {374 BKT 1

21 B1505-804-000 HINGE SHAFT AFa9F vy ¥ I

22 SM-6035062-TN  SCREW DyhI7HE Wb 2

23 SS-6091022-TP  SCREW L33y 2

24 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 E3¥ % 3, 7XTX1 2

25 §58-7090710-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 vAt73y" 8/64-40 L=6.8 2

26 55-9090640-5P  SCREW 8/64-40 L=0 BYHR7E Bh 8/64-40 L=6 2

27 55-6080810-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 8.0 ¥33¥ 1/8-44 L=§ |

28 S$5-6080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 727 1/8-44 L=4 1

29 S8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 wAes3y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

30 S§5-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=§ E5%y' 9/64-40 L=6 2

31 Wp-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 BB 3 3, 7X7X] 2

32 8$8-7091410-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 wARIRY 9/64-40 L=13.5 2

33 S¥-6030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=06 nyhr7HE Kb M3X0.5 L=6 2

34 WP-0320500-8C  WASHER M3 ERY oy R ah Avh M3 2

3b PJ-3040405-01  ELBOW UNION 4XM5 IRE 2-fy 43XM5 1

36 PJ-3040405-06 ELBOW UNION INE azty 1

37 251-38306 KNIFE CHANGING CYLINDER BKT AZEVHEyRvA’ BRT 1

38 261-39601 KNIFE CHANGING LINK A YPAARVHTIVY A 1

39 3$58-7110910-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 1=8.5 TALHRY 11/64-40 L=8.5 4

40 8$5-6121210-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 k733 3/16-28 L=12 1

41 3$5-61563040-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 EF3¥ 15/64-28 1=30 1

42 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 myhyFyh 15/64-28 1

43 251-40351 KNIFE CHANGING CYLINDER ASK. DYAZEIRIIV A (F3) 1

44 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION IR 2zFY 2

NOTE (38}

#01....GAUGE PART
#02....SELECTIVE PARTS

- 28 =

U
IR 5




5.BOBBIN THREAD CLIP COMPONENTS
FhRoNHMG

29

26
28

- 29 -




REF N0, | KOTE __ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION __ .. ...... A S S Qty _
] 261-37308 BOBBIN THREAD NIPPER BAR(A) YR FHIF Y (A) 2
2 G5701-119-000-A UNDER KNIFE MOUNTING BASE SRAZL VIS 4 I
3 $S-6151712-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16.5 mIRIYHE Ab 15/64-28 2
4 16413510 UNBER KNIFE FITTING BASE B YRAZDDYIL 4 B 1
5 251-37506 CYLINDER JOINT JEAZYIVR ¥ af v 1
6 B3034-450-000 LINK PIN TUESY Wyhet Y 1
7 B3035-450-000  SNAP RING YURIY Byiety hAY 2
8 251-37407 KNIFE SUPPORTING PLATE SHARYY 44 !
9 SD-0640602-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 6.0 4 v:y* D=6,35 =6 1

10 G5708-119-000  JOINT CONNECTING PLATE Y3 VhL YA 1

1 164-13403 XNIFE PRESSER BASE FRAZEYIA 4 2

12 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 p54 H 2 4,5X8%X0.5 4

13 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 The3ay 11/64-40 L=T 2

14 SD-0450401-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 4 ¥ v2¥ D=4.5 H=d 3

15 $5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 ARy 11/64-40 L=3.5 2

16 251-37605 KNIFE LINK ARM, RIGHT YRAAY FhF {3¥) i

17 261-37704 KNIFE LINK ARM,LEFT JRAZY 97 (eR)) I

18 $S-7160940-5P  SCREW [5/64-28 L=9 yhe32y* 16/64-28 L=9 2

19 WP-0621026-SP  WASHER 6.2X9.5X1 bI¥ o & 6,2X9,6X] 2

20 PA-1001527-A0  AIR CYLINDER ryynva 1

21 G5680-116-000 UNIVERSAL ELBOW 1N -¥RIRE ]

29 PJ-0320525-01  HOSE NIPPLE F-2z97° R 2

23 BT-0400261-EF  VINYL TUBE F1-7 (.66

24 BT-0400261-EC  TUBE HOSE, YELLOW JLAVE-Z ¥ 0.66

25 EA-9500B01-00 0IL WICK HOLDER ey YA A 5

26 EA-O502B05-00  CABLE CLIP ¥-7 A7 1

27 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5%11X1 ps¥ B 3 6,6K11%1 3

28 8$S-7110710-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Thesay 11/64-40 L=T I

29 BT-0400251-KEC  TURE HOSE, YELLOW DAVE-Z ¥ 0.66

- 30 -




6. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
- TR

7 ..\..
A 7 i
0

Y,

~ 31—



REF.NO_ _MOTE___ PARTKNO. ] BESCRIPTION _________. | S S A Qty _
] 251-38504 HOOX DRIVING SHAFT YRy 4 1
2 BIB02-512~-0AB  BUSHING ASM., FRONT YAVt 4 RIAAE 43 1
3 B1816-512-060  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, LARGE YRy Y AR 2
4 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MARY 1/4-40 L=8 4
5 101-12357 BUSHING ASM. INTERMEDIATE YAy AFIARA 43 i
6 BTR13-572-080  HOOK PRIVING SHAFT BEARING AT AT FIu I
7 S$§5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ThEFRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
8 B1804-512-000 THRUST COLLAR b2 A S YAV I
9 8S-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 WARY' 15/64-28 L=7 2

10 §5-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 bARY 15/64-28 L=10.5 I

11 §01  101-12001 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, A BT XYM AN A I

12 $5-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FARY 1/4-40 L=4.5 6

13 §5-8152030-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 MAZY 15/64-28 L=20 1

14 $5-6090810-SP  SCRIW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 vFRY 9/64-40 L=7.5 2

15 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 v b 3 3.7X8X1 2

15 164-20705 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER N RTVI 2

17 B1823-051-000  OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN Fhir e Fupns ¥4 2

18 B1822-051-000  OPENING LEVER CRANK AT FYHOT 2

19 - NS-6110430-SP  NUT [1/64-40 ay¥arIvh 11/64-40 2

20 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER DRV A AMA B3 2

21 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER YA AR Y 2

22 164-21513 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE,LEFT ARy a4 (e Y) 1

23 S8§-6111610-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 v33y 11/64-40 L=16 2

24 $8-6153012-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 UYRsTHE K 15/64-28 2

25 GI1861-119-000  GASKET AV E I AL V) 2

26 G1860-119-AA0  HOOK SADLLE COVER ASM., LEFT BTV AR ATE A ) i3 i

27 $5-6001210-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=12 b33y 9/64-40 L=12 20

28 226-13400 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING Iy yRARN 2

29 SM-6082002-SP SCREW M8 L=20 OyFs7HE Ah M8 L=20 2

30 WP-0850002-SP  WASHER 8.5X18XL.6 v5¥ @ 3 8.6X18XE.6 2

31 SS-711G516-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TRy 11/64-40 L= 5 1

32 251-38405 HOOK SHAFT UPPER BUSHING BV UL AN 2

a3 BI820-563-C00  BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK FIH RTVF4) vy 2

34 BI821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD R Ty Pty 2

35 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK ¥y 0.02

36 164-21760 HORIZONTAL ROTATING HOOK ASM. MA{h v (%) p1

37 164-22065 BOBRBIN CASE Eevr-2 (2}

38 GE831-116-00B  TENSION SPRING Fa-In* % {(2)

39 105-47800 SCREW FRAMFIVIN 2 MR (2)

40 105-47909 SCREW JHLNFINIIIEITLY 3T {(2)

41 164-28153 BOBBIN ASM. ey {73) 2

42 SM-6040802-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 D¥AF7HE Ab M4X0.7 L=8 2

43 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 59 H 3 4.5X8X0.5 2

44 164-21109 NIPPER SPRING, RIGHT TRYHIAYN 33X 1

45 SM-6040802-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 DYHI7IE Ak M4X0.7 L=8 2

46 WP-0450000-SP  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 L5% 1 7 4.5X8%0.5 2

47 164-22206 NIPPER SPRING, LEFT ARATAYA 2(L) 1

48 164-22404 OIL COVER,LEFT 77 538 -(L) i

49 G1860-119-BA0  HOOK SADDLE COVER ASM., RIGHT BIY rE 7R 3% 03 1

50 G1860-119-BA0  HOOK SADDLE COVER ASM., RIGHT BNV rA {78 3% 43 1

[} S5-9666720-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 pYHLE Ay 1/4-40 L=T I

52 164-28401 HOOK OIL GAUGE RN -y 2

53 #01  10E-09700 THRUST WASHER, A IOy PUUARL A3AMA A 2

54 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK ¥y 0.01

NOTE (#EE) #01....SELECTIVE PART EIRE S

- 82—




7.UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
b 2B

- 33




REF, NO NOTE PART KO, DESCRIPTION [ S S { dty

1 251-38009 KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT SEAZTR B3 i
2 103-13906 BUSHING OTRLII & ALR 2
3 251-37803 KNIFE DRIVING ARM YEARIBT 057 1
4 SH-6061602-TF  SCREW MG L=16 mIRI7HE Wb 1
5 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 nyRrFvh 9/32-28 1
5 251-37902 KNIFE DRIVING ROD YIAZZR 90y) 1
7 B1702-012-000  OIL FELT JILh 1
8 S$P-1021251-8P  HINGE SCREW D=10.20 H=12.5 43y D=10.2 H=12.5 1
g Di450-055-BA0  TOP FEED CAM ASM. IPEINA 23 1
10 S5-8660340-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 2.5 bMARY 1/4-40 L=2.5 (2)
11 Bi213-012-000 FELT RETAINER JIMh A¥I 1
12 $S-8150920-SP  SET-SCREW ARy 1
13 164-18709 EPPER KNIFE B (RIGHT) YYARD(3Y ) 1
14 164-17412 UPPER KNIFE LINK A BIAANYS A 1
15 $S8-8110520-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 hAZY 11/64-40 L=4.5 ]
16 SD-0791331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=13.3 ' Yxy D=7.94 B=13.3 1
17 SS-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 MAEY 11/64-40 L=7 i
18 164-17719 UPPER KNIFE LINK B STAZIVY B 1
19 164-15911 HINGE SCREW A YEAZIVT A vAY A 1
20 164-17800 UPPER XNIFE LINK D gyANY S D 1
2] SS5-7151120-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 I3y 15/64-28 L=11 1
22 164-17313 UPPER KNIFE LINK C DIAZIVF C I
23 164-15218 LINK PIN DEAZYYIES Y 1
24 B1467-663-000  HPPER FEED BAR GUIDE YRR v A I
25 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 vI% b 2 4.8X8.4%0.8 }
26 SS-5110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 h7Z23 11/64-40 L=8 I
27 164- 16000 KNIFE BAR AZE 0 1
28 164-15515 KNIFE BAR CLAMP AAE 0% 1
29 8§5-G090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 t93y 9/64-40 L=9 1
30 164-15002 KNIFE CHANGING SHAFT ¥y s 1
31 164-15101 BUSHING Iy 7Aa0 2
32 §$S-H110810-SP SCREW 11/G4-40 L=§ ARy 11/64-40 L=8 2
33 164-15804 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE D GPAZR IR £ D )
34 164-18600 UPPER KNIFE D GuAaD 1
35 164-15705 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE C GAZNIIIY 4 C I
38 S5-7110910-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 TALIRY 11/64-40 L=8.5 i
37 SS-6080810-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 8.0 P33y 1/8-44 L=8 )
38 §5-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 pPARY 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
39 €5-111101%9-8SH  THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 2372005 D=11.11 W=10 1
40 S$5-8660410-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 ARV 1/4-40 L=4.2 2
41 251-37209 KNIFE COVER FITTING PLATE AZIN - OYI4A 1
43 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 L3 2 ah avd M3 2
43 SM-6030602-SP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 ayh77+E Ah M3X0.5 L=6 2
44 251-40708 KNIFE COVER AzHnt - ;
45 164-18303 UPPER KNIFE INSTALLATION BASE TYAZ NIIFA L3R i
46 SM-4030401-8C  SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 FA' 23 M3X0.5 L=4 P
47 CQ-3030000-00  OIL WICK ¥y 0.06
48 164-18204 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE A, RIGHT TYAL NIPAAT 4 A Y 1

— 34 -




8. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
fahBa G

~ 35~




REF.NO_ _NOTE __ PARFNO. ] DESCRIPTION . L Qty |
i 164-25902 OIL TANK anadyy 1
2 164-27007 OIL GAUGE My -3 1
3 BT-04006251-EC  TUBE HOSE, YELLOW YL RE-Z % 0.21
4 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK ¥y 0.4
5 BT-0400251-EC  TUBE HOSE, YELLOW oLAvE-Z ¥ 0.15
6 BT-0400251-EC  TUBE HOSE, YELLOW gLAVE-T ¥ 0.07
7 164-26009 OIL TANK GASKET Fa928YIN IXY 1
8 251-40104 O1L TANK COVER Fav2iys7a 1
9 Cg-2000000-00  OIL WICK ¥y 0,15

10 €Q-2000000-00  OIL WICK ayy )

11 5§8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 Ihb72Y" 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

12 CQ-2000000-00 OFL WICK Yy 0.2

i3 D2611-555-B0O-A CABLE HOLDER -7 % MARHY 1

14 $8-6090630-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 bI%y 9/64-40 L=6 4

15 TA-12507065-R0 RUBBER PLUG b ALY 1

16 EA-0500B01-00  CABLE BAND ZAT RS 2

17 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VEAWENVE N 1

18 HX-0015000-0F  CABLE CLIP VEVAS VIV I

19 S8-7000710-Sp  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 . AEI3Y 9/64-40 L=6.8 1

20 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 F¥van yh 150 2

21 261-39452 O1L RETURN FELT ASM, dyvan7zhh (43) 1

22 HX-0015000-0G  CABLL CLIP VRS A e I

23 HX-0015000-04  CABLE CLAMP y-7" M8y I

24 SS-T11H120-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 AY73Y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

25 PJ-3080400-02  QUICK COUPLING TYRIFIR T 1

26 PJ-0253000-01  PLUG i 1

27 251-38155 OIL RETURN TUBE ASM. dvyagm 47 (93) 1

28 164-26850 OIL RESERVOIR ASK. FhN ¥ {J3) 1

- 36 —




- 37 -

9.BOBBIN THREAD REMAINING AMOUNT DETECTING DEVICE
TRAEEMAHE



REF. NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION —__ _______ LoV AL Qy _
1 251-38908 DETECTING FIBER,RIGHT IR ITAN - I 1
2 251-40005 PETECTING FIBER,LEFT IRLDIVFTTAN - kR Y 1
3 251-40252 DETECTING AMPLIFER ASM. PRAMYAFTVT IR I
4 164-28302 FIBER BKT 77{n" -BKT 2
5 PJ-0320390-01  CONNECTOR PLAYN -7 ¥ F 2
b PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING VYRIFIR 7 1
7 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YRYE-Z I8 0.28
8 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK LARYE-Z I 0.561
9 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK TLARVE-Z fa 0.3

10 SL-4030691-8C  SCREW M3X6 Fa' a3y YAZ M3X0.5 L=6 4

11 SM-6030602-TP  SCREW M3X0,5 L=6 nyArTHE A M3X0.5 L=6 4

12 WP-0320501-8C  WASHER M3 k¥ b % 3.2K7X0.5 4

13 SL-4030631-SC  SCREW M3X6 $ O 3P% AT 230 M3 L=6 4

14 PV-15056090-00  5-WAY SOLENOID VALVE BE -hF VY RUHIATY 1

15 252-55050 AIR CABLE ASM, b vbyd-xy-7xvagary-7 1

16 PJ-3010605-03  HALF UNION h-7 22ky 1

17 PJ-3010406-02  HALF UNION 4XM5 A-71zhy 4XM5 1

18 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLARYE-2 1 2.5

19 BT-0600400-EC  TUBE HOSE, BLUE YLAvE-2 T 1.5

— 38 -



10.BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER UNIT
AR AN— - REREE

REF.NO_ NOTE ~ PART X0, .. DESCRIPTION . LA R S F aty
1 164-27908 BELT COVER PLATE N AbAn -74 I
2 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IEIFY 11/64-40 L=T 1
3 SS-7110510-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 /L33y 11/64-40 L= 5 5
4 101-61503 BELT COVER NS 1Y TR 1
5 WP-0621016-8D  WASHER 6,2X13X1 E3¥ 9 2 6.2X13X1 1
6 SS-7150740-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 INETHS 16/64-28 L=7 I
7 100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD A AMIN - YFa- 1
8 SM-4050801-8¢  SCREW ¥5%0.8 L=8 FAT Y MGX0.8 L=8 2
9 WP-0531001-8C  WASHER EFH MR IH S MB 2

10 228-37553 BOBBIN DEVICE AN ENI S IC RN DTE T 3D I

11 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {1 Fa-¥ F7h )

12 B3129-012-B00  THREAD TENSION SPRING {4F3-Yy N2 B (2)

13 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {1 F3-3%5 (4)

14 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ThEF2Y 11/64-40 L=7.8 (4)

15 226-21056 TENSION BAR BASE ARIFAMFOTE PR L (v ) (2)

16 110-77500 BOBBIN BASE ISt R (B

17 110-78102 PRESSER PLATE YV B ARYI4L (1)

18 $8-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 AT 3Y 11/64-40 L=b (n

19 B3211-555-000 RUBBER BRAKE P -2 A (1)

20 SD-0490261-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.% 2 v3y D=4.9 H=2.6 (n

21 228-37504 BOBBIN PRESSER AL (1)

22 $8-7081310-8P  SCREW 1/8-44 1L=12.5 IALIEY 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1)

23 WP-0480856-5P WASHER 4,8X8.4X0.8 v A 3 4,8X8.4X0.8 (1)

~ 89 -




11. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
AL E B

1 119-69458 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. {haFyeE 43 1
2 115-86352 THREAD GUIBE ASM, ThAFIPTYHL 23 (2
3 111-85402 THREAD GUIBE ARM JOINT {RAF0F WAHF 4
4 NM-5050001 -SE NUT M5 pghs#dh M5 (4)
5 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP {bAFE -y (1)
6 T11-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER {MEFE 9 o (1)
7 B3305-704-000-A  SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {hRTE - 7 )
8 SH-4051405-8¥ SCREW M5 L=14 FAT 329 UG L=14 (2)
9 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 Y39 M5 (2)

10 53309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM, {MIF ARV 97 43 (1)

11 B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE {MF {RFYH 33 (0

12 §5-7110540-5P SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 ALY 11/64-40 L= 5 (n

13 B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM 1357 A TvH 97 (1)

14 B3304-704-000-A  THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER D TyH0F R - (n

15 SH-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 ¥7323 M5X0.8 30 (1)

6 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 B¥R7HYh MG (1)

17 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER TR D YA (1)

18 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER Y% TUh R (4)

19 B3320-704-L06-A  SPOOL PIN PRV Y (4)

20 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION {heyusy {4)

71 TT1-85006 SPODL REST ARM YT {2)

22 NM-60560001-SE NUT M5 uYRsF9h B (4)

23 B3317-704-000 NuT {baFd - MAHPR (1)

24 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 15220 1 (2)

25 HAQ-11532000 CORD STAPLE a-b A7 b {3}

26 SH-4061405-5E SCREW H5 L=14 FA a3y M6 L=14 (1)

27 B3317-704-000 NUT {MFE - bAFTD I

— 40 -



12.OPRATION BOX COMPONENT
HRIEAR Y 7 2Bk

- 41 —



REF. %0 NOTE___ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTIONR __________ [ S A aty
1 G1004-195-000  OPERATION PANEL FOER INAHA 1
2 NM-B030001-SC  NUT M3 myh73Yh H3X0,5 132 6
3 G1012-192-000  FITTING PLATE YN b MPF{A 1
4 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT 2RV ¥AZ M3 L=8 4
5 Gi013-192-000  REAR PLATE JOFN 3N D544 1
6 GI0I4-192-000  SWITCH COVER AYFAD - 1
7 G6010-003-000  KNOB SCREW 7 AYT RIF 7R 3 2
8 G1015-192-000  CLAMP AN 1
9 G1016-192-000  CLAMP BOTTOM PLATE LS AATE 2

10 SM-6062002-TN  SCREW M6 L=20 BYHI7HE Mh M6 L=20 2

11 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER ESF R 30V MG 2

12 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,2X1.5 NEP D F M6 2

13 G8602-195-0A0  PANEL BASE A ASN, N INEN VAPR 1

14 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 $ 0 37% Fa 239 M3 L=6 4

15 G8525-192-0A0  LCD BASE ASM. LCD %0 73 1

16 GI0T8-T92-000  PLATE LEE I

17 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 1=6 ¥ R7% FN IRV M3 L=6 4

18 CH-3001000-01  LED CORD ASM, LED ¥-7' k3 I

19 (8533-192-0A0  STOP SWITCH ASM. FAYIAIF 73 1

20 G8522-195-0A0  PANEL CABLE ASM. NV -7 PR I

21 TA-0800504-R0 PLUG D=8 L=4.5 bAY D=8X4.5 2

22 HX-0022100-0E  BUSH 7y 1

23 M1001-060-000 PLUG A757° Y32 1

— 49 —



13. TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS
Ry 7 A&

- 43 -




REF, No_ _ROTE __ PARTXNO. ... ] BDESCRIPTYON _________. AN SR A Qty .
| G1001-192-000  CONTROL BOX FRAME BODY FOuIhE y ATV -AEvad 1
2 G1002-192-000  CONTROL BOX PANEL FTYVOE #IAN 3R 1
3 SH-0040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 R M4X0.7 L=6 7
4 G1003-192-000  CONTROL BOX COVER UV yIA7A I
5 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT2FY kA2 MAX0.T L=10 6
6 GBB01-196-0A0 CPU BASE ASM. CPURN ¥ 73 1
7 SL-4030891-5C  SCREW M3X8 FAT 23Y BAR M3 L=8 4
8 HX-0007900-00  SPACER A3 4
9 SL-4030891-8C  SCREW M3X8 Fat22Y LA M3 L=8 4

10 G8510-196-0A0  POWER SOURCE TRANSFORMER ASM, Y vV A3 I

11 SL-4051091-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FATI32Y v AZ M5X0.8 L=10 4

12 HK-0266500-80  TERMINAL BASE 8P Ry3R { 8P 1

13 HK-0266500-20  TERMINAL BASE 2P B yya 4 2P 1

14 SL-4041291-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FATIRY PAZ M4 L=12 4

15 R¥-6040001-SC  NUT M4 I Fay M4 4

16 HF-0051110-00  FUSE HOLDER b2-2 kR - 1

17 HF-0051110-0B  FUSE HOLDER COVER ta-Z kAR -hn - 1

18 SL-4031481-SC  SCREW M3 X 14 A 33y bAZ M3X0.5 L=14 1

19 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 nyhsFvh M3X0.56 1y2 1

20 E8629-252-000  FUSE 5A v2-2° BA 1

21 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 OB RYE Fa 23 M4 L=8 3

22 ES567-319-000  EARTH MARK 7-7 3-¥ 3

23 HX-0041000-00  BUSH 7 9¥a 1

24 HX-0022200-04  CABLE CLAMP VY 43V 2

25 HX-0040700-00  BUSH 7" 9Ya 2

26 HX-0022100-0B GROMMET 2 HAD 1

27 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE -} AR 1

28 SL-4041091-8C  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT IR YAA M4X0.7 L=10 2

29 G8512-192-0A0 DPOWER SWITCH CABLE ASM. FUETVALYFE-T R 43 1

30 G8511-195-0A0 5V RELAY CABLE ASM, SVFIUN4h-7" b 43 1

31 CM-3001000-01  LABEL ¥5y5 vTeh{4275-(31.5) 1

32 GI001-195-000  FAN HOLE COVER PLATE IyyTHIN -14 1

33 SL-4040891-8C  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ RY% FATIEY M4 L=8 2

34 M8602-511-0F0  PMDC BASE ASM, PEDCEA v 73 1

35 HL-0159300-04 IC 1C 1

- 44 -



14. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (OPTION)
ik hA—BR (A7 aY)

- 45 ..



REF N0 NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ] PESCRIPTION ________. . S AN SUNE AU Qty _
1 263-06705 COVER(A) BYAL4HNT -(A) i
2 SK-0050801-8SC  SCREW 5323 M5 L=8 4
3 166-76207 COLLAR h7- 4
4 253-06804 COVER(B) Fvaihn - (B) 1
5 SK-0050801-SC  SCREW bFARY" M5 L=8 5
6 166-T6207 COLLAR h3- 5
7 253-06903 COVER(() Fva{in - (C) 1
8 SK-0050801-SC  SCREW PIARY M5 L=8 5
] 16676207 COLLAR h3- 5

- 48 -




15.WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (I)(OPTION)
Effualik (1) F7vay)

- 47 —



REF. NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTRO. DESCRIPTLION . . LS S ay
1 PA-2513502-A0 AIR CYLINBER 7y 1
2 PX-5000530-00 BAND Rt 2
3 PC-0151070-00 SPEED CORTROLLER Akt ay 2
4 PC-0124060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER b b avpn-7 i
5 PA-15601610-A0 PIN CYLINBER F-bALIFIRE vy I
G PC-DHO5070-C0 SPEED CONTROLLER Ak -pravin-7 2
7 1856-87708 CYLINDER nAYR -Fe TR I
8 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER At -pravhn-7 2
9 253-19%08 BAND A9 F PO IAF 2

10 166-54007 PIVOT PIN ARFIY UK TS Y 1

11 185557086 STOPPER Abyns - 1

12 88-6151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 72y 15/64-28 L=12 1

13 166-54204 POSITEONING PIN 7% AL 1

14 185-55504 SHAFT RECEIVING BASE ¥rohE A 1

15 166-55002 LIMIT GUEDE $=FA7EMD 4D 1

16 185-569302 LIFTING PLATE PEDVELINES 1

17 169-60205 ROB ENB maps Iyh’ 1

18 185-56100 CYLINDER BRACKET ¥y -BKT 1

19 SH-6051202-TP SCREW M5X(0.8 L=12 w7 HE A MGXO .8 L=12 3

20 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER NEY R 6.1X8.2X1.3 3

2t 186-582056 CONNECTING PLATE I ZEF A 1

22 SH-6051562-TP SCREW ¥b L=15 DT HE M 2

%3 WS-0510002-KK SPRING WASHER nad e 5 1X9,2X1,3 2

24 166-556508 COLLAR Hi- 1

25 WP-1062001-5C WASHER 10,5X2iX2 L3303 b kR MIO 1

2b 166-25607 CYLINBER BRACKET (2) JIE 1IN (L) 1

27 SM-6052002-TP SCREW ¥5 L=20 ByYFI7HE Ab M5X0.8 L=20 3

28 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER AR A3 5,1X9.2X1.3 %

29 SM-6041202-TP SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=t2 ayRrTHE Ab 4

30 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER Sy 4

31 185-58106 BEARING CASE NTUE E-3 I

32 185-85208 BEARING FATIEN TUYY 2

33 166-53503 LINEAR SHAFT V=7¥v7h I

34 167-25400 LINEAR BUSHING V=77 vz i

35 SM-8051002-TP SCREW M5 L=i0 RARY 2

36 166-53602 BALL SPLINE E RS VA L 1

37 167-21201 SPLINE NOT A7 340k 2

38 185-58007 SWING BASE A{uy At -3 H

39 §§-7120760-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 vhb72y 3/716-28 L=V 1

40 185-56206 FULCRUM SHAFT TV 1

41 166-54006 BEARING PRESSER INVEZAES 2 1

42 185-55805 COLLAR hi- 1

43 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 WYRITHE b 2

44 SM-G030802-TP SCREW ¥3X0.5 L=8 nyhy7FE AL M3X0,5 L=8 4

45 185-80408 ROBEND myhIvh: i

46 WP-1062001-3C WASHER 10, 5X21X2 L7E B3 IH 3 MO 1

47 166-55508 COLLAR h7- 1

48 NM-G050001-5C NUT M5 nyhadsh H6X0,8 132 2

49 SH-6053002-TP SCREW MbX0,8 1L=30 pyArTFE b 2

50 SH-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 neAzTFE Ab M6 L=20 1

51 SM-60515b2-TP SCREW M5 L=15 UIAFTHA b 1

52 WS-0510002-KN SPRENG WASHER MR R 5.1X9,2XE.3 1

53 SM-1051001-8F SCREW M5 L=10 ¥33% MBXO.8 L=10 }

hd 263-23650 CABLE ASHM, NAYR -FET TURSY-T R 2R I

55 263-23759 CABLE ASM, AR -3ARRGNTT-7 k43 I

56 253-23858 CABLE ASM. R AV ARV IRIH TN - T i

57 263-22959 SENSOR CABLE ASM. K AvR -GLhyFr-7 k43 i

58 253-22157 CABLE ASH. RN AIGRTE-T K 43 1

59 #01  166-55805 POSITIONING PIN B {75 A" Y B 1

60 £02  166-B7I08 POSITIONING PIN {F% ALy |

#01,...FOR WELT PATCH SAPPLY (RIGHT TYPE) E##iisEEH
#02....FOR WELT PATCI SAPPLY (LEFT TYPE) H#{tsA R

NOTE (&)

— 48 —



16. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (2)(OPTION)
Efifiafitg (2) (A7 av)

49 50 590

49

- 49—




REF, RO _ ROYE__ _ PARTNO. _ _ ____ __ _] BESCRIPTION _ _ ____. vy oA Qty _
1 166-55904 LIGHT INSTALLING ARM -0 BUFET-A ]
2 SM-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 nyH77 A Kb M6X0.8 L=20 2
3 KS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER n R AR 5.1X9,2X1.3 2
4 185-84706 MARKER SHART (RIGHT) T-h-3 2(3%) 1
5 SM-8040502-TF  SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 A2 M4X0.7 L=5 ]
6 166-56100 LIGHT BRACKET (1) =B 73R (1) 2
7 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 iRy 7HE b M5X0.8 L=16 2
8 166-56209 LIGHT BRACKET (2) -h 7 IR (2) 2
9 250-35957 LIGHT ASM. Ay v-¥vy I3 2

10 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW MBX0.8 L=16 UIAyTHE By M5X0.8 L=16 2

11 [67-24403 WASHER FEFLISE VAR S S i 2

12 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 nyHsFE b M5X0.8 L=12 2

13 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MAFH 3 5.1X9.2X1.3 2

14 6G5338-116-000  CLAMP BOLT YRAVEE A 2

15 166-98409 STOPPER BOLT AR - &b 1

16 166-53107 GUIDE COLLAR B AN B7- 1

17 [66-53206 POSTTIONING PLATE {73 AR Y I

18 SH-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 YHITIE Wb MG L=20 2

19 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,2X1.5 NP R M6 2

20 167-24403 WASHER ARty A b % 1

21 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW N5X0.8 L=I2 nypr7E b N6X0.8 L=12 I

22 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MA¥ B R 5.1X9,2X1.3 1

23 166-53305 THRUST WASHER 272N TITY I

24 166-52406 BINDER BRACKET BOAYR 7 I8 1

25 SM-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 avRrTFE Ah M6X0.8 1L=20 3

26 GAG516-231-0A0 BINDER CABLE ASH, N AYR =By FIR 1

27 166-52505 POSITIONING PIN {75 Ab Y 1

28 185-51002 BINDER BRACKET COVER n4yh -BKTHn - 1

29 SH-0040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 52333 M4X0.7 L=6 2

30 166-52703 SENSOR BRACKET vy 7' 5h9h i

31 SH-604100Z-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 nyA77 3% Ab M4X0.7 £=10 2

32 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 L34 B 3 3h avh M4 2

33 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NOEE R M4 2

34 SKH-4031201-SN  SCREW M3 X 12 Fat 33¥ M3X0.5 L=12 2

35 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 ESY T : ah avh M3 2

36 166-52802 BINDER SLIDE BASE NAYE AR N -3 I

37 SH-8051402-TP  SCREW N5 L=14 MAZY* M5 L=14 4

38 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 ¥R M6 132 1

39 166-52901 BINDER SHAFT NAYR 3 1

40 16724502 WASHER vy 1

47 SH-6081542-CP  SCREW M8XI.25 L=15 ayhr7FE Ab M8 L=15 1

42 W5-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 NS5 ol g 3 1 1

43 187-24007 SLIT COLLAR AVIhA5- 1

44 SM-60B2502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 Byhs7HE B M6 L=25 1

45 166-53008 STOPPER PIN AV A, ]

46 167-22902 KNOB 7" 1

47 167-23801 SPRING FIVITI{ BN % 1

48 NM-60B0001-SC  NUT M6 RIHIFIN MG 132 1

49 pPV-1302022-00  3-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 3F -bF VY R0hIN Y 3

50 PV-1502060-00  5-WAY SOLENOID VALVE BF b7 v ¥DhIa Y 2

51 PV-0351480-06  MANI HOLD Toh-Ab 1

52 PJ-3090651-01  UNIVERSAL ELROW 7 SYFIIN RIS 1

53 Pl-3040651-01  ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 AR azhY 6XPTL/8 1

54 PX-0551040-00  SILENCER (PTH/8) VRIS 2

55 PJ-0251000-01 1/8 PLUG 1/87 34 2

56 253-59150 CABLE ASM, N YR ST 7RaINars-7 |

57 2563-59258 CABLE ASM. NAVR -AIRIYRIY A0IANY2 ]

58 253-59357 CABLE ASM, NAYR -ARRASYRIhaYTIYNEY

59 253-59456 CABLE ASM, NAVR -ATRIIHIN AN ARy ]

- 50 -



17.WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (3} (FOR DOUBLE WELT) (OPTION)}

EWREHIGRMR (3) FELR A7V 3 )

32
©-30
61 £33

59-4 &—60

- 51~



RPN ROTE_ RN ] PESCRIPTION . .. ___. [ S S Qy
i 253-G8554 BINBER URIT {LEFT) YIPE At v 229 (kR ) 1
2 253-69653 BINDER ¥NIT {RIGHT) Yo A {vg -2z¥h(3Y ) 1
3 166-70309 BINDER PLATE LA ST S T (1)
4 166-71406 BINDER INSTALLATION BASE RV bR o {1
5 SM-6062502-TP SCRE® M6 L=25 uyhp7HE Ab M6 1L=25 {1)
G PA-1500503 A0 PIN CYLIXDER AN TFEC VIR [§))]
7 166-71664 CYLINDER BRACKET B y9va 7 3heh B n
8 166-55201 CYLINDER CONKECTOR JUVE a3 (1)
9 166-71505 CYLINDER BRACKET A IyR I A ()

10 SH-1041001-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 $733%" ¥4X0.7 L=10 (2)
1] PYI0B0500702 QUICK COUPLTNG VyRIFIX T (2)
12 85-5060410-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 P3P 3/32-56 L=3.5 (10)
13 166-70713 KEEDLE AT - (D
i4 SK-1030601-SC SCREW M3 L=6 #5333 M3X0,5 L=G (4)
15 166-71109 CAP SAva (4)
16 T66-71307 FIR M AT Y 8}
17 166-71208 NEEDLE ny (40)
18 16G-70507 NEEDLE GY1DE, RIGHT nig R i (1
19 167-019006 SPACER nAYR ANy (n

20 FBG-71004 SPACER PIN LIS AR (2)

21 G5377-139-000 SCREW M4 1=8 AV VAR 2

22 166-70614 NEEDLE PLATE pY7 L (1)

23 166-70408 NEEDLE GUIDE, LEFT AR AN e (1)

24 SM-G042002-TP SCRER ¥4X0.7 L=20 RIBITIE Ab (n

25 §8-5060410-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 L533y 3/32-56 1=3.5 (6)

a6 18583252 NEEDLE COVER ASH. (R) NAT 530N -Fi(H) (1}

27 185-83153 NEEDLE COVER ASM, (L) N AT SANEIN -23(L) (1}

28 7J-3056405-01 ELECK UNIOK 45h xid 12y (2)

28 85-6116810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 =8 £33 11/64-40 L= 4

36 WS-0316002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 AR 33, 1X6.0K0,7 6

T SH-C03000Z-1P STREW M3X0 5 L6 TFRF7FE I M3XGT5L=0 [

32 ®P-0320500-3C WASHER ¥3 153 M M W 30 WK 6

33 183-37501 STOPPER {C) Abzht - (C) 2

34 166-74103 RUBBER By ACHRY 739) 1

35 167 -05600 WELT PATCH STOPPER (B) AR Aben —(B) 1

35 16705700 CHARGE PLATE ELEER T

37 165-45165 BALL PLUNGER R 3 A A 4

38 NH-6050501-8C NUT M5 ni4ye M5K0.8 131 1

39 SD-0450401-SP HINGE SCREW D= 4,5 H= 4 & vy D=4.5 B=d 1

40 166-72107 STOPPER BASE RN -4 o 1

T SH-GUXT00Z-TF SCREW MEL=T0 BIEFY IR Y ARG T LETO i

42 KS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER T 1

43 £01 166-72206 FORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING A ¥ AN MNEA 1

44 #02 166-72305 WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRIKG B L300 SN 3 1

45 WS- 0410002 -KN SPRIKG WASHER A AR M 1

46 166-72503 WORKPIECE GUIDE, LEFT ER AR I )

47 166-72602 WORKPTECE GUIDE, RIGHT ¥ b 3% 1

48 $§-1060G630-SP SCREW 3/32-56 1=5.5 #3335 3/32-56 [=5.5 4

49 166-72016 CLOTH GUIDE ARM (LEFT) AV T-Aks ) i

50 SK-5031202-TP SCREW M3XD,5 L=12 nAys7HE M 1

51 166-71703 GUIDE FIN FAY Y i

52 166-71802 ARM BUSHING F-Aah 2z

53 166-71918 CLOTH GUIDE ARM (RIGHT) a4 7-AEF ) 1

54 SK-6031202-TP SCREW M3XD.5 1=12 uyErIHE A 1

55 G5320-116-000 WASHER D=8 L 1

56 W3-031000Z KN SPRIRG WASHER H3 N3 3.1X5.0K0.7 1

57 SK-4030601 -SN SCREW M3 X 6 #A 333 H3IX0.5 L=6 i

58 SK-§040802-TR SCREW M4X0.7 1=8 uyEsFHE A MeX0 7 L=8 1

59 SK-6051602-TP SCREW M5XD,8 L=16 nyHsTE AL M5X0.8 L=16 1

60 SY-6052002-TP SCREW M5 1,=20 ughr7e Ak MBX0.8 L=20 2

[} W3-0510002-KN SPRIRG BASHER i F F5.186.251.3 z

62 16G-566G05 PIVOT SHAFT URRIGE{HIFYY ¥ 1

63 166-56704 ARK BRAIYHT-A 1

64 SK-6652502 -TF SCRER M5X0.8 L=25 nsErrIE Ak 1

65 166-55805 POSITIONING PIN B 1A Y B 1

66 T6G-56500 FASE GE{ARTTR T

67 167-25608 NUT T#Y A vEAFI b 1

68 16G-56803 TRACKET ar{ARIRE T FhIh 2

69 16G-5700% ARM Fr4AMI7ET - A 1

70 SN-8050812-7P SCRER M5X8 FARY H5%0.8 L=8 2

71 T67-05808 TRACKET 544 J9FBRI (B} z

72 501 26313800 WELT PATCE BASE PLATE 433/ 2%} BG 3,3X3.3 1

73 501 253-13909 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE I/ a9% 106 4,3%4,3 i

74 ELH 253-14000 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE Y39 a0yt 12G 5,3%5.3 1

75 501 253-14105 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE RYA/Y ahk 14G 6.3X6.3 1

76 EOZ 253-14204 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE BIZJ3 a0y 166G 7.3%7.3 T

77 b2 253-14303 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE _ YA/5 20t 18G 8,3%8.3 1

78 502 253-14402 FELT PATCH BASE PLATE Y3y avy 206G 9,3%9.3 1

79 01 G5333-115-000 SCREF M2 1,=4 AUFIEN Y BARS 1

80 NK-604000%-SC NUT M4 uyhris M4 4

L] SH8041552-TF SCRER W4 =15 13533 q

82 16G-57108 POSITIONING PIN 13 4y 1

83 166-73014 NEEDLE HOLDER RUBBER nYsa A 2

84 §5-6111140-89 SCREW  11/64-40 L=11 £333 11/64-40 L=11 4

85 153-37402 WELT PATCH HOLDING PLATE AYRITA% 2

86 167-05501 WELT PATCH STOPPER (X&) FEETEITINEEN) 2

ROTE (X&)

F0b....FOR 8,10,12, 1480
202... .FOR 16, 18,20Hd

— h2 .

8,10,12, 14¥KMR
16,18, 26KK




18. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (4) (FOR SINGLE WELT RIGHT) (OPTION)

(A7vav)

(A EERR)

EAEGHERE (4)

- BY -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _  PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _________. | SRR S A Qty |
1 253-69752 BINDER UNIT (LEFT) I haE I 4R -2z (L) 1
2 253-69851 BINDER UNIT (RIGHT) [ ha Iy R -assh(R) 1
3 166-71406 BINDER IKSTALLATION BASE NAYE VIR o )
4 SM-6062502-TF SCRE® M6 L=25 nIhYTHE A ME L=25 (13
5 PA-1500503-A0 PIN CYLINDER A-PALIFYRL vIIua {1)
i T6G-71604 CYLTRAFR BRACKET B SV T F19F B m
7 166-55201 CYLINDER CONNECTOR OV 2308 (1}
8 166-71505 CYLINDER BRACKET A Y0 P SEEb A (1}
9 SH-1041001-SC SCREW M4X0,7 L=10 $523% M4%0.7 L=10 (2}

10 166-70399 BINDER PLATE AV AN Y (13
T1 SH- 6042002 ~TF SCRED ¥aX0.7 L=70 MR 775 Ah (2)
12 166-73410 PIN 1#4 Aty (1)
13 SK-1030601-5¢ SCRER M3 L=6 $3333° K3X0.5 L=6 {2)
14 166-7110% CAP e (2}
15 SM-G020452-TP HEXAGONAL HOLE BOLT NIHITIE AY (20)
I 165-71208 NEXDLE Ay )
17 166~73600 GUIDE COVER AR A - ()
18 166-73303 NEEDLE GUIDE N e (N
19 I67-01906 SPACER NV YAy (n

20 166-71000 SPACER PIN AN -ty {2}

21 GE3TT-135-000 SCRENHT 1=8 VL R TS5 {7

22 $§-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 6.5 TALFRS 3/32-56 L=5.5 {5)

23 PJ-3090405-01 ELBOW UNION 455 Th§ 222y (n

24 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING VAAIEYY F (1}

25 185-83351 NEEDLE COVER ASM, (SINGLE,R) A7 SRATIA - (93)B9 9R (1)

76 S8-56609T0-5P SCREW /32 56 L=3.5 V7335 5/82-56 L=3.5 [§3}

27 88-6130810-TP SCRER 11/64-40 L=8 v5E5 11/64-40 L=8 2

28 SH-5030602-TP SCREW ¥3X0.5 L=6 uyhyTHE 8 M3X0,5 L=6 2

29 FP-0320500-5C WASHER 3 Y3 H 3 ah AvE M3 2

30 FS-0310002-XN SPRING WASHER M3 ” R 3 3. 1X5.0%0.7 2

3T TG7-05600 WELT PATCH STOPPER () LSS VEITTSR §:)) !

32 183-37501 STOPPER (L) Atun (L) 2

33 166-73014 NEEDLE HOLGER RUBRER pAET A 1

34 HM-6040001-8C NUT M4 nyhyIeh He 4

15 167-05709 CHANGE PLATE X y ]

15 T65-45105 EALL PLURGER EEE IS A A T

37 RM-G050001-SC HUT M5 nShoFEN HEX0,8 192 1

18 8D-£450401-SP HIKGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 4 ¥ vxy' b=4.5 H=4 1

39 SM-6041002-TP SCRE® M4 L=10 DSRYTHE AY M4X0,T7 L=10 1

40 166-72503 WORKPIECE GUIDE, LEFT AR 1

I TG6- 72602 WORKPTFCE GUTOE, RIGNT SRS T

42 $8-1060610-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 #3535 3/32-56 1=5.5 4

43 166-72016 CLOTH GUIDE ARM (LEFT} ¥k 4V T-A(EA ) 1

44 SM-6041002-TP SCREW ¥4 L=10 pFHYTHE A} MAX0,7 L=10 1

45 166-71703 GUIDE PIN P ey 1

16 T66-71802 ARK BUSHING 7-RIAEL I

47 166-71519 CLOTH GUIDE ARM (RIGHT)Y M 7-A() 1

48 SM-6041002-TP SCREW ¥4 [=10 nYHI7FE AL M4X0.T L=10 1

49 G5328-116-600 WASHER D=8 ¥ 1

50 KS-03100§2-XN SPRING WASHER M3 AR 33,145,000, 7 1

51 SH-2030601-5K JCRER K3 X 6 FA 33y WAX0.5 L=6 T

52 =0} 166-72206 RORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING A ¥R A 1

53 166-56505 BASE Fr{an -1 i

54 $M-8051002-TP SCREW ¥5 1=10 Ay H

55 SM-6052002-TP SCREW ¥5 1.=20 ngHp7HE A M5X0.8 =20 2

55 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASEER ¥ K3 5.1%0.2%1.9 pl

57 166-56605 PIVOT SHAFT BIRIGELRIFYS H

58 166-56704 ARM AIRLOHT-4 i

59 SM-6040802-TP SCRER M4X0,7 L=8 uFhITIE A 4

60 1G6-55805 POSITIONIKG PIN B {75 A"y B ]

[ 16725605 NOT T R VAR T

62 SH-8041552-TP SCREF M4 L=15 PAEy 4

63 166-56803 BRACKET BE{ANIFET 3 1

G4 167-05808 BRACKET DI{AMIFIBRT(R) i

65 401 253-15904 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE AYRY 2% 86 3.3X7.3 1

43 01 T53-TG00T WELT PATCE RULER T0G 4.3%5.3 ARV G5% 10G 4. 389,43 1

67 01  253-16100 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE AYAY 3%¥ 126 5.3X11.3 1

68 51 263-16200 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 23R/5" 9% 146G 6.3X13.3 i

69 502 253-16308 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE RYR73" %% 166 7,3X15.3 i

70 202 263-316407 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE YRV a9y 186G §.3%17.3 i

7T 02 253- 16500 WELT FATCH BASE PLATE ARFTTA0Y 200G 9. 9K19. 3 H

72 166-72107 STOPPER BASE FA YT ST e i

73 #2  166-72305 WORKP1ECE GUIDE SPRING B ¥ a2 i

74 166-74103 RUBBER nIgra ABas van) 1

75 $5-6111140-8P SCRER  11/64-40 =11 Y33y 11/64-40 L=11 2

76 T83-374072 WELT PATCH ROLUIRG PLATE ESEVAEE] T

77 16705501 WELT PATCE STOPPER (A) AIRRbIN -(A4) 1
78 $5333-119-0068 SCRER M2 L=4 AYRIEN Y SRRV 4
79 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER L3 § o 1 2

NOTE (&) E0L,.. . FOR 8, 10,12, 14HH

#02....FDR 16,18, 2008

§,10,12, L4MYF]
16, 18, 20MMM

— 54 -



19, WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (5) (FOR SINGLE WELT LEFT} (OPTION)

EWREHUEE (5) (EREMH) (F7vav)

— 55—



REF,NO_ _KOTE _ _ PART NG, __ BPESCRIPTIORN bAoA Qty _
1 253-69950 BINDER UNET (LEFT) v& WhaR wnt 4uat -2y (L) i
2 253-70057 BINBER UNIT {(RIGHT) by WhaE N 4v3 -2y h(R) I
3 $4-6042002-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 BIAITHE Wb (2}
4 166-71406 BINDER INSTALLATION BASE ISR RN L {8
5 SN-B062502-TP SCREW 48 L=25 yhyyIE Bh M6 L=25 {1
B PA-T500503-A0 FIW CYLTNDER K-V IFRE vy n
7 166-71604 CYLINDER BRACKET B 3Uya 7509 B (1)
8 166-55201 CYLINDER CONNECTOR SUVEINEYS (1)
9 166-71505 CYLINDER BRACKET A YEURT 7 AL A (1)

1] S4-1041001-5C SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=10 $5:13% M4X0.7 L=10 (2}

IT SY-TO3060T-50 SCREW WS L= ¥5353 W3K0.5 L=% €3]

12 166-71109 CAP o7 (4)

13 166-70309 BINDER PLATE AV XY (1)

14 166-71600 SPACER PIN AN -4 kY (2)

15 G5377-139-000 SCREW ¥4 L=8 WA N U ARy (2)

16 I65-71208 NEEBLE Ry (20}

17 166-74400 NEEBLE GUIDE SPACER YL SN EA (5

18 166-74210 NEEDLE PLATE Y7 k- (1}

19

S¥-60204562-TP

HEXAGONAL HOLE BOLT

BRIBITIS Bb

—
[
(=]

~

20 $5-7060610-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 wheF%y” 3/32-56 L=5.5 {5)
71 Te7-UTH08 SPACER R AP RNy 93]
22 166-73303 NEEDLE GUIDE RUA A} {1
23 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING VYATFIX § (n
24 185-83450 NEEDLE COVER ASM. (SINGLE,L) N AT IERVAN - (23)has 9L n
25 $5-5080410-SP SCREW 3/32-56 1=3.5 ARy 3/32-56 L=3.5 (3}
75 FPI-3000205-0T ELECW UNTON IS IE IS (1Y
27 S§-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=1t b33y 11/64-40 L=11 2
28 183-37402 WELT PATCH HOLDING PLATE AR 0N {F I
29 167-05709 CHANGE PLATE iy I
30 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER 43 MR A3 3. 1X5,9X6.7 2
3T SY-BO3CROZ-TP SCREW WaXU-5T=8 TyRZi7% &% WIA0.5 L=8 )
32 166-74103 RUBBER RYSET A{BA% v39) 2
a3 167-05501 WELT PATCH STOFPER (A) RYRIAb N ~(A) I
34 183-37501 STOPPER {€) Apunt -{C) 4
35 165-45105 BALL PLUNGER R LTIV Y- )
15 N¥-G0B0001-SC NUT X5 HIR577F bX0 8 132 1
37 §D-0450401-8P HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 =4 B y1y D=4.5 ll=4 1
38 WS-D410002-KN SPRING WASHER AR R M4 2
39 01 166-72206 WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING A ¥ hAMATA 1
40 502 166-72305 WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING B ¥ A4 zB 1
I1 GHI3T-TTS-000 SCREW W2 L=4 BYFEN 7 AR 1
42 166-72503 WORKPIECE GUIDE, LEFT 0040 a0 1
43 166-72602 WORKPIECE GUEDE, RIGHT ¥4 o3 1
44 $8-1060610-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 $93%° 3/32-56 L=5.5 4
45 166-72016 CLOTH GUIDE ARM (LEFT) 50 AR 7-A kD) 1
45 SY-B03TZ02-TP SCREWHIX0 .5 =12 wZArTiR b !
47 166-TE703 GUIDE PIN Ay ey 1
48 166-71802 ARM BUSHING T-AAAR 2
49 166-71919 CLOTH GYIDE ARY (RIGHT) 0 AR 7-R(3%) 1
50 SM-6031202-TP SCREW M3X0,5 L=12 nIBITIE Ah 1
1133 GEIIG-TT6-000 WASTEN =% Y H 7 I
52 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 M F 3 3.1X5.9X0.7 1
53 SH-4030601-5N SCREW ¥3 X 6 Fa' 035 M3X0.5 L=6 1
4 SM-B040802-TR SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 pFESTHE Kb M4X0.7 L=8 )
55 166-56803 BRACKET A YRR I
56 TB6-57009 ARM B ECINP LY E T
57 SH-B0G1602-TP SCREW 46 L=15 ashyrs bh 2
58 SM-6041002-TP SCREW ¥4 L=10 wINsTHA bh M4X0,7 L=10 1
59 167-05808 BRACKET Th{RhY25BET(B) 1
60 NU-6040001-SC NUT M4 RIhrFYL Md ]
i3] SS-GITOSID-TP SCHEW TI/64-20°L=8 35y FI764-40°L=8 i
62 01 253-15201 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 23A7% 39% 86 7,3X3.3 I
63 01 253-15300 WELT PATCH RULER 10G 9,.3X4.3 33% 39% 106G 9.3X4.3 I
64 01 253-15409 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE FYASY 9% 126G 11,3X5.3 I
65 01 253-15508 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE ARy av% 146G 13,3%6.3 H
58 N2 253- 15607 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE BRI 305 166 15.357.3 T
87 #02  253-15706 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE ARy av% 186G 17, 3X8.3 1
68 02 253-15805 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE RYRSY a0yt 20G 19,3X9.3 1
69 166-72107 STOPPER BASE TAIR - o 1
70 SM-8041552-TP SCREW M4 L=15 PAZE 4
T WP-B320500- 53¢ WASHER Y3 ST A § a5 AvE 43 z
72 166-57108 POSTTIONING PEN 1F5 Ay i
73 167-25608 NUT 1F¥ AL VEATIb i
74 166-74103 RUBBER NIET A(HER ¥3Y) ]
75 183-37501 STOPPER (©) 2hgn () 2

NOTE (§E7d)

Z0E. ... FOR 8,10, 12, 14MY%
402, .. FOR 16,18,20uY

— 56 —

8,10,12, VANMH
16,18, 20M%55



20.5A~73: AUXILIARY PLASING BASE (OPTION)

fES (X7 ay)

- BT -



- 58 -

REF. N0 ROQTE__ _ PARTNO. ] PESCRIPTION. _________. S S A Qty _
1 GSA-73000440 AUXILIARY PLACING BASE ASM. (L) 3R 402 ) i
2 185-83708 AUXILIALY PLACING BASE 3 akkd 4 (1
3 185-83807 PLACING BASE METAL LT (D)
4 SH-1041001-8C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 $333Y M4X0.7 L=10 (4)
5 185-88202 WASHER ot 9hyy iy (4)
6 SM-G051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 nyhs7FE Ah K5X0.8 =12 (1)
7 168-04700 POCKET CLOTH BRACKET ¥ A9h37 I (1)
8 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M6X0.8 L=186 ayhs7HE Ah M5XD.8 L=18 £2)
9 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ME Y F5,1X9,2X1.3 (2)

10 168-04908 POCKET BAG HOLDING L ROD  he b7 IRnsE SavLE Y (1)

11 GSA-73000BAD AUXILTARY PLACING BASE ASK.(R) Ay aARA 4(3%) 1

12 185-83708 AUXILIALY PLACING BASE 3 oRya A (1)

13 185-83807 PLACING BASE METAL AL 40 (1

14 SM-1041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 $572% M4X0.7 L=10 (4)

15 185-88202 WASHER ok Ry (4)

16 SM-G051202-TP  SCREW MHX0.8 L=12 nFRTFE Ak M5X0.8 L=12 (1)

17 185-83906 L ROD MIYSLE o (N

18 185-84003 BRACKET %4 {BKT (1

19 SH-6053502-TP  BOLT aYRI7HE Wb (2)

20 GSA-T3000CAD AUXTLIARY PLACING BASE ASM. (D) 3 3R 4 (havh v) 1

21 185-83708 AUXILTIALY PLACING BASE 3V ARy A (2)

22 185-83807 PLACTNG BASE METAL LEVEEY O ()

23 SM-1041001-8C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 ¥3513% M4X0.7 L=10 (8)

24 185-88202 WASHER By by Iy (8)

25 SM-G051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 BIHITHE A M5X0.8 L=12 (D)

26 168-04700 POCKET CLOTH BRACKET ¥ AR 7 Sk (n

.27 SH-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0,8 L=1§ n¥haTHE A MBX0.8 L=16 (2)

28 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MR F6.1X9,2X1.3 (2)

29 168-04908 POCKET BAG HOLDING L ROD B hgh7 rubad F39LE D (1)

30 185-83906 L ROD MEPHLE Y (1

31 185-84003 BRACKET A4 4BKT (D

32 SM-6053502-TP  BOLT yyITHE Ab (2)




21, SA—84:DARTS EXTEND UNIT (OPTION)
H—EIFUEE (A7 a )

GSAB40000A0A
8
REF. KO _NOTE__ PARTNG. _  BESCRIEPTION & ¥ A 4 ________ ay
H 262-97706 CYLINDER BRACKET (A) Y943 -BKT(A) 1
2 SM-6051552-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 IRITHE A 2
3 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER hO3E 2 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
4 PH-0400082-C0  PIN {9 Y 1
5 PH-0600123-C0  PIN gkt ¥ Y6 L=12 1
6 SM-8031002-T  SCREW MA2¥" M3X0.5 L=10 2
7 252-97805 CYLINDER BRACKET (B) ¥y ~BKT(B) 1
8 252-97904 PRESSER PLATE AL 1
5 253-19708 HINGE Faviy I
10 252-98001 CYLINDER EDGE IR -1y I
il 252-98902 ROD PIPE Hyh' 47 1
12 TA-0800504-RG  PLUG D=8 L=4.5 FALY D=8X4.5 1
13 253-21001 CYLINDER =IIVA - 1
14 PJ-0420500-02  ELBOW 1z -RRINE 1
15 169-35504 ELEMENT NIPPLE F-Azy7" ACJ-5H-4 2
16 PX-5000480-A0  SWiTCH FITTING METAL AMyFW IS rhtr 1
17 PV-15602060-00  5~PORT CUT-OVER SOLENOID VALVE HE AR P AVS AR /B LA 1
18 253-58458 CABLE ASM. & =YY yaary-7t MR !
19 253-228560 CABLE ASH. £ -YIN I9IFVFE-T N SR I
20 253-22958 SENSOR CABLE ASM, NAYR -1 I3 1

~ 59 -




22.5A-856:PAVING PLATE UNIT (OPTION)

BhE AT v)

GSABH5000EAQ(G=
GSABS000FAO(G=

20

GSA85000DA0O(G=8
1
1

~1
4,
8,

K¥-6940001-5C
263-06002

5¥-6051002-TP
WS-0510002-KK

DESCRIPTLELON

KUT ¥4

PLATE BASE FEFTING BRACKET (2)
SCREW H5X0.8 L=10

SPRING WASHER

WASHER

7h39} M4
FR{38" {MFYBRT(2)

G7H271% 4 U5X0.8 L=10

AR A R 5.1X9,2X1.3
EI¥ h 3 I VA MA

1
2
3
4
5 9P-0531001-8C
[
7
§
9

2
1
2
2
2
FUT TG T-UI506 PAVIKG PLATE BASE & TAEF T
#02  167-03605 PAVING PLATE BASE B o543 { 1
$03  167-03704 PLATE BASE {88 { 1
SH-6051552-7P SCRER M5 L=15 DYRITHE Bb 2
10 §S-0510002-KK SPRING WASHER A3 3 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
T TE3-T70G7 PAVIRG PLATE pEEL 7
12 $8-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 13235 9/64-40 L=6 4
13 ¥S$-044164G-KP SPRING WASHER 4,4X7, 41 AR E R 4.4KT 4N 4
14 #04  252-35017 SERING TABLE ERAF-7 A(IR1RVAY) 1
15 185-85169 TAPE § UIFLVAVENF- T 1
5 09 UBI-USETA FAVIFG PLATE GUIDE PELL IR 7
17 §§-5090210- 5P SCRER 9/64-40 L=2 FHAEY 9/64-40 =2 6
18 #03  253-36009 SERING TABLE FE(F-7" 4 (34{4Ya0) 1
19 #03  253-36306 PLATE GUIDE Theap {3 2
20 166-76009 WORKP FECE CLANP 53 481 1
7 SE-T03 007 -5C STREW HAXT. 7 L=1T ¥5325 WIA0TI=10 )
22 HE-0430801 - 5C WASHER 4,3X9X0. 8 £33 1 4.3X9%0.8 2
23 W5-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER INES IR 2
24 253-28501 BAG CYLINDER BKT(2) THRRITYA -BRT(2) 1
25 251-50509 SCREW Oy h2733815237 M6K10 2
L PA-TS00502 A0 PIN CYLTROER T T
27 PJ-3040405- 04 ELBOW UNION A 1o4Y 1
28 PJ- 3050400-03 TEE $RION F-xr 1
29 169-14103 HATR CLOTH PRESSER BT S 3 1
30 169- 14202 CYLNDER INSTALLING PLATE vy AI130uy BT 1
T PA-TBUT50T-AT CYLTRDER A7 4 T
32 PJ-3040405-04 ELEOR UNEON A asdy 1
33 SH-6043552-TH SCREW ¥4 L=35 DIITIIRE A} 2
34 FS-0410002-K8 SPRING WASHER ™ 2
NOTE ($£3) #01....FOR §,10,12MH 8,10, 1240 A
#02,...FOR 14, 1644 14, 16MMF
£03, .. FOR 18, 20MM 18, 20MHf

#04....FO0R 8,10,12, 14, 16K}K

- 60 —

&,10,12,14, 16448




23.5A-86:AUTOMATIC INTER LING FEEDING UNIT (OPTION)
SHE BhitaeE

GSAB60000A0(G=8~16)
GSABG6000AAC(G=18,20)

Y -




- 62 ~

REF.NO_ NOTE _ _ PART NO. ] DESCRIPTYION __________ | S S S Qty
1 253-07109 BASE A - 1
2 197-99305 SCREW §9723y bARY 1
3 167-17209 SCREW bIAMAEY C 2
4 KS-0510002-KK SPRING RASIER AR E AL INGL20E.3 2
5 NH-5050001-5C NUT H5 Y M5X0.8 132 2
[ 5300006 FOLLER T5- T
7 SM-8030802-T9 SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 MR 2
8 253-08305 STRIP ARR(AFHY D) I
9 SK- 604 1002-TP SCREF M4 L=10 UFEITIE A M4XD,T L=10 2
10 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER AR R M4 2

TT Z53-07501 FITY TR STRIF ERACKET (17 RFIRYTYBRTIL) T
12 SH-6040802-TP SCREN MAX0,7 L=8 DIRITHE A 2
13 WS-0410002- %8 SPRING WASNER MR F M 2
14 FP-0430801-5C WASHER 4,3X9%0.8 b398 4 % 4.3X9%0,8 2
15 263-08008 FITTIRG STRIP BRACKET (R) NEERUFIBRT(R) i
T SH-E0J0802-TP STRES ¥IX0, 7 T=8 MSF7FE Y Z
17 FS-04:0002-KK8 SPRING BASHER NS E3 R4 2
18 FP-0430801-5C WASHER 4,3X9X0.8 b3d 3 4.3%9%0.8 2

18 253-07703 GUIDE 4 2 4h (A) 1

20 251-49808 BOLT D2 7395434 A 2

71 Z53-16902 GUIDE D FAF T

22 263-09105 GUIDE € #4h (C) 1

23 SH-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 wiAr73E Ah M4X0.T L=6 2

24 WS-0418602-EN SPRING WASHER LR A 'L 2

25 253-08404 STRIP MI({M 9k T) 1

76 YEI-2T20Y FOLL PLURGER T R T

27 253-07802 RETLRN GUIDE (3392 21N 1

28 SH-6040802-TP SCRER H4X0,7 L=38 aFHRyTIE Ad 1

29 WP-(430801- 80 WASHER 4.3X8%0.8 b3 p 3 4.3X9%0.8 1

it FS-0410002-KN8 SPRING WASHER MR 3 He 1

1T 253-08208 PIVIT FIX STV Y T

32 WZ-0850302-X0 WAVED WASHER B,5X12.5X0,3 FI4 45 F ¢ §.5X12.6X0.3 1

33 (8-0800816-SK THRUST HOLDER D=8 ®=8 A32b57 D=8 W=8 1

34 253-08107 PIR Fyaaety 1

35 NS-06100062-KK SPRING WASHER 6,1X12,2X1,5 NI F 3N 1

ki RUGHE0001-5C FUT HG TFFFTFN U6 132 I

37 253-89807 CYLINDER BRACKET ¥4 -BKT 1

38 SH-6040802-TP SCREW MAX0,7 L=8 aIHITHE AL 2

39 KS-0410002-XX SPRING WASHER A N4 2

40 253-07208 STAD Rarh 1

1T SN-GOSTO0Z-TP SUREW WRX0 8 T=10 TFA77F% AF B5X0.8 L=10 T

42 WS-0510002-XN SPRING WASHER nRET AT 5.1%9.2X1.3 1

43 WP-0531001-8C FRASHER L3R I AV ME 1

44 253-07455 GUIDE ASM. {B) ¥ A (B)r3 1

45 263-07406 GEIDE (B) 4 (B) [§3)

15 5307307 TG Fau9E 1 (W}

47 253-07505 FITTING PLATE [ ERE (1)

48 SH-6030802-1P SCREW K3X0.5 1.=8 agRITHE A M3X0,56 L=8 2

49 FS-0310002-XK SPRING WASHER 43 A H 3 3.1X6,980,7 2

50 253-07604 COVER I - }

51 SH-U0I0460-58 SUREW W3 L=4 YFAary MX0.5 T=d T

52 253-09808 FITTIKG PLATE D-A3vp9IFLE 1

53 HX-0033300-0A SPACER 1=25 Y 1 2

54 $M-6040802-TP SCREW ¥4%0.7 L=8 poRYTEE Ab 2

55 FS-0410002-KK SPRING WASHER AR M4 4

i FRCGUAU00T-3C U 5V EEARC] z

57 166- 05404 SINE PLATE yany 2

58 253-08600 RETURN SPRING LIS 2

59 253- 20409 SET COLLAR abag- 2

40 GTR-02014000 WING SCREW Fanyy 1

)] 253 GO ROLL SHAFT [iBY $37 ¥

62 SK-608§1552-1TP SCREW M8 L=15 nFA27IE Ay 1

83 FS-0820002-KK SPRING WASHER M8 EAR S I 2. 1

64 253-09402 SHAFT N 2

65 KS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER MR F 3 5.1X9.2X1.3 2

[ RH-605000T-SC ’ITHE [FE3EENLI N z

§7 253-09204 PADRIKG YR Y |

68 £5-0800816-5H THRUST HOLBER D=8 W=8 AIRMYY D=8 W=8 1

59 201 253-07018 SEWING TABLE BOLLF-7 A Py b axany 1

70 186-85109 TAPE 3 ONIFL YAV F T i

71 75T -URU0Y FADDTRG PRESSER V¥ AFL T

72 251-50103 BOLT LIS SRS E A 2

73 §5-0110002-KX SPRING RASHER LSS S e 2

74 KM-6040001- SC RUT M4 prhid7h M4 2

75 2563-08800 RRACKET )77 ABKT 1

TE 75145808 FOLT [ EsEEs RIN 7z

77 F5-0310002-K8 SPRING WASHER M3 AR 303, 1X5.9%0.7 2

78 NK-6030901-SC RUT M3 nFyrieh H3X0.5 131 2

79 253-08741 PIN CYLINDER RRACKET b uyyus BT H

30 251-50509 SCREW N94773 9595333 U5K16 2

a7 FA- D00 1504-40 ATR CYLTRDER ITYIR i

32 PC-0151168-09 SPEE® CONTROLLER A R avhe-d 1

83 PA-B000620-00 JOIKT 13 Fo2A% a{vh 1

84 PA-9000410-00 CYLINDER BRACKET Ip vk 1

85 SK-6041002-TP SCRER M4 L=10 DFHY7HE AR MAX0.7 L=10 4

i ¥STOAT0002-K% SPRIRG WASTER AR T HE E

87 WP-0430801-SC BASHER 4,3%9%0.8 U A3 4.3%9%0.8 4

38 FA-1000506-A0 CYLINDER e 1

38 PJ-0320380-01 CONKECTOR LAY -7 IE F |

90 PJ-3050400-01 TEE $N1ON -3 1

71 PY-TE05320-A0 5-WAY SOLEROTD VALVE 5F —FF vy SURTATY T

9z PJ-3050600-01 TEE UNION #-7" 224Y 1

93 PJ-3040605-02 ELEOR UNION GXMSG 14k 223V 6XMS 1

94 PJ-3040465-04 ELBOW UNION 3" azgy 2

95 25355862 CABLE ASH. SYET Y b BRANRARS-T' & 2% 1

Bl THY-ZI85C EGTOR ASH. AR I MU EDESUI S B Y T

97 G8603-195-0B0 BASE A ASM. SY¥t b ARENRANNNT Y AR 1

a8 $02 253-36207 SERING TABLE BARLT-TA BVYR M kavy i

99 PC-0124060-09 SPEED CONTROLLER R b avho-% }

NOTE () #01....FOR 8~ 16MK &~ 16MHA
s02,,, ,FOR 18,204 18, 20H%F




24.SA-88:STAND FOR STANDING WORK(OPTION)
VEERZY R (AT7V8Y)

GSAB80000A0

i

g

(N
.

2%

REF. NG NOTE __ PART N0, BESCRIPTION (A N S aty |
1 ~ 253-16605 WORKING STAND AFFE ah AV I
2 SM-6102002-7F  SCREW M10 L=20 mYASTHE Wb M10 L=20 4
3 WS-1020002-KN  SPRING WASHER M10 ACRE B R MO 4
4 WP-1052001-SC  WASHER 10,5X21X2 Y33 EH Fvh MIO 8
5 NM-6100001-SC  NUT M10X1.5 oghyHe M10 tyz2 4

- 63 -




25.SA~89:SMALL WELTING UNIT(OPTION)
INERBEEE (A 73 v)

GSAB90000A0A

2
Q
Q
REF.NO__ NOTE___ PARTNO.  _ ______] DESCRIPTION ... S S A ay
1 PV-1502060-00  5-PORT CUT-OVER SOLENOID VALVE b3 ~hy' VI XUhIA Y 1
2 253-58557 CABLE 3-F-AR4BUR pYIYALS-T

— 64 ~



26.8A~90:SUCTION UNIT{OPTION)
WEIRE (7Y aY)
GSADOOOOAAQA(G=8~12)

GSASDOOOBAOA{G=14,186)
GSA9CGOO0O0CADA(G=18,20)

~ B85 -




REF.NO_ _NYIE _ PARFNO. | DESCRIPTYION — ________ [T S A aty
i 253-29707 SUCTION BOX Ya94vE 9i7 1
2 177-99305 SCREW 3y PARY 6
3 253-29806 PACKING (&) A owEY (A) I
4 253-29005 PACKING (B) h RV {B) 1
5 #01  253-30101 SEWING TABLE Aob47-7" 5 G=8,10,12 1
6 01  253-30200 SEWING TABLE Fob{z-7'% G=14,16 I
7 01 253-30309 SENING TABLE (57" % 6=18,20 1
8 253-30408 DUCT FITTING BASE 2 IhRIYIAT -2 ]
H SM-6061552-TP  SCREW MG L=15 wIhI7HE Ab 2

10 WS-0610002-K8  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 »RE A MG 2

11 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 DIRIFI NG 132 p)

12 185-80605 WIRE NETTING BOX BITIF wh3R 1

13 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 BIHTHE Lh M6 L=12 4

14 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AR NS 4

15 253-20003 DUCT HOSE BFE PhE-3 1

16 185-88608 DUCT HOSE W INE-Z 1

17 185-88806 HOSE BAND F o PARNY 4

18 185-80802 WIRE NETTING SUPPORT #7344 p)

19 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 YR FE b 4

20 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER AP N4 4

21 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 5% 7 3 ah Avh N4 4

22 185-80803 WIRE NETTING 73 1

23 185-80704 COVER 74 1

24 185-88905 PUNCH HINGE BINFYY gY 2

25 SM-1030801-SC  SCREW M3 L=8 $333%" M3X0.5 L=§ 8

26 WS-0310002-%N  SPRING WASHER M3 N RP B3 3T 0X0.7 g

27 WP-0320500-8C  WASHER M3 3 H 3 b Avh M3 8

28 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 oyhr#Y M3%0.5 132 8

29 185-81009 CYLINDER BRACKET yOv4* -BKT 1

30 SM-6051202-TFP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 UYAFTHE Ay MEX0.8 L=12 8

31 WS-0510002-EN  SPRING WASHER A s 5. 1K9.2X1.3 8

32 169-60205 ROD END 2yh Iy I

33 185-81108 LEVER IR OLAt - ;

34 SH-GO61G0O2-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 mEHITHE b 1

35 SH-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 pIHSTHE AL M5X0.8 L=16 1

36 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER N3 1 G h.1K9.2K1.3 I

37 185-81306 COLLAR B3- 1

38 SM-8030502-TP  SCREW M3 L=5 bAZY M3X0.5 L=5 2

39 185-63908 SHEET AE VY y-b ]

40 253-30002 JOINT ¥ afvh i

41 [85-81500 ADJUSTABLE RING Fani{ vy 1

42 G5001-236-060  DAMPER 60 4y - 2

43 G5002-236-000  DAMPER SHAFT 25 - A YN -y Th 1

44 G5003-236-000  SUPORT PLATE Fxan7 b-h 2

45 G5004-236-000  DAMPER VALVE B ynt Aty 2

46 PA-1604002-A0 ATR CYLINDER I7IVE 1

47 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOW UNION INE 223y 2

48 PV-1502060-00  5-PORT CUT-OVER SOLENOID VALVE 5 -hF VY ¥UhIa Y 1

49 253-58458 CABLE ASM, B =¥ 00ty yavvark-7 Ar3 i

NOTE (i3 #01....FOR SELECTIVE PART EINES

— 66 —




27.SA-91:SUCTION MOTOR UNIT(OPTION)
Bl E—2KE (ATVav)

GSA910000A0

- 67 -



REF.NO__ NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOGN [ S | Qty

! 263-30507 BASE AT =3 1
2 186-88509 RUBBER 1 ATY(RY 3) 4
3 SH-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 By HE A M4X0.7 L=6 4
4 185-88400 BLOWER W47 a7 - 1
b SH-9122503-SB  SCREW M12 L=25 UrhsE Kb M1Z2 L=26 4
6 WS-1220002-KN  SPRING WASHER INES 4
7 185-64005 POWER PUPPLY BRACKET 7 vy vBRT 1
§ SK-G061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 n2RI73E A 2
9 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,2X1.5 LS A 3 2
10 253-30606 COVER - 1
11 SM-0040801-SC  SCREW b3A27 M4 L=8 4
12 250-40957 POWER SOURCE CABLE ASM. U E-T A3 1
13 250-41054 CABLE ASH, FFVRE-7 P32 1
i4 250-41153 CABLE ASN, 7 uy-t-2-F-7 A3 I
15 250-41401 TRANSFORMER bFVATA-X- I
16 260-41500 PUSH BUTTON SWITCH AVE Bvpin% 1

—- 68 -




28. SA—93:DARTS EXTEND UNIT (OPTION)
A= L EE (A7 ay)

GSA930000A0A

- 69 -

19



REF. RO NOTE __ PARTNO.  ______ . PDESCRIPTION ... A S A ary
1 PJ-0420500-02  ELBOW 2=p' -RRENE 2
2 SM-6063502-TP  SCREW M6 L=35 RIRITFE Wb 1
3 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N3Eh R MG I
4 SM-30415651-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=15 YAI3¥ M4X0.7 L=15 1
5 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 wrhrvh M4 1
6 167-00403 CYLINDER BASE M2 ¢ 1
7 WP-0531000-5C  WASHER b, 3X10X1 EFE O & B.3X10X1 2
8 W3-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
9 SM-605615652-TP  SCREW Mb 1L=15 BRI IE bh 2

10 167-00502 CYLINDER BKT Yuuat BT 1

11 WP-05631000-SC  WASHER 5, 3X10X1 k73 4 % 5.3X10X1 1

12 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER LS A A3 E 2

13 SM-8041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 RIRITHE Bh 2

14 167-00601 CYLINDER SHAFT HOLDER PLNE A A ) 1

15 167-00808 METAL Al 1

16 253-22850 CABLE ASM. R-FIN 29Ty FS-T R 73 I

17 253-58458 CABLE ASM, B -FIN T YaINAsy-7 AR I

18 167-00700 CILNDER EDGE PENE M b 1

19 PV-1502060-00  5~PORT CUT-OVER SOLENCID VALVE 55 -h¥ VI ¥UBIat Y i

20 PA-1613501-A0  AIR CYLINDER ASANES 1

21 169-36504 ELEMENT NIPPLE $-Zzy7° MCJ-5H-4 2

22 PX-500048G-A0  SWITCH FITTING METAL A vF DIy 1

- 70 -



29.5A—-94:.CENTER STANDARD UNIT(OPTION)
YA -HEERE (AT a)

i
r- T T T T T T T T T T | T T T T T T T T T T e T T l
| || j |
I | 1 20 ]
| | t
| P |
| [ j. !
| 3 [3yrF—2 | 7 =
| g < [ [
I al b & I
i 4 /’ ('"' ’ i l
] e |
| [ [
| 1 | 21 )
i 5 1 |
[ , il I
| RIS £ |
g
| N HERY ,é ! |
S O SN
| @
B [ |
| o R :
| |1 s |
REF, RO _ NOTE _  PART KO, | DESCRIPTION _ ______ N SR A aty |
1 #01  GSA-94000AA0 CENTER STANDARD UNIT APW-1953% f£a0gy ayamyys 1
2 169-12701 LIGHT BRACKET (1) v-#-BKT{1) (n
3 SM-6051552-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 nEAITHE b (L)
4 169-12800 REGULATION SHAFT -I-Fart{Iv7h (B
5 SM-6051552-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 pYhITHE Ak (1)
I 169-12809 LIGHT BRACKET (2] ~7-BKT(2) [4))]
7 SH-6052602-TP  SCREW M5X0,8 L=25 uyhI7HE Ab (D
8 (G5338-116-000  CLAMP BOLT FAIE Bh n
9 177-58854 CROSS MAKING LIGHT A ASM, ¥ a9y v-xvi 54ps n
10 #02 GSA-94000BAD CENTER STANDARD UNIT APW-19539 Fa9%y 1v30yeF |
Tl 166-56100 LIGHT BRACKET (1) -3 7 I (1)
12 SM-8051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 RYHITFE b M5X0.8 L=12 (1)
13 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER P % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (1)
14 167-24403 WASHER oavh Y a3 n
15 SM-6051602-TF  SCREW MS5X0.8 L=16 nyHs7HE Ah M5X0.8 L=16 (1)
16 (5338-116-000 CLAMP BOLT I (h
17 250-36957 LIGHT ASM, AN MR L 2D P AV K] (L)
18 168-06903 BRACKET (3) T-7-BKT(3) (1)
19 SM-6052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 nYHITHE Ah (1)
20 166-72503 WORKPIECE GUIDE, LEFT ¥ F A v Y (1)
71 166-72602 WORKPIECE GUIDE, RIGHT S TP TOEET §))
22 HL-0159300-07 IC IC (N

'#01....FOR STANDARD BINDER B YA — R
#02....FOR WELT PATCH SUPPLY FUNCTION 7 it 45 # ft /8

NOTE (#3d)

-1 -



30.5SA—95:DARTS STANDARD MARKING (OPTION)
A—YHET—FT (ATVa)

GSA95000AAC(FOR STANDARD BINDER EBENRSVI-H)
GSASS5000BA0C(FOR WELT PATCH SUPPLY TYPE EHftlfAER)

Lt

%;12

REF, RO NOTE _ PARTNG. ] BPESCRIPYTION . C_ovo Ao A4 Gty
i #01 253-25457 LIGHT ASM. ¥ avy -y 34h 43 2
2 {02 250-40858 LIGHT ASH. Ay vy 3{r 23 2

NOTE (iEdd) #01,...FOR STANDARD BINDER [k WA I S |

#02....FOR WELT PATCH SUPPLY TYPE Emfattam

- 72—




31.SA-96:FL.AP PRESSER UNIT (1) (OPTION)
7oy TR ZER (1) (A7Vay)

GSAQ6000AAQA(G=8~14)
GSASB000BAOA(G=16~20)

o— o0
=

\\‘, B

- 73—



_______ NOTE _PARTNO, D ESCREPTION _ _______v_ v 4 4 _______ 08y,
] 252-99405 FULCRUM BASE YFYN -2 1
2 SH-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 oyhsTHE bh 2
3 169-07701 SHAFT YFYY 1
4 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 MARY M5X0.8 L=6 2
5 [85-50806 FULCRUM BOSS IFyE A 2
6 SK-6051802-TP  SCREW M5 L=18 BYFITHY b 4
7 169-08106 COLLAR Y- 4
8 SK-B050602~TF  SCREW M5 L=6 FARY M5X0.8 L=6 4
9 252-98100 PRESSER ARM,LEFT A {FRIF-A(ea 1) 1

10 252-98209 PRESSER ARM RIGHT ¥ 4h5E7-4(3%) 1

11 G5132-116-000  CYLINDER EDGE YhvER 19 2

12 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 nyHs7HE Ak M4X0.7 1L=10 4

13 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER KRR 3 M4 4

14 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 PS¥ A G ah Avh M4 4

15 SM-6031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 yhs7FE Lh 2

16 NM-G030001-SC  NUT M3 myho3Yh M3X0.5 132 2

17 G5119-116-C00  FOLBING CYLiNDER BRACKET,LEFT AVIZFIVE 7 349h e 1

18 SM-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 nYBITHE b 2

19 SM-6031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 nYHITHE Ah 1

20 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 myHrdh M3X0.5 B¥a 1

21 G5119-116-D00  FOLDING CYLINDER BRACKET,RIGHT FVIIYIVE 7T IhYh i% 1

22 SM-6051402-TFP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 EhET A Bh 2

23 SH-6031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 ¥HITHE Bh 1

24 NM-G030001-8C  NUT M3 YRy M3X0.5 131 1

25 G5129-116-C00  SPRING AVI3fA bk 2 € 2

26 #01 253-32800 FOLDING PLATE, LEFT AVaifh (x4 ) I

27 #02  253-33006 FOLDING PLATE, LEFT Aazfaiesx 1) 1

28 #01 253-32809 FOLDING PLATE, RIGHT FVI3{H(3%) I

29 #02 253-33106 FOLDING PLATE, RIGHT AYI3{4(3%" ) 1

30 G5402-116-0A0 WELTING PATCH FOLDING CYL. ASM ARAIYIVE - 43 2

31 PX-0551010-00 ELEMENT ThAYh MIPIZYT R 2

32 PV-0151180-00  VALVE Tivh w47 2

33 SM-6044002-TP  SCREW nyRI7HE Ak 4

34 N¥-GO40001-SC  NUT N4 nyhyFyh M4 4

35 PV-0100110-00  VALVE TR N AT 2

36 253-25267 RIGHT OUT PUT CABLE ASN. 7797 ARIIY Ya¥IaiE-7 AY 1

37 263-25366 LEFT OUT PUT CABLE ASM, THITASTRA Dyayyass-7 A 1

38 PV-1302022-00  3-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 3F - VY RUHIA Y 2

39 166-97005 WORKP1ECE GUIDE, RIGHT L0 B I ST 1

40 166-97104 WORKPIECE GUIDE, LEFT 9 AN ey 1

NOTE (y:32) #01....FOR 8,10,12, 14MM 8,10,12, 14NMA

#62....FOR 16,18, 20MM

— 14 -

16,18, 20MMH



32.SA-96:FLAP PRESSER UNIT (2) (OPTION)
7oy THERKR (2) (ATVav)

- 75—



REF.NO__NOYE _  PART NG, __ ] DESCRIPTION ________.. S S A Qry _
1 G5109-117-000 SUPPORT ARM, LEFT AR ¥ T-A kXY 1
2 SH-6062002-TP SCREW ¥$ L=20 nYHITHE A M6 L=20 1
3 G5146-119-A00 SLIDING SHAFT A A54N T4 A 1
4 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 myAFTHE kb N5X0,8 L=12 1
5 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER N33R 5. 1X9.2X1,3 I
3 GHI08-119-000 WASHER 7YY A I
7 G5124-117-A00 SLIDING METAL A54h 44 ey i
8 SH-8053002-TP SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=30 HYRITHE Ab I
9 S-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER NEF AR 5.1X0.2X1.3 1

10 SK-6065002-TP SCREW M6 L=50 U¥Ey73E A M6 L=50 1

I1 NH-6060061-5C NUT ¥6 nIRFFIL MG 11 I

t2 65122-117-000 SUPPORT ARM STOPPER ¥ 7-h RN 1

13 NY¥-6050001-5C NUT M5 nyhsFyh H5X0.8 132 1

14 01 168-09204 GARMENT CLAMP, LEFT 6=8-14 37 pY7 (bd 9)G=8-14 1

15 #02  168-09402 GARMENT CLAMP, LEFT G=16-20 32 ur3v7 (eh 9)G=16-20 1

i6 168-07100 PIN NIV AT ST A I

17 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0,7 L=8 ushITIE b i

18 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N F MY 1

19 58-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TAETRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

20 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 k38 b 3 4.5X10X0.8 i

71 167-78409 GAREENT CLANP RUBBER, LEFT 3T a55y7 T ALY I

22 G5126-117-000 SPACER AN -F 1

23 #01  G5131-116-C00 FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, LEFT V3% ApyAT - k2 Y 1

24 #02  G5131-116-D00 STOPPER, LEFT AVIIAE AhYR - kF VA 1

25 SH-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 ayhyTHE Ab 1

26 W3-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER IR 1

27 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 E59 Rt 3 ab Avh M4 I

28 G5140-116-000 FLAP SCALE 7597 A4 I

29 SH-5040451-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 A4V 332 M4 L=4 2

30 5847-116-000 ENOB SCREW ¥v3Ry 2

31 G5123-117-000 FLAF STOFTER A 7397 ARIN A I

32 S¥-4030401-8C SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 FA° 239" M3X0.5 L=4 1

33 WP-(320500-SC WASHER M3 eI B3 ah ATy M3 1

34 GH150-116-C00 FLAP PRESSER ARM, LEFT 7Y AEIT-A LAY 1

35 S¥-8030502-TF SCREW M3 L=5 FA2¥" M3X0.5 L=5 2

36 G5IG1-116-C00 FLAP PRESSER FULCRUW SHAFT T AL YTV I

37 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 BIHITHE b 2

38 WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 B33 A 3 ap Atk M4 2

39 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N YR M 2

40 G5108-119-000 WASHER 7Iyy A 1

41 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 TIRF7TE Ah M4X0.7 L=10 1

43 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NAYHF N4 1

43 G5147-116-C00 CYLINDER BRACKET, LEFT 7FH7HET YHVR 7 I 1

44 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 uFhsTIE &b M5X0.8 L=12 2

45 7S-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER N3P H 35, 1X9.2X1.3 2

46 SH-6031002-TP HEXAGONAL BOLT W3 X 10 nyAy773 &b H3X0.5 L=I0 I

47 NE-6030001-SC NUT M3 pEHIFIH K3X0.5 1ya i

48 SH-6042502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 nyhs7HE Ah M4X0.7 L=25 1

49 NM-5040001-SC NUT M4 gy} b M4 1

50 G5148-116-C00 PIN 7587 REL By 1

51 167-01005 SPRING VTS EVESE] 1

52 PC-0105070-00 FLAP PRESSER RUBBER SOLE 7797 %91 1 A I

53 G5154-116-C08 FLAP PRESSER, LEFT 7597 A4 bR 1

54 SH-6041002-TP SCREW ¥4 L=)D ayhs7HE b M4X0.7 L=10 2

55 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N3 R M4 2

56 WP-0430800-5C WASHER N4 Y5V 0 3 ah 2ek 4 2

57 #01  252-98704 FLAP BASE PLATE,LEFT 7597 A -A(kR 9) 1

58 H02  253-32107 FLAP BASE PLATE,LEFT 7597 a° -Z( k4" 1) 1

59 SH-1040601-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 37313y M4X0,7 L=6 2

60 252-99108 SCALE SEAL ZH-hy-N 1

61 GHA10-116-AA0 CYLTNDER 7797 FRTIVVAT 93 1

NOTE (¥ad)

#01....FOR 8,10,12, 1440
#02....FOR 16,18,20MM

- 6 -

8,10,12, 14MME
16,18, 20MM5H



33.SA~96:FLAP PRESSER UNIT (3) (OPTION)
7oy THERER (3) (ATVaY)

-7 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _  PARTNO. _ _ _ _____ ] PESCRIPTION __________ S S Gty _
i 65110-117-000 SUPPORT ARM, RIGHT A9T U T-4 3F 1
2 SH-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 nYAsTHE Kb M6 L=20 i
3 G5146-119-A00 SLIDING SHAFT A 2N Y7 A 1
4 SH-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 1=12 nIAYTHE Ah M5X0,8 L=12 1
5 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER NAFF 2 5. 1X9,2X1.3 i
§ GGI108-119-000 WASHER T3 A i
7 G5125-117-A00 SLIDING METAL 23{h 14 3¥ 1
8 SH-6053002-TP SCRER M5X0,8 L=30 WIAITHE Ab 1
9 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER A E9H 2 6. IX9.2XE.3 1

10 SM-B065002-TP SCREW M6 L=50 DyHS7HA" Ab MG 150 t

I NH-606000T-5C NUT W6 nIRIFIN W6 131 1

12 G5122-117-000 SUPPORT ARM STOPPER ¥9° F-A ABIN 1

13 NM- 6050001-5C NUT M5 nyRsFE MEX0,8 132 1

14 401 168-09303 GARMENT CLAMP, G=8-14 37 177V (3% )6=8-14 i

15 #02  168-00501 GARMENT CLAMP, RIGHT 6=16-20 22 5y 7 (3% )6=16-20 i

16 {68-07109 PIN ST YT 5T v I

17 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0,7 L=8 BIRITIE M 1

18 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ST 1

19 S5-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TALF2Y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

20 WP-0450801 - SD WASHER 4.5X10X0,8 €59 3 3 4.5X10X0.8 i

Z1 167-78508 GARMENT CLAWP RUBBER, RIGHT 3T 055Y7 T ACR) T

22 G5126-117-000 SPACER A -$ 1

23 $01  G5130-116-C00 FOLDING PLATE STGPPER,RIGHT PURELC P IS TS Y |

24 #02  G5130-116-D0O FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, RIGHT A AVIS(H ARYA - X A 1

25 SM-56041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 DYRITHE A 1

pI3 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER Ty 1

27 WP-0430800-8C WASHER M4 ©59 AT 3 ap Ave M4 i

28 G5140-116-000 FLAP SCALE 7T AN 1

29 SH-5040451-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 A 4vh 333 N4 L=4 2

30 G5847-116-000 KNOB SCREW ALY YN 2

k3 G5124-117-000 FLAP $TOPPER B 7597 ALIA B T

32 SM-4030401-5C SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 FaT 339 M3X0.5 L=4 I

33 RP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 B3 3 b AvA M3 1

34 65149-116-C00 FLAP PRESSER ARM, RIGHT TP AYL 7-h IY 1

35 SH-8030502-TP SCREW M3 L=5 }A35 M3X0.5 L=5 2

36 G5151-116-C00 FLAP PRESSER FULCRUM SHAFT 7597 ASL 7YY 7 1

31 SH-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 BIHITHE Ab 2

38 WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 Y39 3 Th Ava M4 2

39 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N3P R M4 2

40 G5108-118-000 WASHER 7I5% A 1

Py SH-G041005-TP SCREW W4 L=10 UIRSTIR AT MAX0.7 L=10 i

42 NS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER A3 R 3 M4 1

43 65147-116-D00 CYLINDER BRACKET, RIGHT 7397 ART JYVE T Fh 1

44 SH-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 DYRI7HE Ah MBXO.B L=12 2

45 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER AP A3 6. 1KO,2K1.3 2

T3 SH-6031002-TP HEXAGONAL BOLT B4 X106 BIA57 7% At M3X0.5 L=10 T

47 NM-6030001-5C NUT M3 B9RsFYh M3X0.5 192 i

48 SM-6042502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 DYH7HE" A M4X0 .7 L=25 i

49 NM-6040001-5C NUT M4 nYErF9h M4 1

50 G5148-116-C00 PIN 7797 HI ¢y !

51 167-01005 SPRING 7397 Xh YIIN ¥ 1

52 PC-0105070-00 FLAP PRESSER RUBBER SOLE 7397 AT 2" 4 1

53 G5141-116-C00 FLAP PRESSER, RIGHT 7597 R3T ¥ 1

54 SH-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 DYHITHE Ak M4X0.7 L=10 2

55 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N3P 2 M4 2

56 WP-0430800-5C WASIIER ¥4 5 3 ap Avk N4 7

57 401 252-98803 FLAP BASE PLATE, RIGHT 7597 A -Z(3%F") 1

58 §02  253-32206 FLAP BASE PLATE, RIGHT 7397 A =R (3% ) 1

59 SH- 1040601 -SC SCRER M4X0.7 L=6 $3733° M4X0.7 L=6 2

60 252-99108 SCALE SEAL AF-A-h 1

61 G5410-1T6-RA0 CYLINDER 7597 A3L0E 7% 1

NOTE (#72)

#01....FOR B,10,12, 14¥N
#02....FOR 16,18, 204K

- 78 -

§,10,12, 14HKH
16,18, 20MMH




34.SA-98:SINGLE WELT & DOUBLE WELT CHANGE UNIT (OPTION)
FE-HEGDVBIEER (A7Vay)
GSASB80000A0

REERE R
|||| T
T B - B

I P NS N
Y e . \ I
- ~ 2 I
‘3:[\ . P e |
<‘r\ 5 ) \l/ ' -
1*‘ Y
S

- 79 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTRG.  _ _ _____|] BESCRIPTION _ _______. A S A Qty _
1 252-89306 CYLINDER STAY FIVE A5~ 1
2 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.,7 L=12 WIArT R bb 2
3 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER N R M4 2
4 252-99207 COLLAR #5- i
5 169-60205 ROD END Pyht EVh 1
6 SH-6052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 BIHITHE Ab 1
7 WS-0510002-XN  SPRING WASHER NFEH R 5.1X9.2X1.3 I
8 PV-0100120-00  VALVE V2L YA 1
9 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 FIBYTHE bh M4X0,7 L=6 2

10 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NI Y N4 2

i1 PA-1601512-A0 AIR CYLINDER I3y I

12 PC-0105116-00  SPEED CONTROLLER A -havhe-3 2

13 PV-2005030-00  AIR OPERATE VALVE IFEA - A7 1

14 PJ-2100042-00  HALF UNION n=T1zky 4

15 BT-0400251-EA  TUBE HOSE, BLUE Poavk-2 7 0.03

16 BT-0400251-EE  TUBE HOSE, RED B UoLAvFa-7 7h 6.01

17 PJ-3080600-05 1KEI UNION 4 12494 I

18 BT-0600400-EC  TUBE HOSE, BLUE YLAvE-2 71 0.02

19 BT-0400251-F8  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK UI7Z 7 B A 0.03

20 BT-0400251-EC  TUBE HOSE, YELLOW DhavE-7 % 0.03

21 253-21506 CLAMP LEVER 7IESFT b - 1

- 80 -



35.SP—41:GRASP STACKER UNIT (1)(OPTION)
DRBAZY =B (1) (FT¥3aY)

- 81 -



REF,NO_ _ NORE O PARTNO. .. DESCRIPTION . __ ____ AU S AR Qty _
1 253-10103 CLOTH HOLDER PASE AR 1
2 SH-8102003-SB SCRE® #19 L=20 nyhyd Ah M10 L=20 ]
3 NH-6100081-SC KUT ¥10X1.5 WA MO 132 1
4 253-06101 VELVET CLOTH(2) Ern-hr (2) i
5 253-10202 TAKE-UP TABLE 15 aFF-7 k(N 1
] GEAI3-T1G-000 RTSED ATRGE YRE RFIRTY z
7 SM-6040502-TP SCREF ¥4 L=G GYBITHE AL H4X0.T L=6 12
8 FS-0410082-XK8 SPRING WASHER MR RN 12
9 %P-0430800-5C WASHER M4 LS R X Ok A M4 12

10 253-06200 VELVET CLOTH(1) b a-b (1) 1
1T G5517-116-000 FLOCK BRACKET FHIFT 757 T
12 SH-1061001-5C SCRER M6 L=10 $5%5 M6 1=10 2
13 G5512-116-000 TABLE SUPPORT BAR F-7" A$9XE - 1
14 G5832-116-000 SPRING PIN Fo7RYIE - by 1
15 263-10301 TABLE FIXED PIN F-T RIF(E Y 1
16 SH-908Z003-8C SCREW W8 1=20 WFR7F AV T
17 G5514-116-000 WASHER D=30 h i i
18 SH-60G1202-TP SCREW ¥6 L=12 RFHyTHE AL M6 L=32 i
19 F8-D610002-%XN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NOIE R N 1
20 65518-116-000 CHUCK STARD e 4 1
71 T6T-28 107 BUSHIRG I 7% DNT 993 i
22 SM-6083002-TF SCRER M8 L=30 ayhaTIE Ab i

23 253-10806 CHUCK ROB(D} Frodayh (D} 1

24 253- 10707 CENTER SHAFT(X) v a-sy (0 1

25 KK -608O001 -SC KUT M8Xi.25 nYEyIoh M8 132 3

75 B5521-116-000 TNOCK AR FY7 TE 1

27 65522-116-000 CHUCK ROD NUT Frromgk b 1

28 65523-116-100 CCIL SPRING AN 2 1

29 G5524-116-000 CYLINDER EDGE FYvAt LYY 1

30 G5525-116-000 CYLINDER EDGE KUT JYyR Iyy o 1

31 G5526-116-000 CRUCK FOSS FYIIE 7 i

32 G5827-116-000 CHUCK BOSS FIN oIy 2

33 253-06408 GRASPING FULCRUM BLOCK ThIYFY P Nl 2

34 SH-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 FAZY 2

35 253-06507 GRASPIRG PLATE YAi{4 2

1] SW-GO41502-1F SCREW 14 L=T0 UPFFFFE AT B4X0.7 L=10 3

37 WS-0410002-KK SPRING WASHER R M 4

38 253-33402 GRASPING RUBRER Rk (34) 1

39 253-10004 MAIN FRAKE A{y7L-A 1

40 SK-6061602-1P SCRER ¥6 L=16 02T IE Ab 4

13 WS- 0610002 - %N SPRIRG WASHER 6, 1%12.3%T.5 R R Fl

42 253-20607 PILLOW URIT b E-fd1zyh 1

43 SY-6103002-TP HEXAGNAN-HOLE BOLT U7y THE kb 4

44 WS- 1020002-KR SPRING WASHER #10 R F 3 HI0 4

45 WP-1052001-8C WASHER 10,5X2iX%% L33 4 3 34 §vh H10 4

56 T53-05300 STACKER STRUT FIN TET-SFane v ]

47 166-31405 ARM BRACKET 7-47" Fhob 1

48 SK-8050812-7p SCRER ¥5X8 bAZF H5X0.8 L=8 2

48 SK-6083002-TF SCRER 8 L=30 HERT S S SRR 1

50 253-16704 VIBRATION-PROGE RUBEER 3 ayva A ;

51 166-81500 CORRECTING BLOCK TEFH i

52 166-81801 CYLINDER PIN (2) JUVA Y (2) 1

53 RC-0841011-KP RETAINING RING 8.4 CH 4bAY 8.4 2

54 166-88102 ROCKING AKK BRACKET Py 787-h 7 358 1

55 SY4-5084002-TK SCREW M§ L=40 mYRTHE AL M8 L=40 1

L 253-10400 ROCKING ARN FETIT-R T

57 253-10509 SUB TABLE(A) 7 57 A{A) Q 1

58 S¥-005D0801-3C SCREW FFRE MB L=8 3

59 253-10608 SUB TABLE(B) 37" 5-7" (B} 1

64 SH-6051002-1¢ SCRER M5X0.8 1.=10 nYA2 734 Ah M550.8 L=10 2

] =01 T66-82106 STACKER SAFETY PIPE ARTR-TE AT 1

52 301 157-28008 GRIP BRI 1

63 01 SH-G0G4002-TP SCRER M6 L=40 PFEITHE A MG =40 2

b4 01 NM-60G00DI-SC KUT M6 pIhyIY M6 132 2

65 01 WS-0610002-KN SPRIKG WASHER 6.1X12.2%1.5 P3N NS 4

i 0T WP-UG4I60T-5C WASEER GFF F E 3r 5eh 0 g

67 PA-2505001-A0 AIR CYLINDER b TN 1

68 PJ-3040451-02 ELBOR UNIGK, € A 1zt C 2

69 PA-3210002-A0 AIR CYLINDER IR 1

78 PC-0151030-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 2L -pavhe-3 2

T PA-GO00610-00 CLEVTS HOLTER eIy 1

72 SH-6081202-TP SCREW M& L=12 nyLyIHE A 2

73 #S-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 [SETAETE S ) 2

T4 PV-1505320-A0 5-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 55 ~bF v yUhraty 2

15 PJ-2100061-00 HALF UNION h-T1zRY 2

76 753-58550 CABLE ASH. FRIAATH-3170300-7 K 0% T

17 185-85109 TAPE F O YIVFY AT 5.3

78 PI-2100042-060 HALF UNION P 4

74 253-06606 GRASPENG RUBBER THIT A 1

80 #S$-0510002-XN SPRING WASHER MR 5 1X9.2X1.3 2

37 WE-053TO0T=8C WASHER 123 3 B RS T )

82 NH-6086001-5C KUT MBX1.25 nyRrFe M8 132 1

83 WP-0661646-SC WASHER (S 4
KOTE (33) 501, ., ,FOR STANDARD {FHE i

— 82 -




36.8P—41:GRASP STACKER UNIT (2XOPTION)
DMAAR Yy H—-HE (2) (ATVayv)

&s—10

4
A%

—17

&—18

- 83 -






3. WELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENTS (1}

EARHARES (1)

L

) |
el i &
L&} ] T
=P
=
Welt pach ruler Ciamp foot spacer Clamp foot collar Foot ecollar
setscrew
TEER ABXAN-4- ARANI-RRU Biho-
%% ] Double welt
W Clamp foot spacer Clamp foot Fooet collar
elt g;;; ruter (Right and Jeft jcollar setscrew((Right and left
£ each one) ((Right and left each one)
For standard (For weft patch each one)
binder supply INFPLE B ABRAT-ERU Bans-
BRifuy-R E3-1-1-3:] (LE&-8) (kt&-8) {EE8-6)
Keedle Size Humber Number Number Number Kumber
gadge
H B(mn) H43 & @& & & 5 B I & F
gmm |L[3.3
" 253-11002 2563-13800 T 3 169-186100
(5/18") Ri3.3
i0mnm Li4.3
" 253-1111 253-13909 T 4 |169-15209
(25/647)IR |4 3
SE-6052002-TP
» 253-11200 253-140086 T 5 169-15308 169-08709
(13/32 )R 5.3
tdmm L|6.3
» 253-11309 253-14105 T 6 |169-15407
(35/64") Rlg.3
" 253-11408 253-14204 T| 14 [169-16902
(6/8") Ip|7.3
" 253-11507 253-14303 T| 15 (169-1910250-6053002-TP
(45/64")pig 3
169-19003
» 253-11606 253-14402 T]16 ]169-19300
{25/32 )R 9.3
- 91 -



4. WELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENTS (2)
EfEREER (2)

I L — /
—p 5
(&) 1 T
Zii:_1 D
¥
1
fielt pach ruler Clamp foot spacer Clamp foot collar Foot coltar
satscrew
%24 ABIRA- Y - ABLAT-10Y Bin3-
I EY:! Single welt
Welt pach ruler Clamp foot spacer Clamp foot Foot collar
EX 1] collar setscrew
For standard |For welt patch
binder supply
BRAAv9 B EHHEE KRAXR-9 - KBLHT- AL Bin3 -
Needie Size Number Number Number Number Number
gauge T
# B(ne) $432 B & B & 5 8 5% s %
Ll7.3 7 |169-155086
253 - 253-14501
R{7.3 $-11708 7 |169-155086
Bmm L]7.3 7 |169-15608
Y 253-12406 | 263-15201
(5/16") |R|3.3 2 |169-15100
3, 169-151
L 81 253-13107 253-15904 8 00
RI7.3 7 |169-155086
S¥-6052002-TP
Li®. 3] y53-11804 | 253-14600 |2 |02 15605
R{9.3 9 |169-158605
10mn Ll9g.3 9 [169-15605
253-12505 | 253-15300
(25/64")|R[¢.3 4 [169-15209
Ll4.3 4 1169-15208
253-13206 | 253-16001
RI9.3 6 9 |169-15605
Li11.3 11|169-15704
253-1190 -14709
Rl11.3 8| 283 11|169-15704 SH-6052502-TP
12mm Li11.3 11[169-15704 169-08709
" 253-12604 | 253-15409
{(13/32")|R}|5.3 5 |169-15308 (L=31)
SH-5052002-TP
L15-3) 953-13305 | 253-16100 |2 8915308
Ri11.3 11[169-15704
L{13.3 13(169-15803
253-1200 -14808 SM-B062502-TP
R|13,3 0 | 253 13[169-16803 1 2-7
13.3 160-158
Tamm L3 253-12703 | 253-15508 | Lo 109-15803
(35/64")|R]6.3 6 (160-15407
SM-6052002-TP
L18.3 ) s5a-134048 | 253-16209 |01 89:158407
R[13.3 13(169-165803(3M-6052502-TP
. i -
L115.3 263-12109 | 253-14507 221169-16009
RI15.3 22(169-16009 [SM-6053502-TP
. 169 -
16mm L1930 hga_ 12802 | 258-15607 |oof oo 16009
(5/8") [R|7.3 14[169-15902
SM-6053002-TP
L]7.3 141169-15902
253-13503 | 253-16308
Ri15.3 29{169-16000 [SH-6053502-TP
Lis7.3 24|169-19201
263-12208 | 253-15003
Ri17.3 24(169-19201 SH-6053002-TP
17.3 169-18201
18am L 253-12001 | 253-15706 jootil02
(45/684")(r!B.3 15 169-191023“ 6052002 T
L18.3 1 2g53-13602 | 263-16407 |2 169-19102
Rl17.3 24(168-19201 169-19003
Li18.3 26|168-95609
263-12307 | 253-15102 SM-6053002-TP
RI19.3 26|168-956809 6
20mm L{19.3 26{168-956089
" 253-13008 | 253-15805
(25/32")|R|9.3 16/169-19300
L19.3 16|169 19300 | # 6052002-TP
. 253-13701 | 253-16506
Ri19.3 26(168-95609 |SH-6053002-TP

- 92 -




5.OPTION COMPONENTS

AT a VR

SAB5:PAVING PLATE UNIT

HiERE
Needle gauge iPaving plate table Sewing tabie plate guide
 B{mm) BB & BET- T QB AL
8,10,12, 167-0350
. 12.mn s 252-99017 253-05814
i4,16mm 167-03605
18,20mm 167-03704 263-36009 253-36306
SABB:AUTOMATIC INTER LING

FEEDING UNIT

SAQO0:SUCTION UNIT

SBASRBRE RIIRE
Needle gauge Sewing table Needle gauge Sewing table
H Blmm) HE7-TI # B(mn) BEF-J)
?é10,12,14 253-07018 8§,10,12,mm 253-30101
m 14,16am 253-30200
253-3
18,20mn 253-36207 18,20mm 0303

SAO6:FLAP PRESSER UNIT

7397° BaikeE

Needle gauge{fFolding platejFolding plate! Flap base [(Garment claap
asm, stopper plate plate asm,
# B{mm) BT Fagabyn- FIuIN-Z(H) @730 7(8)
Left £ 8,10,12 14mn 253-328¢0 6G5131-116-600| 252-98753 168-082538
16,18,20mm 253-33006 65131-116-P00 | 253-32156 168-08461
Right & 8§,10,12 , 1dman 263-32909 G5130-116-€C00 | 2652-98852 168-09352
E
¥ 16,18,20mm 253-331056 G5130-116-P00C | 253-32255 168-09550

— 98 -




CONNECTION DRAWING OF CONTROL BOX

o

7 A

CE-I0E

00 5

{¥8¥0262528)

(ovossiezsen)

=nym;wu<m
=}

(OC000LELO0RANY}

&~ FW- 4OV

ﬁo%wmmﬁm"mmuv

BA Lok §-LAT

BE -3

(YLOOLIEIOOWK)
“MEEAN- LIV

(OY056LRE5RD)
BY L-Lg-32Y N

(0¥058102589)
RABIARA

01G261E9SIN BEAOYPVY~08E
01529129810 BEAOYC~00CT
DLPEZOLLI9SIN BHEAOYE~00T

(0V0961015€89)
Rricigs

CEF ]

{odotiszooen}
RREOANG

{B¥05611E599)
Bakogind

Fal ] HFE

{0Y0S56121580)
[ SR F A

(08015210989}
BRRYRY
{AEG LES

40F

({ —

(0¥0961L10983)
BAENLD

[dov |

L

/%4

p

ASvh-E84-Fi8
{GB5151960A0}

A8 had FTRAE

23(685371950A0)

|

- 04 -

239¥F2" b-%k-7" 38
(GRS1S1920AA)

{0Y0S61E05RT)

BISVET

{0Y¥056120989)

DYV



NUMETRICAIL INDEX OF PARTS il
PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART XO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
[Tika H KO S H RO ks "N b H N
BT-04002561-EA 80 15 CM-3001000-0} 44 31 G5107-115-000 12 73 G5517-116-000 82 11
BT-0400261-EB 38 7 CM-5000000-0} 273 G5108-119-000 10 4 G6b18-116-000 82 20
BT-0400251-EB 38 8 CQ-2000000-00 36 4 G5i08-119-000 12 4 G6521-116-000 82 26
BT-(400251-EB 38 9 CQ-2000000-00 36 9§ G5i08-119-000 76 6 G6522-116-000 82 27
BT-0400251-EB 38 18 CQ-2000000-00 36 10 G5108-118-000 76 40 G5523-116-000 82 28
BT-0400251-EB 80 19 CQ-2000000-00 36 12 G5108-115-000 7% 6 5524-116-000 82 29
BT-0400251-EC 30 24 CQ-2020000-00 24 6 G5108-119-000 78 40 Gbh25-116-000 82 30
BT-0400251-EC 30 29 CQ-2020000-00 24 44 G56109-117-000 76 ] G5526-116-000 82 31
BT-{400261-EC 36 3 CQ-2020000-00 32 35 G5110-117-000 78 1 Gb680-116-000 30 21
BT-0400251-EC 36 5 | £Q-2020000-00 32 54 G6119-~116-C00 10 28 Gb7G1-119-000-A 30 2
BT-0400251-EC 36 6 | CQ-3030000-00 24 4 G5119-116-C00 74 17 GH7T08-119-000 30 10
BT-0400261-EC 80 20 CQ-3030000-00 24 g G5119-116-D00 12 28 Gb827-116-0060 82 32
BT-0400251-EE 80 16 CG-3030000-00 26 16 G5119-116-D00 74 21 G5832-116-000 82 14
BT-0400261-EF 30 23 CQ-3030000-00 34 47 G5122-117-000 7% 12 G5840-116-000 6 9
BT-0600400-EC 38 19 CS-0800816-SH 24 33 G5122-117-000 78 12 G5843-116-000 82 &
BT-0(600400-EC 80 18 CS-0800816-84 24 40 G5123-117-000 76 31 (G5847-116-000 76 30
B1114-051-000 22 13 CS-0800816-SH 62 33 G5124-117-A00 w67 Gh847-116-000 78 30
B1124-804-000 22 32 CS-0800816-8H 62 6§ G5124-117-000 78 31 G6010-003-000 42 7
B1130-051-000 22 22 CS-1111019-884 34 39 G5125-117-A00 78 7 (G6012-880-000 6 35
B1130-051-000 22 38 G5126-117-000 76 22 G8214-119-000-4 24 32
B1131-528-000 22 21 D1450-065-BA0 34 9 G5126-117-000 78 22 G8214-119-000-A 24 39
B1203-512-000 24 23 | D2611-5565-B0O0-A 36 13 G5129-116-C00 10 30 G8510-196-0A0 44 10
B1210-526-000 24 8 D8113-5556-B00 6 16 G5129~116-C00 1230 G8511-196-0A0 44 30
B1213-012-000 34 11 G5129-116-C00 74 25 G§512-192-0A0 44 29
B1214-01%-000 24 19 EA-8500801-00 30 25 G5130-116-C00 78 23 G8516-195-0A0 14 76
B13062-051-000 24 18 EA-9500801-00 36 16 G5130-116-D00 78 24 G8516-231-0A0 50 26
B1303-512-000 24 28 EA-8500801-00 36 17 G5131-116-C00 76 23 G8517-1956-0A0 14 78
B1408-526-000 24 7 EA-9500802-00 36 20 G5131-116-D00 76 24 (G8519-195-0A0 16 74
B1411-051-000 26 9 EA-9502B06-00 30 26 G5132-116-000 0 22 (G8522-195-0A0 42 20
B1412-051-000 26 10 E9567-319-000 44 22 G5132-116-000 12 22 (G85256-192-0A0 42 15
B1430-526-000 26 6 | E9629-252-000 44 20 G5132-116-000 74 11 (G8533-102-0A0 42 19
B1467-563-000 26 28 G5140-116-000 76 28 G8533-195-0A0 G 58
B1467-563-000 34 24 | GAS-11124000 86 42 G56140-116-000 78 28 G8534-106~0A0 6 b2
B1505-804-000 28 21 GAS-11154000 86 39 G5141-116-C00 78 53 (G8538-105-0AC G 42
B1702-012-000 4 1 GPF-06060000 6 10 G5146-119-A00 76 3 G8601-196-0AC 44 6
B18G2-512-0AB 32 2 | GPF-06070000 6 1t (G5146-119-A00 78 3 G8602-195-0A0 42 13
B1804-512-000 32 8 | GPF-0608000C 6 13 Gbi47-116-C00 76 43 (8603-1905-0B0 62 97
B1813-5612-000 32 6 | GSA-11111000 86 11 G5147-116-DC0 78 43
B1816-512-000 32 3 | GSA-T3000AA0 ] i G5148-116-C00 76 50 HE-0005760-0A 14 17
B1820-246-004 !4 28 | GSA-73000BAD 68 11 Gb143-116-C00 78 50 AB-00057G0-0A 14 79
B1820-563-000 32 33 | GSA-T30G00CAD 58 20 (G5149-116-C00 78 34 HBk-0005760-04 16 75
B1821-061-000 32 34 | GSA-94000AA0 71 1 G51560-116-C00 76 34 AF-0051110-0B 44 17
B1822-051-000 32 I8 | GSA-94000BAC 7 10 G5151-116-C00 76 36 HF-0051110-00 44 16
B1823-061-000 32 17 GSY-010000A0 24 48 G5151-116-C00 78 36 HEK-0266500-20 44 13
B1906-051-000 24 5 | GTR-02014000 62 60 G5154-116-C00 76 63 HK-0266500-80 44 12
B190G7-526-000 24 3 | GI001-192-000 44 1 G527%-117-000 1 60 HL-0186300-04 44 35
B2213-018-000 22 6l G100I-185-000 44 32 G5321-119-000 20 15 HL-01583060-07 71 22
B2529-205-ABA i6 76 | GHO02-192-000 44 2 G6324-119-000 18 17 BY-0013100-00 4 75
B2613-232-000 18 48 | GH0D3-192-000 44 4 (G5325-119-000 18 18 HX-0007900-00 44 8§
B2619-372-000 6 25 | ¢1004-195-000 42 1 G5328-116-000 20 20 HX-00150CG0-0A 36 23
B3034-450-000 30 6 | GI1012-192-000 42 3 G5328-116-000 20 21 1X-00160C0-0F 36 18
B3035-450-000 30 7 G1013-192-000 42 5 G5328-116-000 20 7 HX-0015000-0G 36 22
B3116-512-00B 22 45 | GIO14-192-000 42 6 532%-116-000 52 bbb 1X-0022160-0B 44 26
B3120-125-000 22 44 | G1015-192-000 42 8 (5328-116-000 54 49 HX-0022100-0E 42 22
B3124-512-000 22 35 | €1016-192-000 42 9 G5328-116-000 55 bl 11X-0022200-0A 44 24
B3125-012-000 39 11 G1018-192-000 42 16 G5333-119-000 20 47 HX-0033900-0A 62 53
B3126-012-000 39 13 | G1018-195-0C0 6 b3 (G5333-119-000 62 79 HX-0040700-00 44 25
B3126-0561-000 22 41 G1147-198-000 2 10 G5333-119-000 54 17§ HX-0041000-00 44 23
B3127-061-000 22 40 Gi402-116-BA0 26 22 G5333-119-000 66 41
B3125-012-A00 22 43 | Gi411-118-A00 26 16 5338-116-000 20 44 MBAQ-11632000 40 25
B3129-012-R00 39 12 Gi831-116-00B 32 238 (5338-116-000 50 14 MAT-80230T00 6 b6
B3132-051-000 22 42 GiB6O-119-AA0 32 26 G5338-116-000 71 8§ MMT- 19081600 26 24
B3211-5656-000 39 19 | Gi8GO-119-BAD 32 49 (G56338-116-000 71 16 MTS-G1122410 24 49
B3304-704-000-A 40 14 | Gi860-119-BA0 32 50 G5377-139-000 52 21 MTS-G1162410 24 bi
B3305-704-000-A 40 7 Gi861-118-000 32 25 Gb377-139-000 64 21 MTS-G3162510 24 52
B3309-704-0A0 40 10 G3197-116-000 22 49 G5377-139-000 56 15 MTS-G3192510 24 50
B3309-704-000 40 13 G5001-236-000 66 42 Gb402-116-0A0 10 31 MIG0D1-060-000 42 23
B3311-012-000 40 20 GH0D2-236-000 66 43 (G5402-116-0A0 12 31 M8G02-511-0F0 44 34
B3311-704-000 40 5 | GBDO3-236-000 66 44 (Gb402-116-0A0 74 30
B3311-804-000 40 I (G5004-236-000 66 45 5403-139-060 2 74 NM-6030001-5C 10 24
B3317-704-000 40 23 G5058-116-B00 2 16 G5410-116-A40 76~ 61 NM-6030001-5C 12 24
B3317-704-000 40 27 G5066-110-000 22 Gl G5410-116-AA0 78 61 NM-603000:-SC 42 2
B3320-704-L00-A 40 19 | GBOTH-116-A00 6 30 G5421-116-DA0 86 61 NM-6630001-8C 44 19
B§1563-771-000 6 12 | G5075-116-000 6 28 G5430-116-000 2 75 NM-6030001-SC 62 78
G5078-116G-000 6 34 G5512-116-000 82 13 NM-603000i-SC 66 28
CM-3001000-01 42 18 | G5106-119-000  1G 73 G5514-116-000 82 17 NM-6030001-SC 74 16

_ 95 _




NUMUERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

Bkl

PART XO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i R N [iReid "N &F H N S E H MO
NM-6030001-8C 74 20 PA-1500601-A0 4 13 PF-3040451-02 82 68 SD-0791331-8F 34 16
NM-6030001-SC 74 24 PA-1500602-A0 4 23 PJ-3040605-02 62 83 SD-1021251-SP 4 8
NM-6030001-SC 76 47 PA-1500602-A0 60 26 PJ-3040651-01 2 65 SL-4030631-5C 38 13
NM-6030001-8C 78 47 PA-1500603-A0 52 6 PJ-3040651-01 50 63 SL-4030681-SC 42 14
NM-6040001-SC 4 34 PA-1500503-A0 54 5 PJ-3060400-01 4 25 SL-4030681-8C 42 17
NM-G6040001-8C 187 4] PA-1BD0503-A0 66 6 PJ-3050400-01 60 28 SL-4030691-5C 38 10
N¥-6040001-8C 20 19 PA-1501510-A0 48 5 PJ-3050400-G1 62 90 SL-4030891-3C 42 4
N¥-6040001-8C 44 15 PA-1601507-A0 4 30 PJ-30504056-02 4 16 SL-4030891-8C 44 7
NM-6040001-8C 52 80 PA-1601507-A0 60 31 PJ-3050600-01 62 92 SL-4030891-8C 44 9
NM-6040001-8C 54 34 PA-1601510-A0 4 15 PJ-3050651-01 2 76 SL-4031481-8C 44 1§
NM-6040001-SC 56 60 PA-1601612-A0 80 i1 PJ-3080400-02 36 25 SL-4040891-8C 44 21
NM-6040001-5C 640 1 PA-1604002-A0 606 46 PJ-3080400-02 38 6 SL-4040891-SC 44 33
NM-604000i-SC 62 56 PA-1613601-A0 70 20 PJ-3080400-02 52 11 SL-4041091-8C 44 6
NM-6040001-SC 62 74 PA-2001604-A0 62 8l PJ-3080400-02 b4 24 SL-4041091-8C 44 28
NM-6040001-SC 70 b PA-2501002-A0 14 70 PJ-3080400-02 5 23 SL-4041291-8C 44 M4
NM-6040001-SC 74 34 PA-2501003-A0 14 72 PJ-30380400-04 16 b4 SL-4051081-SC 44 11
NM-604000F-SC 76 49 PA-2504501-A0 18 55 FJ-3080451-01 18 5% SM-0030450-SN 62 bl
NM-604000F-SC 78 48 PA-2505001-A0 82 67 PJ-3080600-03 86 48 SM-0040601-8C 6 37
NM-6050001 -8C 2 23 PA-2506502-00 6 49 PJ-3080600-05 80 17 SM-0040601-8C 14 b8
RM-6050001-5C 2 35 PA-2613602-A0 48 1 PJ-3090405-01 52 28 SM-0040601-SC 14 63
NM-8050001 -SC 6 61 PA-3207503-A0 86 b4 PJ-3090405-01 b4 23 SM-0040601-8C 14 67
NM-6060001-SC 14 50 PA-3210002-A0 82 69 PJ-3090405-01 56 26 SM-0040601-8C 16 35
NM-6050001-5C 18 11 PA-3212602-A0 86 56 PJ-309065]-01 60 b2 SM-0040601-5C 16 48
NM-5050008-SC 48 48 PA-3220001-A0 86 52 PS-0200082-KH 26 18 SM-0040601-3C 1§ &
NM-6050001-3C 652 38 PA-3000410-06 62 84 PS-0200122-K0 22 34 SM-0040601-8C 18 36
NM-6060001-8SC b4 37 PA-0000600-06 86 58 PS-05600302-KH 14 15 SM-0040601-8C i8 62
NM-G050001-SC 56 36 PA-8000610-00 B2 7! PV-0100110-00 - 74 35 SM-0040601-8C 44 3
NM-GO50001-8C 62 5 PA-0000620-06 62 83 PV-0100120-00 80 8 SM-0040601-8C 50 28
NM-6050001-5C 62 66 PC-0165070-00 48 6 PV-0151180-00 10 1 SM-0040801-SC 68 11
NM-6050001-8C 76 13 PC-01050706-00 76 52 PV-0151180-00 12 1 SM-00560801-5C 2 68
NM-6060001-8C 78 13 PC-0105070-00 78 62 PV-0151180-00 74 32 SM-0060801-8C 2 70
NM-6050001-8C 84 16 PC-0105080-00 4 74 PV-0351480-00 b0 bl SM-0050801-8C 4 69
NM-6050001-8C 86 79 PC-0105080-00 48 8 PV-03515620-00 2 60 SM-0050801-8C 46 2
NM-G050001-SC 88 14 PC-0105110-00 80 12 PV-1302022-00 2 79 SM-0060801-S8C 46 b
NM-G6O5C001-SE 40 4 PC-0124060-00 48 4 PV-1302022-00 56 49 SH-0050801-SC 46 8
NM-GO5C001-8E 40 9 PC-0124060-00 62 99 PY-1302022-00 74 38 SM-0060801-SC 82 B8
NM-6050001-SE 40 16 PC-0151030-00 82 70 PV-1305340-A0 2 6l SM-0050801-S8C 86 41
NM-G050001-SE 40 22 PC-01561030-0C6 86 53 PV-1502060-00 2 80 SM-103060]-8C 52 14
NM-606C001-SC 2 16 PC-0151030-00 86 55 PY-1502060-00 40 1 SM-1030601-SC 54 13
NM-6060001-8C G 22 PC-0161030-00 86 &7 PV-1502060-00 50 50 SM-1030601-8C 56 11
NM-G6060001-SC 6 29 PC-0151070-00 18 57 BV-1502060-00 5% 17 SM-31030801-8C 66 25
NM-6060001-5C 6 31 PC-0161070-00 48 3 PV-15662060-00 66 48 SM-1040601-8C 76 59
RM-6060001-SC 6 b5l PC-0151160-00 62 82 PV-1602060-00 70 19 SM-1040601-8C 78 BB
RM-6060001-SC 16 8l PF-0152030-40 2 72 PV-1502070-00 2 178 SM-1040852-TP 1§ 34
NM-6060001-SC 50 38 PH-0400082-C0 59 4 PV-1505080-00 38 14 SM-1041001-8C 4 18
NM-6060005-SC 50 48 PH-0600123-C0 53 5 PV-1505320-A0 62 91 SM-1041001-SC 52 10
RM-6060001-SC 62 36 PJ-0261000-01 27 PV-1505320-A0 82 74 SM-1041001-8C b4 9
NM-606000E-SC 66 11 PJ-6251000-01 50 558 PV-1505320-4A0 86 36 SM-1041001-8C 66 10
NM-8060001-SC 76 11 PJ-0253000-01 36 26 PV-2005030-00 80 13 SH-1041001-8C 58 4
NM-G0G000T-SC 78 11 PJ-0320390-01 38 b PV-2051410-00 86 25 SM-1041001-8C b8 14
NM-606000E-SC 82 64 PJ-G320390-01 62 89 PX-05651010-00 1 32 SM-1041001-SC 58 23
NM-6060001-5C 86 17 PJ-0320625-01 36 22 PX-06561010-00 12 32 SM-104100:-SC 60 21
NM-6060001-SC 86 88 PJ-0420600-02 53 14 PX-0551010-00 74 31 SH-1051001-8C 14 56
NM-6080008-8C 82 25 PJ-0420500-02 70 1 PX-0651040-00 2 46 SM-1051001-SF 48 63
NM-6080005-8C 82 82 PJ-2100042-00 2 62 PX-0551040-00 50 b4 SH-1061662-TP 2 64
HM-6080061-SC 86 20 PJ-2100042-00 80 14 PX-5000480-A0 59 16 SM- 1062601-5P 6 62
NM-610000% -SC 14 46 PJ-2100042-00 82 78 PX-5000480-4A0 70 22 SM-1061001-SC 82 12
NM-G100001-SC 18 14 PJ-2100061-00 2 63 PX-6000530-00 16 52 SK-1062052-TF 86 84
NM-6100001-8C 63 5 PJ-2100061-00 82 75 PX-5000530-00 18 58 SM-3030601-8C 10 74
NM-6100001-SC 82 3 PJ-2100061-00 86 37 PX-5000530-00 48 2 SM-3030601-3C 12 74
NM-6100001-SC 84 11 BJ-2300042-00 22 70 SM-3030601-3C 20 8
NM-6100001-8C 86 13 PI-3010405-02 38 17 RC-0841011-KP 82 b3 SM-30415651-8P 700 4
NM-GI00001-SC 86 81 PJ-3010605-03 38 16 RC-0841011-KP 86 69 SM-403040F-8C 34 46
NM-6100001-SC 88 16 PJ-3010651-03 86 26 RC-0931011-KP 16 10 SM-4030401-SC 76 32
N¥-6120001-SE 2 21 PJ-3040405-01 28 35 RC-2421211-KP 14 53 SM-4030401-SC 78 32
NM-6120003-8C 86 10 | PJ-3040405-04 4 24 RE-0700000-K0 26 12 SM-403060F-SN B2 67
NS-6110430-SP 32 19 PJ-3040405-04 4 3] SM-4030601-SN 54 651
NS-6150310-SP 28 42 PJ-3040405-04 22 G5 SB-1100001-00 J I, SH-4030601-SN 56 §3
NS-6620310-SP 18 49 PJ-3040405-04 28 44 SD-0450401-8P 0 M4 SH-4030801-8C 20 22
NS-6620310-8F 22 74 PJ-3040405-04 60 27 SD-0450401-8P 52 39 SM-4031201-SN 50 34
NS-6680410-SP 34 5 PJ-3040405-04 60 32 SD-0450401-8P 54 38 SH-4050801-5C 38 8
PJ-3040405-04 62 94 SD-0450401-SP 56 37 SH-4051405-8E 40 8

PA-1000606-A0 22 26 PJ-3040405-04 66 47 SD-0470281-8P 22 30 SM-40614056-SE 40 26
PA-1000606-A0 62 88 PJ-3040405-06 26 2 8§D-0490261-8P 39 20 SM-4062001-8C 86 22
PA-1001627-A0 30 20 Pj-3040405-06 28 36 5b-0640602-SP 30 9 SM-5040451-8C 76 29
PA-1002506-A0 26 1 PJ-3040451-02 16 53 Sb-0791051-8P 6 26 SM-5040451-8C 78 28

- 08 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

itk H NO i " NO T3 i< NO SR H NO
SM-6020452-TP hd 15 SH-6041202-TP 80 2 SM-6052002-TP 50 2 SM-6081202-FP 82 72
SK-6020452-TP 56 19 SM-6042002-TP 52 24 SM-6052002-TP 50 2b SM-G081h42-CP 50 41
SH-6030602-SP 34 43 SM-6042002-TP 54 11 SM-6052002-TP 52 GO0 SM-6081552-TP 62 62
SK-6030602-TP 28 33 SM-6042002-TP 56 3 SH-6052002-TP 54 hh S¥-6082002-SP 32 29
SH-6030602-TP 38 11 SM-6042502-TP 76 48 S¥-6052502-TP 2 45 S¥-6082002-TN 86 71
SK-6030602-TP 52 31 SM-6042502-TP 78 48 SM-60652502-TP 16 13 SM-G082002-TP 6 46
SK-6030602-TP b4 28 SM-6042502-TP 86 34 SH-6052602-TP 16 14 SM-6082502-TP 86 73
S¥-6030602-FP 56 31 SH-G6043552-TN 4 32 SM-6052502-TP 12 13 SM-6083002-TP 82 22
SH-6030802-TP 2 40 SH-6043552-TN 60 33 SM-60562502-TP 12 14 SM-6083002-TP 82 49
SH-6030802-TP 14 64 SH-6044002-TP 74 33 SM-6052502-TF 20 42 SH-G083602-TN 86 65
SH-6030802-Tp 20 16 S¥-6050802-TP 20 31 SH-6052502-TP 52 64 SM-G084002-TN 82 45
SM-6030802-TP 48 44 SH-6051002-TP 2 31 SM-6052502-TP 71 7 SM-G6084002-TN §6 04
SM-6030802-TP 62 48 SH-6051002-TP 2 BT SM-6052502-TP 71 19 SM-6101602-TP 84 6
SM-6031002-TP 14 40 SM-6051002-TP 14 60 SH-6052502-TP 80 G SK-6101602-TP 88 6
SM-6031002-TF 76 46 SM-6051002-TP 18 8 S¥-5053000-SE 40 15 SM-6102002-TP 63 2
SM-6031002-TP T8 46 SM-6051002-TP 20 3 S¥-6053002-TP 16 12 SH-6102002-TP 84 2
SM-6031202-TP 10 23 SM-6051002-TFP 60 3 SM-6053002-TP 12 12 SM-6E02002-TP 86 45
SM-G031202-1P 12 23 SM-6051002-TP 62 41 SM-6053002-TP 14 71 SM-6102002-TP 88 2
SM-6031202-TP 20 12 SH-6051002-TP 82 60 SH-6053002-TP 14 73 SM-6103002-TP 82 43
SM-6031202-TP 20 14 SM-6051002-TP 86 30 SH-6053002-TP 48 48 SM-G103602-TP 18 20
SM-6031202-TP 52 50 SH-6051202-TFP 2 37 SH-60653002-TP 76 8 SM-8030402-TP 82 34
SM-6031202-TP 52 b4 SM-60561202-TP 6 14 SH-6063002-TP 78 8 SM-8030502-TP 66 38
SM-6031202-TP 56 46 SM-6051202-TP 16 50 SM-60653502-TP 10 156 SM-8030502-TP 76 35
SM-6031202-TFP 56 50 SH-6051202-TP 48 19 SH-6063602-TP 12 156 SM-8030502-TP 78 35
SM-6031202-TP 74 15 SM-60561202-TP 50 12 SH-60635602-TP 58 19 SM-8030802-TP 62 T
SM-6035202-TP 74 19 SN-6051202-TP B0 21 SM-6053502-TP 58 32 SM-8031002-TP 59 &
SM-6031202-FP 74 23 SM-6051202-TP h8 G SM-6053502-TP 84 13 SH-8031202-T7 20 6
SM-60350562-TN 28 22 SH-6051202-TP 58 16 SM-6053502-TP 86 76 SH-8040402-TP 6 27
SM-6040602-TP 62 23 SM-6051202-TP KR8 25 SM-6053502-TP 88 11 SH-8040502-T7 a0 5
SM-6040602-TP 68 3 SM-6051202-TP 66 30 SH-6054502-FP 14 49 SH-8040602-TP 6 19
SM-6040602-TP 80 g SM-G051202-TP 71 12 SH-6057052-TN 16 80 SH-8040602-1P 14 26
SM-6040602-TP 82 7 SM-6061202-TP 76 4 SM-6061002-TP 86 59 SK-8040602-TP 14 34
SM-6040802-SP 32 42 SM-6051202-TP 76 44 SM-6061002-TP 86 86 SM-80415h62-TP i8 40
SM-6040802-8P 32 456 SM-6051202-TP 78 4 SH-6061202-TP 66 13 SM-8041552-TP 20 18
SM-6040802-TP 2 4 SM-6061202-TP 78 44 SH-G5061202-TP 82 18 SM-8041552-TP 52 81
SM-6040802-TP 2 42 SM-6061402-TF 10 29 SKH-6061202-TP 86 2 SH-B041552-TP b4 62
SM-6040802-TP 6 38 SM-6051402-TP 1229 SH-G061202-TP 86 6 SM-8041562-TP b6 70
SH-6040802-TP 6 49 SM-6051402-TP 74 18 SH-6061h52-TP 2 27 SM-8044002-TP 18 39
SE-6040802-TP i6 44 SM-6061402-TP T4 22 SH-5061552-TP 6 4 SM-8050602-TP 8 4
SM-6040802-TP 54 59 SM-6051562-TP 6 33 SH-6061552-TP 16 20 SM-80560602-TP 8 8
SM-6040802-TP 62 12 SM-60515662-TP 10 5 S¥-6061652-TP 16 23 SM-8080602-TP 14 30
SH-5040802-TP 62 16 SM-6051652-TP 10 10 SM-60616562-TP 16 30 SM-8050602-TP T4 4
SM-6040802-TP 62 28 SH-680516652-TP 12 5} SH-6061652-TP 66 9 SM-8060602-TP T4 8
SM-6040802-TP 62 38 SK-6051552-FP 12 10 SH-6061602-TP 20 33 SM-8060802-TP 14 32
SM-6040802-TP 62 B4 SH-6051662-TP 14 21 SH-5061602-TP 34 4 SM-8050812-TP 52 70
SM-6040802-TP 66 19 SH-6051562-TP i8 2 SM-6061602-TP 66 BT SM-8060812-TP 82 48
SH-6040802-TP 76 17 SK-6051552-TP 18 10 SH-6061602-TP 66 34 SH-8051002-TP 20 43
SH-6040802-TP 78 17 SK-60516562-TP 20 38 SM-6061602-TP 68 8 SM-8051002-TP 48 35
SH-6040802-TR 52 58 SK-60561552-FP 20 40 SM-6061602-TP 82 40 SM-8051002-TP h4 b4
SM-6040802-TR 56 54 SM-G051562-TP 48 22 SM-6061802-TP 8 2 SM-8051402-TP 5 37
SM-6041002-TP 6 25 SM-G051552-TP 48 5] SM-6061802-TP 74 2 SM-8060602-TP 16 27
SM-6041002-TP 12 25 SM-6061552-TP 59 2 SM-6O62002-TN 42 10 SM-8060802-TP 18 24
SM-6041002-TP 18 46 SM-60515652-TP 60 9 SM-6062002-TP 14 6 SM-8060802-TFP 20 36
SM-6041002-TP 18 53 SH-6051552-TP T0 9 SM-6062002-TP 14 12 SM-80G1002-TP 16 28
SM-6041002-TP 50 31 SH-6051552-TP 71 3 SM-6062002-TP I6 b SM-80G1002-TP 18 26
SM-6041002-TP 52 41 SM-6051552-TP 71 5 SH-6062002-TP 16 22 SM-9040500- 5N B 6
SM-6041002-TP 54 39 SH-6051602-TP 50 7 SH-6062002-TP 16 41 SM-9061203-8SE 6 43
SH-6041002-FP 64 44 SM-6051602-TP 50 10 SM-6062002-TP 48 K0 SM-9062553-5C 6 21
SM-6041002-TP b4 48 SM-6051602-TP 52 5% SH-6062002-TP 50 18 SM-9065003-5C 6 b0
SM-6041002-TP 56 58 SM-6051602-TP 58 3 SH-6062002-TP 16 2 SM-9082003-5C 82 16
SM-6041G02-TP 62 9 SH-6051602-TP 58 27 SM-6062002-TP 78 2 SM-9082003-SC 86 28
SM-6041002-TP 62 85 SM-60561602-TP 66 35 SH-6062002-TFP 86 15 SM-9084003-5C 2 6
SM-6041002-TP 74 12 SM-6051602-TP 71 1% SH-6062202-TP 18 38 SH-9102003-SB 82 2
SM-6041002-TP 6 4] SM-6051802-TP 8 [ SM-6062502-TP 50 44 SH-0102003-SB 84 10
SM-6041002-TP 76 64 SM-6051802-TP 18 42 SM-6062502-TP 52 5 SH-9102003-38 86 12
SM-6041002-TP 78 41 SM-605}802-TP 74 i} SH-6062502-TP 54 4 SH-8102003-88 86 86
SM-6041002-TP T8 54 SM-6052002-TP 10 11 SM-6062502-TP a6 5 SM-9102003-88 88 15
SM-6041002-TP 82 36 SM-6052002-TP 10 18 SH-6063002-TP 2 49 SH-9122503-8R 68 5
SM-6041202-TP 18 28 SH-6052002-TP 12 11 SM-6063002-TP 14 2 S5S-1060610- 8P 20 26
SM-6041202-TP 48 29 SM-6052002-TP 12 18 SH-6063002-TP 14 43 SS-1060610-8?P 20 28
SM-6041202-TP 48 43 SH-6052002-TP 14 11 SM-6063002-TP 16 18 S8-1060610-8P 52 48
SM-6041202-TP 70 13 SM-6062002-TP i4 17 SM-6063502-TP 70 2 SS8-1060610-SP 54 42
SM-6041202-TP 76 25 SM-6052002-TP 4 37 SM-6064002-TP 82 63 SS-1060610-SP b6 44
SH-6041202-TP 16 37 SH-6052002-TP 16 i SH-6065002-TP 16 10 SS-1080510-8P 4 2
SM-6041202-TP 78 256 SH-6052002-TP 16 51 SM-6065002-TP 78 10 88-2090520-SL 22 23
SM-6041202-TP 78 37 SH-6052002-TP 48 27 SH-6081202-TP 2 11 88-2090520-SL 22 39

- 97 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #3l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
ik H_ N R H N S F H N ki H N

$8-2080541-SL 22 59 88-7110910-8p 28 39 WP-0430800-5C 1227 WS-0310002-KN 12 7%
§8-2110915-3p 22 18 §§-7110910-8p 34 38 WP-0430800-8C 80 32 WS-0310002-KN 14 41
SS-2110930-5P 22 8 §§-7110910-TP 26 30 WP-0430800-8C 66 21 WS-0310002-KN 14 65
§5-4080620-TP 16 64 SS-7111H120-8p 16 62 WP-0430800-8C 74 14 WS-0310002-EN 20 9
$5-4110615-5P 39 18 §S-7111126-8¢ 36 24 WP-0430800-8C 76 27 WS-0310002-KN 20 17
$8-5060410-8p 52 12 S§8-7111310-8p 26 20 WP-0430800-SC 76 38 WS-0310002-KEN 20 23
S§-5060410-8P 62 26 §8-7111418-8P 6 54 WP-0430800-8C 76 bb WS-0310002-KN 52 30
§§-5060410-8p 54 26 SS-7H1816-Sp 22 2 WP-0430800-8C 78 27 WS-0310002-KN 52 56
§§-5060410-8P 66 25 S8-7120760-SP 48 39 WP-0430800-SC 78 38 %5-0310002-KN 54 30
58-5090210-8P 60 17 58-7150740-Sp 39 6 WP-0430800-8C 78 56 ¥S-0310002-KN 54 50
§8-5090420-SP 26 Y $8-7150940-SP 30 I8 WP-0430800-5C 82 9 WS-0310002-KN 66 30
55-5000610-5P 60 12 S§S-T7151120-8p 34 21 WP-0430801-5C 4 19 WS-0310002-KN 56 52
S§-5110716-SP 34 17 SS-7G80870-8p 24 43 WP-0430801-8C 16 46 WS-0310002-KN 62 49
S5-5110810-SP 34 26 58-7681750-TP 24 12 WP-0430801-8C 60 22 WS-03i0002-KN 62 77
§§-5110810-Sp 34 32 §$-8080410-TP 26 23 ®P-0430801-3C 62 14 WS-0310002-KN 66 26
S53-6060220-SP 22 46 SS-8110320-SP 24 31 WP-0430801-8C 62 18 WS-0410002-KN 2 5
§5-6080210-5P i6 68 S§8-8110320-Sp 24 34 WP-0430801-SC 62 29 WS-0410002-KN 2 43
§5-6080320-5P 22 17 §8-8110320-Sp 24 38 WP-0430801-8C 62 87 WS-0410002-KN 4 20
§§-6080320-8¢F 22 69 §3-8110320-Sp 24 41 KP-0450000-5D 30 12 WS-0410002-KN 4 33
S8-6080410-SPp 28 28 §5-8110410-TF 30 16 WP-0450000-5D 32 43 WS-0410002-KN 6 39
$5-6080610-TP 22 58 55-8110520-TP 34 156 WP-0450000-5D 32 46 WS-0410002-KN 16 26
5§-8080810-SP 2§ 27 S§S-8110750-8p 26 7 WP-0450801-8D 76 20 W3-0410002-KN 12 26
§3-6080810-Sp 34 37 S5-8111610-8p 26 19 WP-0458801-8D 78 20 WS-0410002-KN 16 45
S8-6081210-5P 16 66 58-8150710-5p 24 16 WP-0480856-8P i8 50 WS-0410002-KN 18 29
§5-60%0620-Sp 28 30 §5-8160710-8P 32 9 WP-0480856-SP 26 27 WS-0410002-KN I8 3t
SS-6080630-5P 36 i4 SS-8150020-Sp 34 12 WP-0480856-SP 34 25 WS-0410002-KN 18 47
S5-60%0810-SP 32 14 S§8-8161150-5p 32 10 WP-0480856-8P 39 23 WS-0410002-EN 18 54
35-6080910-TP 34 29 S§8-8161156-5P 34 38 WP-0531000-8C 70 T WS-0410002-KEN 48 30
§8-6091022-TP 28 23 S38-8151650-5P 24 2 WP-0531000-3C 70 11 W5-0410002-KN 50 33
8§-6091210-TP 32 27 55-8151550-SP 24 26 WP-0531001-5C 2 24 WS-0410002-KN 52 42
§8§-6110810-TP 52 29 SS5-8152030-8p 32 13 WP-0531001-3C 2 34 WS-0410002-KN 52 45
85-6110810-TP 54 27 S$3-8660340-SP 34 10 WP-0531001-8C 2 46 WS-0410002-KN 54 79
SS-6110810-TP 56 61 §5-8660410-SP 34 40 WP-0531001-5C 6 5% WS-0410002-KN 56 38
S§§-6111140-8P 52 84 SS-8660530-TP 32 12 WP-0531001-8C i4 19 WS-0410002-KN 60 23
S$8-61113140-8P B4 75 $8-8660810-1P 32 4 WP-0531001-8C 14 23 WS-0410002-KN 60 34
§5-6111140-5p 66 27 SS-8680546-5P 24 14 WP-0531001-SC 14 39 WS-0410002-KN 62 10
S§S8-6111610-8F 32 23 S5-8680730-5Pp 24 13 WP-0531001-8C 16 78 WS-0410002-KN 62 13
88-6121210-8p 28 40 S5-8681650-TP 24 11 WP-053100%-8C 18 44 WS-0410002-KN 62 17
58-G150810-SPp 22 b SS-8681650-TP 24 21 WP-0531001-3C 3 9 WS-0410002-KN 62 24
S§-6151210-SP 48 12 S§§-8681950-Sp 24 20 WP-0531001-5C 60 5 W5-0410002-KN 62 30
58-6151220-3p 6 b5 S5-9090640-8P 28 26 WP-0531001-5C 62 43 WS-0410002-KN 62 39
58-6151412-7TP 6 57 §8-9111010-SP 26 28 WP-0531001-SC 82 81 WS-0410002-KN 62 b5
§S-6151712-TP e 3 §8-8660720-SP 32 51 WP-0531001-8C 84 14 WS-0410002-KN 62 73
8§-6163012-TP 32 24 ST-1040851-5R 6 23 WP-0531001-3C 86 77 WS-0410002-KN 62 86
S8-6153040-5F 28 41 WP-0531001-8C 88 12 WS-0410002-KN 66 20
S8-6661110-SP 24 47 TA-0280301-M0 24 45 WP-0621016-SP 39 b WS-0410002-KN 0 12
S8-7060610-8P 54 22 TA-0750404-R0 22 11 WP-0621026-SP 30 19 %5-0410002-&N 74 13
55-7060610-SP b6 20 TA-0800504-R0 42 21 WP-0641601-SC 2 29 WS-0410002-XKN 76 18
$5-7081310-SP 3% 22 | TA-0800504-RO 59 12 WP-0641601-8C 6 7 WS-D410002-KN 76 26
55-7060610-5P 22 52 TA-1050504-RO 22 13 WP-0641601-8C 14 14 WS-0410002-KN 76 38
88-7090540-TP 22 62 TA-1050604-RO 22 71 WP-0641601-5C 16 4 WS-0410002-KEN 76 42
S8-7090610-SF 2220 TA-1250406-R0 22 10 WpP-0641601-SC 42 11 WS-0410002-KN 76 55
88-7090610-8P 22 28 TA-1250604-R0 22 12 WP-0641601-8C 82 66 ¥S-0410002-KN 78 18
S§-7090610-SP 26 4 TA-1260705-R0 36 15 WP-0841601-8C 8 8 KS-0410002-KN 78 26
SS-7090710-SF 22 48 TA-1450404-R0 18 6 WP-0651056-SH 30 27 %S-0410002-KN 78 38
S8-7090710-Sp 28 25 TA-1871602-RO 22 9 WP-06531646-5C 16 24 WS-0410002-XN 78 42
SS-7090710-SP 36 19 WP-0651646-5C 82 83 WS-0410002-KN 78 56
S8-70G90810-TP 26 11 Wp-0250616-8D 22 47 WP-0651646-5C 86 4 WS-0410002-KN 80 3
88-7091410-8P 28 32 WP-0320500-SC 10 76 WP-0841600-5C 27 WS-0410002-KN 80 10
8S-7110510-8p 32 31 WP-0320500-5C 12 76 WP-0841600-SC 6§ 45 WS-0410002-KN 82 8
88-7110610-SP 39 3 WP-0320500-8C 20 24 WP-0841600-SC 6 48 FS-0410002-KN 82 37
S8-7110040-SF 40 12 WP-0320500-SC 28 34 WP-0860002-5P 32 30 WS-0410002-KN 86 35
§§-7110710-SP 30 13 WP-0320500-8C 34 42 WP-1052001-8C 14 48 WS-0441040-KP 60 13
S8-71H10710-SP 30 28 | WP-0320600-SC 50 35 WP-1052001-SC 48 25 WS-0510002-KN 225
§§-7110710-SP 3% 2 | WP-0320600-SC 52 32 ¥P-1052001-SC 48 46 WS-0510002-KN 2 32
58-7110740-TP 26 26 WP-0320500-3C 54 29 WP-105200} -SC 63 4 WS-0510002-KN 2 38
S§-7110840-5P 10 21 WP-0320500-8C 56 71 WP-1052001-8C 82 45 WS-0610002-KN 2 47
S§-T110840-3P 12 21 WP-0320600-8C 66 27 WP-10562001-8C 84 4 WS-0510002-KN Z 68
§S-7110840-5P 28 29 | WP-0320600-5C 76 33 WP- 1052001 -8C 84 8 WS-0510002-KN 6 60
58-7110840-5P 32 1 WP-0320500-3C 78 33 WP-1052001-8C 86 33 WS-0510002-KN 10 6
83-7110840-5P 36 11 Wp-0320501-8C 38 12 WP-10562001-5C 86 47 WS-0510002-KN 1018
S85-7110840-SF 39 U4 Wp-0371016-Sp 32 15 WP-10562601-5C 83 4 WS-0510002-KX 12 6
§8-7110840-SP 76 19 WP-0371026-Sp 28 24 WP~ 10562001-8C 88 8 WS-05610002-XN 1216
S§-7110840-SP 78 19 wWP-0371026-8b 28 31 WP-1221016-SP 2 20 WS-0510002-KN 14 I8
§§-71108910-5P 22 4 WP-0430800-5C 6 40 WP-1612616-SE 40 24 W3-0610002-KN 14 22
S§-71H108106-8P 22 7 WP-0430800-8C 127 WS-0310002-KN 16 75 WS-0510002-KN 14 38

_ OR —




NUMERICA AL INDEX OF PARTS #ai
PART RO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF

e H il i 1= O g H K0 SBE = KO
WS-0510002-KN 14 61 WS-0820002-XN 86 G6 164-157056 34 35 166G-55607 48 26
WS-0610002-KN 16 8 WS- 1020002 -KN 14 47 164-15804 34 33 166-55806 48 hY
WS5-06510002-KN 16 b WS- 1020002-KN I8 21 164-15911 34 19 166-55805 52 65
WS-0510002-KN i6 79 WS- 1020002-KX 63 3 164-16000 34 27 166-55805 54 /0
WS-0510002-XN 18 3 WS-1020002-KN 82 44 164-17313 34 22 166-56904 50 ]
WS-0610002-KN 18 g WS- 1020002-KN 84 3 164-17412 4 14 166-56100 50 i
WS-0510002-KN 18 12 WS-1020092-KN 84 ki 164-17719 34 18 [66-56100 71 11
WS-0510002-KN 18 43 WS-1020002-KN 86 32 164-17800 34 20 166-56209 50 8
WS-0510002-KN 20 4 WS- 1020002-KN 86 46 164-18204 34 48 166-56506 52 66
WS-0510002-KN 48 20 WS- 1020002-KN 88 3 164-18303 34 45 166-566506 h4 53
WS-0610002-KN 48 23 WS-1020002-KN 88 7 164- 18600 34 34 166-56605 52 62
WS-0510002-KN 48 28 WS-1220002-EN 68 6 164-18709 34 13 166-566056 64 57
WS-0510002-KN 48 52 WT-0480002-KR 22 63 164 -20706 32 16 166-56704 52 63
WS-0510002-KN 50 3 WZ-0850302-K0 62 32 164-2110% 32 44 166-56704 54 58
WS-0510002-KN 50 13 164-21513 32 22 166-66803 52 68
WS-0510002-KN A0 22 100-39105 39 i 164-21760 32 36 i166-56803 54 63
WS-0610002-KN 52 6l 101-01400 22 24 164-220656 32 37 166-56803 56 55
WS-0510002-XN h4  hb 101-02200 22 19 164-22206 32 47 166-57009 52 6B
WS-0610002-XN 68 9 101-03406 24 27 164-22404 32 48 166-57009 56 B8
WS-0510002-KN h8 28 101-09700 32 B3 164-23006 24 ] 166-57108 48 606
WS-0510002-KN 59 3 16109908 32 20 164-24004 22 60 166-57108 52 82
WS-0510002-KN GO 4 101-12001 32 11 164-24202 22 29 166-57108 56 72
WS-0510002-KN 60 10 101-12357 32 5 164-24301 22 36 166-70309 52 3
WS-0510002-KN 62 4 101-1240% 32 21 164-24400 22 54 166-70309 b4 10
WS-0510002-KN 62 42 101-290564 24 25 164-24509 22 B0 166-T70309 56 13
WS-0510002-KN 62 65 101-61503 35 4 164-24608 2227 166-70408 B2 23
WS-0510002-KN 66 31 103-05159 24 15 164-24707 22 53 166-70507 K2 18
WS-4510002-KN 66 3G 1H33-07058 24 22 164- 248086 22 b5 166-70614 52 22
WS-0510002-KN 70 8 103-13906 34 2 164-24905 22 37 166-70713 52 13
WS-0510002-KN 71 13 106-17209 24 30 164-25100 22 56 166-71000 62 20
WS-0510002-KN 76 5 106-17209 24 37 164-26209 22 57 I66-71000 h4 20
WS-0510002-KN 76 9 105-47800 32 39 164-26802 36 1 166-71000 56 14
WS-0510002-KN 76 45 1G5-4T7909 32 40 164-26009 36 7 166-71109 K2 158
WS-0510002-KN 78 ) 110-77500 39 16 164-26850 36 28 166-7110¢ 54 14
WS-0510002-%N 78 9 110-78102 39 17 164-27007 36 2 166-71109 56 12
WS-06510002-KN 78 45 111-5900% 6 14 164-27908 319 i 166-71208 52 17
BS-06510002-KN 80 7 111-85006 40 21 164-28153 32 41 i66-71208 54 16
WS-0610002-KN 82 80 111-8510% 40 17 164-28302 38 4 H66-71208 56 16
WS-0510002-KN 84 15 111-85204 40 6 164-28401 32 52 166- 71307 52 16
WS-0510002-KN 8 78 111-85352 40 2 164-28518 22 3 166-71406 52 4
WS-0510002-KN 88 13 111-86402 40) 3 164-2860% 22 72 166-T1406 54 3
WS-0611302-KS 18 51 111-855801 40 18 165-45105 52 37 166-71406 56 4
WS-0610002-KN 2 28 119-69458 40 1 165-45105 54 36 166-715056 52 9
WS-0610002-KN 2 50 164-00400 22 | 165-451056 56 35 166-71505 54 8
WS-0610002-KN G 5 164-01002 22 16 1656-05404 62 BY 166-71505 56 9
WS-0610002-KN 14 3 164-01200 22 15 166-06907 16 61 166-TE604 52 7
WS-0610002-KN 14 7 164-01259 22 M4 166-07004 16 63 166-7T1604 h4 5
WS-0610002-KN 14 13 164-02406 22 67 166-07103 i6 65 166-71604 56 7
WS-0610002-KN 14 44 16402455 22 66 166-07202 16 67 166-71703 20 ]
BS-0610002-KN 16 3 164-03008 22 68 166-07301 16 55 166-71703 52 &l
WS-0610002-KN 16 25 164-04204 24 17 166-07400 16 56 166-71703 54 45
WS-0610002-KN 16 31 164-06209 24 10 166-07508 16 57 F66-71703 56 47
WS-0610002-KN 20 34 164-06308 26 21 166-07608 16 b8 166-T71802 20 10
WS-0610002-KN 42 12 164-06407 26 14 16607707 t6 B9 166-71802 b2 B2
WS-0610002-KEN 50 19 164-06704 26 13 166-0780% 16 60 166-71802 54 46
WS-0610002-KN 62 3h 164-06803 26 25 166-23407 86 50 166-71802 56 48
WS-0610002-KN 66 10 164-06902 26 8 166-52406 50 24 166-71919 52 53
WS-0610002-KN 66 14 164-09500 28 4 16652505 50 27 166-71919 54 47
WS-0610002-KN 68 ] 164-08806 28 8 166-62703 50 30 166-71819 56 49
WS-0610002-KN 70 3 164-10102 28 11 166-52802 50 36 166-72016 52 49
WS-0610002-KN 82 148 164-10201 28 12 166-52901 50 39 166-72016 b4 43
WS-0610002-KN 82 41 164- 10300 28 14 166-53008 50 45 166-72016 56 45
WS-0610002-KN 82 G5 164-10508 28 [ 166-53107 50 16 166-72107 52 40
WS-0610002-KN 46 3 164-10607 28 16 166-53206 50 17 H6-721067 54 72
WS-0610002-KN 86 7 164-10706 28 17 166-53305 50 23 166-72107 56 6%
WS-0610002-KN 86 16 164-10804% 28 18 166-535063 48 33 166-72206 B2 43
WS-0610002-KN 86 23 164-10904 28 19 166-53602 48 36 166-72206 54 B2
WS-0610002-KN 86 60 164-11100 28 6 166-54006 48 41 166-72206 B 39
WS-0610002-KN 86 87 164-11308 28 2] 166-54204 48 13 166-T72305 52 44
¥S-0820002-KN 2 8 164-11407 28 13 166-54907 48 W 166-72305 4 73
WS-0820002-KN 2 12 164-13403 30 11 166-55003 48 15 166-72305 56 40
WS-0820002-KN 6 44 164-13510 30 4 166-565201 52 8 166-72503 20 25
WS-0820002-KN 6 47 164-15002 34 30 166-55201 hd 7 F66-72503 52 46
WS-0820002- KK 50 42 164-15101 34 3% 168-66201 56 8 166-72503 54 40
WS-0820002-KN 62 63 164-15218 34 23 166-55508 48 24 166-72503 56 42
WS-0820002-KN 82 73 164-15515 34 28 166-55508 48 47 166-72503 71 20

- 99 -




NUMEZRICAL INDEX OF PARTS 751
PART NO PAGE REF | PART X0 PAGE REF PART X0 PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE REF
X H__NO 5 BN 55 AN L% RN

166-72602 20 27 | 167-25608 54 61 | 169-14202 60 30 | 169-35108 109
166-72602 62 47 | 167-25608 5 73 | 169-15100 10 36 | 169-35108 129
166-72602 54 41 | 167-25305 14 55 | 169-15100 12 36 | 169-35504 1 14
166- 72602 56 43 | 167-27802 8 51 | 169-15209 10 37 | 169-35504 58 15
166-72602 71 21 | 167-28008 82 62 | 169-15209 1237 | 169-35504 70 21
166-73014 52 83 | 167-28008 86 44 | 169-15308 10 38 | 169-60205 48 17
166-73014 54 33 | 167-28107 82 21 | 169-15308 12 38 | 169-60205 66 32
166-73303 54 18 | 167-66511 20 13 | 169-15407 10 39 | 169-60205 80 5
166-73303 66 22 | 167-66610 20 11 | 169-15407 1239 | 177-58954 20 45
166-73410 5412 | 167-77807 10 19 | 169-15506 10 40 | 177-58954 19
166-73600 54 17 | 167-77906 1219 | 169-15506 12 40 | 177-99305 4 8
166-74103 52 34 | 167-78003 10 20 | 169-15605 10 41 | 177-99305 4 12
166-74103 54 74 | 167-78102 1220 | 169-15605 12 41 | 177-99305 62 2
166-74103 56 32 | 167-78409 16 71 | 169-15704 10 42 | 177-99305 66 2
166-74103 56 74 | 167-78409 76 21 | 169-15704 12 42 | 178-45009 44 27
166-74210 56 18 | 167-78508 k2 7% | 169-15803 10 43 | 183-37402 52 85
166-74400 56 17 | 167-78508 78 21 | 169-15803 1243 | 183-37402 54 76
166-75308 2 22 | 168-02209 18 56 | 169-15902 10 44 | 183-37402 56 28
166- 76009 4 17 | 168-03405 4 {0 | 169-15902 J2 44 | 183-37501 52 33
16676009 60 20 | 168-03504 49 | 169-16009 10 45 | 183-37501 54 32
166-76207 2 71 | 168-04700 58 7 | 169-16009 12 45 | 183-37501 56 34
166-76207 46 3 [ 168-04700 B8 26 | 169-17007 60 11 | 183-37501 56 175
166-76207 46 6 | 168-04508 58 10 | 169-18609 10 46 | 185-50400 14 5
166-76207 46 9 | 168-04908 58 29 | 169-18609 12 46 | 185-50806 8 5
166-81405 82 47 | 168-06507 2 17 | 169-19003 10 77 | 185-50806 4 5
16651801 82 52 | 168-06614 2 19 | 169-19003 12 77 | 185-51002 50 28
166-81801 86 70 | 168-06903 70 18 | 169-19102 10 47 | 185-55706 48 11
166-81900 82 51 | 168-07109 76 16 | 169-19102 12 47 | 185-55805 48 42
166-81 900 86 68 | 168-07109 78 16 | 169-19201 10 49 | 185-55904 48 14
166-32106 82 61 | 168-08404 2 33 | 169-19201 1249 | 185-56100 48 18
166-97005 74 39 | 168-09204 76 14 | 169-19300 10 48 | 185-56200 48 40
166-97104 7440 | 168-09303 78 14 | 169-19300 12 48 | 185-56308 2 26
166-97906 86 63 [ 168-09402 76 15 | 169-20100 20 32 | 185-58007 - 48 38
166-98003 86 67 | 168-09501 78 15 | 169-20407 10 51 | 185-58106 48 31
166-98102 82 54 | 168-38401 6 16 | 169-20407 12 51 | 1B5-58205 48 2l
166-98409 50 15 | 168-38500 2 18 | 169-20506 10 52 | 185-58403 86 40
167-00403 70 6 | 168-38609 29 | 169-20506 12 52 | 185-59302 48 16
167-00502 70 10 | 168-70206 2 51 | 169-20605 10 53 | 185-63908 66 39
1670060} 70 14 | 168-80403 2 44 | 169-20605 12 53 | 185-64005 68 7
167-00700 70 18 | 168-80502 2 48 1 169-20704 1 54 | 185-68006 14 33
167-00809 70 15 | 168-80908 2 52 | 169-20704 12 54 | 185-80605 66 2
167-01005 76 51 | 168-81005 253 | 169-20803 10 55 | 185-80704 66 23
167-01005 T8 51 | 168-81104 2 54 | 169-20803 12 55 | 185-80803 66 22
167-01906 52 19} 168-95609 10 50 | 169-20802 10 56 | 185-80902 66 18
167-01906 54 19 | 168-95609 1250 | 169-20902 12 56 | 185-81009 66 29
167-01906 56 21 | 169-06703 16 42 | 169-21009 10 57 | 185-81108 66 33
167-03506 60 6 | 169-07206 10 35 | 169-21009 12 57 | 185-81306 66 37
167-03605 60 7 | 169-07206 1235 | 169-21108 10 58 | 185-81900 66 4l
167-03704 60 8 [ 169-07701 8 3 | 169-21108 12 58 | 185-83153 52 27
167-04900 10 72 | 169-07701 T4 3| 169-21207 10 59 | 185-83252 52 26
167-04900 1272 | 169-07800 14 24 | 169-21207 12 59 | 185-83351 64 26
16705501 52 86 | 169-08006 16 36 | 169-21306 10 60 | 185-83450 56 24
167-05501 5477 | 169-08105 8 7 | 169-21306 12 60 | 185-83708 58 2
167-05501 56 33 | 169-08105 74 7 | 169-21405 10 61 | 185-83708 58 12
167-05600 52 35 | 169-08303 W2 | 169-21405 12 61 | 185-83708 58 21
167-05600 54 31 | 169-08303 122 | 169-21504 10 62 | 185-83807 58 3
167-05709 52 36 | 169-08402 103 | 169-21504 12 62 | 185-83807 58 13
167-05709 54 35 | 169-08402 123 | 169-21603 10 63 | 185-83807 58 22
16705709 56 29 | 169-08501 107 | 169-21603 12 63 | 185-83906 58 17
167-05808 52 71 | 169-08600 127 1 169-21702 10 64 | 185-83906 58 30
167-05808 54 64 | 169-08709 108 | 169-21702 12 64 | 185-84003 58 18
167-05808 56 59 | 169-08709 12 8 | 169-21801 10 65 | 185-84003 58 31
167-17209 62 3 | 169-08808 10 17 | 169-2180% 12 65 | 185-84706 50 4
167-20005 14 52 1 169-08907 1217 | 169-21900 10 66 | 185-85000 2 13
167-21201 48 37 | 169-11612 18 23 | 169-21900 12 66 | 185-85100 4 6
167-22803 2 3 | 169-12602 20 35 | 169-22007 10 67 | 185-85109 4 21
167-22902 50 4G | 169-12701 20 37 | 169-22007 12 67 | 185-85109 60 15
167-23801 50 47 | 169-12701 71 2 | 169-22106 10 68 | 185-85109 62 70
167-24007 50 43 | 169-12800 20 39 | 169-22106 12 68 | 185-85109 82 77
167-24403 50 11 | 169-12800 71 4 | 169-22205 10 69 | 185-85208 14 4
167-24403 50 20 | 169-12909 20 41 | 169-22205 12 69 | 185-85208 48 32
167-24403 71 14 | 169-12909 71 6 | 169-22304 10 70 | 185-87709 48 7
167-24502 50 40 | 169-13907 2 30 1 169-22304 2 70 | 185-88202 58 5
167-25004 16 33 | 169-14103 4 28 | 169-34002 24 46 | 185-88202 58 15
16725400 48 34 | 169-14103 60 29 | 169-34200 14 25 | 185-88202 58 24
167-25608 52 67 | 169-14202 4 29 | 169-34507 14 35 | 185-88400 68 4

- 100-




NUMERICATL INDEX OF PARTS #5|
PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
ik "N & "N ki K___NO EhE E__X0
185-88509 68 2 252-98100 74 9 253-06705 46 1 253-20300 8 31
185-88608 66 6 252-98209 T4 10 253-06804 46 4 253-20409 62 89
185-888086 66 17 252-98704 76 BT 253-06903 45 7 253-20508 86 14
185-889056 66 24 252-98803 78 57 253-07018 62 69 253-20607 82 42
185-89408 48 45 252-98902 59 11 253-07108 62 1 263-20706 18 32
185-90208 86 24 252-99017 60 4 253-07208 62 40 253-20805 14 b4
2562-99108 76 60 253-07307 62 46 253-20904 2 39

226-13400 32 28 252-99108 78 6O 253-07406 62 45 253-21001 59 13
226-21066 39 15 252-99207 80 4 253-07455 62 44 253-21100 18 19
228-37504 39 21 252-99306 80 i 253-07505 62 47 253-21208 62 26
228-37553 39 19 252-99405 8 i 253-07604 62 50 253-21308 18 30
25035857 50 9 252-99405 74 I 253-07703 62 19 253-21407 18 16
250-35957 71 17 252-89504 2 14 253-07802 62 27 263-21506 86 21
250-40858 T2 2 252-99603 2 55 253-07801 62 1} 253-21605 6 12
25040967 68 12 252-06702 2 67 253-08008 62 15 253-22157 18 60
260-4105h4 68 13 252-99801¢ 2 41 253-08107 62 34 253-221567 48 58
250-41153 68 14 252-99918 4 28 253-08206 62 31 2653-22266 6 70
260-41401 68 15 253-00005 2 1 253-083056 62 8 253-22355 16 71
260-41500 68 16 253-0021) i6 i3 253-08404 62 25 253-22454 16 72
251-36003 22 G 253-00419 16 1 253-08701 62 7Y 253-22553 16 73
251-36102 26 3 253-00500 6 17 253-08800 62 75 253-22850 56 18
251-36201 26 5 253-00609 16 19 253-08909 62 TI 253-228600 0616
251-36409 24 24 253-00708 16 21 253-09G06 62 i1 263-229569 48 K7
251-36607 28 1 253-00906 16 47 253-09105 62 22 263-22959 59 20
251-36706 28 20 263-01003 16 32 263-09204 62 67 263-23650 48 54
251-36805 28 2 263-01102 16 29 253-00402 62 64 253-23759 48 b6b
251-36904 28 i 253-01201 16 34 253-09600 62 B8 253-23858 48 56
251-37001 28 10 263-01300 16 37 253-09709 62 061 2563-24856 G2 96
251-37100 28 3 253-01409 16 38 253-09808 62 52 263-25068 Z 5%
251-37200 34 41 253-01508 16 40 253-0%907 G2 37 253-25267 74 36
251-37308 30 1 253-01607 i6 6 263-10004 82 39 253-25366 74 37
251-37407 30 8 253-01706 11 253-10103 82 1 263-25457 72 1
251-37506 30 3} 253-01805 16 26 253-10202 82 5 253-26455 6 41
251-37605 30 16 253-02001 14 42 253-10301 82 15 253-28006 4 )
251-37704 30 17 253-02100 14 ] 253-10400 82 &8 25h3-28105 4 3
251-37803 34 3 253-02209 14 5 253-10509 82 57 253-28204 4 4
251-37902 34 6 253-02407 14 16 253-10608 82 58§ 253-28303 4 5
2561-38009 34 1 253-02506 14 26 253-10707 82 24 253-28402 4 7
261-38306 28 37 253-02605 14 36 253-10808 82 23 253-28501 4 11
251-38405 32 32 263-02704 4 27 253-11101 20 46 253-28501 4 21
251-38504 32 1 253-02803 14 29 253-13800 52 T2 253-28501 60 24
251-38603 22 33 263-02902 14 31 253-13509 52 13 253- 285600 86 9
261-38652 22 31 253-03108 i4 45 253-14006 52 74 253-28709 86 18
251-38660 22 25 253-03207 14 57 253-14105k 52 15 253-28808 86 19
251-38751 22 64 253-03306 14 59 263-14204 52 76 263-28907 86 72
25E-38801 24 356 253-03405 14 62 253-14303 52 77 253-28004 86 62
251-38801 24 42 253-03406 16 43 253-14402 52 78 253-28202 86 27
25]1-38850 24 29 253-03504 14 66 253-15201 56 62 253-29400 86 38
251-38959 24 36 253-03603 14 68 253-15300 56 63 263-2050% 86 1
251-308155 6 27 253-03702 i4 9 253-15409 56 64 253-29608 86 53
251-384562 36 21 263-03751 14 8 253-15508 56 65 253-29707 G6 1
251-39601 28 38 253-03801 14 10 253-15607 56 66 263-29806 66 3
251-39908 s H 263-04007 18 1 253- 18706 5 67 253-29805 66 4
251-40005 38 2 263-04106 i8 4 253-1H805 56 68 253-30002 66 40
261-40104 36 8 253-042056 18 i 263-15H904 54 65 253-30101 G6 5
261-40252 38 3 263-04304 18 13 253-16001 84 66 253-30200 66 6
251-40351 28 43 253-04403 18 15 253-16100 54 87 253-30309 66 ki
251-406568 28 15 253-04502 18 22 253-16209 h4 G8 253-30408 66 8
251-40708 34 44 253-04601 18 25 253-16308 b4 69 253-30607 68 1
251-48008 16 39 253-04700 18 27 253-16407 54 70 253-30606 68 10
251-49808 62 20 253-04809 18 37 253- 16508 54 T} 253-30705 84 1
261-49808 62 76 253-04808 20 ] 253-16605 63 1 253-30804 84 5
251-50103 62 72 253-05004 20 2 263-16704 82 50 253-30903 84 9
251-50509 4 22 263-05103 18 45 253-16803 i8 35 263-30903 86 75
251-50509 60 25 253-05202 18 52 253-16902 62 21 263-30503 88 10
251-505008 62 80 253-05509 18 33 253-18403 6 24 253-31000 84 17
251-82106 84 12 253-06814 GO 16 263-18502 6 I8 253-31000 86 82
251-82106 86 T4 2653-0590%5 14 80 263-18601 6 3 253-31000 88 17
251-821086 88 9 263-06002 60 2 253-18809 i6 16 263-31109 86 43
252-560560 38 15 253-06103 82 4 253-19708 59 9 263-31208 88 1
252-97508 2 36 253-06200 82 10 253-19906 48 g 253-31307 88 5
252-97607 22 % 253-06308 82 46 253-20003 G6 I6 253-314086 2 2
252-97706 59 1 253-06408 82 33 253-20102 16 5 253-31604 86 21
2562-97805 58 7 263-06507 82 36 253-20201 84 18 253-31703 86 20
252-97504 h9 8 253-06606 82 79 253-20201 86 83 263-32107 76 58
252-98001 58 10 253-06705 2 69 263-20201 88 18 263-32206 78 58

- 101-




NUMETRICATL INDEX OF PARTS #al

PART XNO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
£ F NG & H N BE H KN Pid H Ko
253-32306 8§ 9
253-32404 10 33
253-32503 1233
253-32602 10 34
253-32701 12 34
253-32800 74 26
253-32909 74 28
253-33006 74 27
253-33106 74 29
253-33204 18 61
253-33402 82 38
253-35803 16 77
253-35902 4 35
253-36008 60 I8
253-36108 4 36
253-36207 62 98
253-36306 60 19
253-37908 86 85
253-5835% 82 76
253-58359 86 49
253-58458 53 18
253-58458 66 49
253-58458 70 17
253-58557 40 2
253-59159 50 56
253-58258 50 57
253-58357 50 58
253-59456 50 6%
253-59852 62 95
253-63003 6 8
253-63052 6 1
253-63102 6 2
253-63201 6 17
253-63300 6 20
253-63409 6 32
253-63508 6 36
263-64208 2 BB
253-69554 52 1
253-69653 52 2
263-69752 54 1
253-689851 54 2
253-69950 56 1
253-70057 b6 2
253-70107 20 29
253-70206 20 30

- 102-




JUKI CORPORATION

JUKIH AR &

HELKS, SHEMI
Te order or for further
information,

please contact :

HIONR—YUAEHRRAORDFEL(EETIENOEY T,

# The description covered in Lhis parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commedity without notice.
MION—YHI R RiE, 1997468 BAEOBAGHTEELELOTY,

* This parts list is edited in accardance with the product specificalions as of June 1997,

g7 - 08 Printed in Japan (F)




